AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |"°°""‘v""'aih' l":"“"l ":"
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVEDATE | |

4. REQUISITION/ PURCHASE REQ. NO. $, PRONICT NO (ifappilesbla)
¥-)
‘_EH.Q-QI'II'EA coDe 19 7. ADMINSTERED BY (Liofer thas |tem6) CODE
MUEEA P DETMOE COMMAMO m
T
; ; Zh ~ J9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONNO. |
1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. Strect, Cousty, Stafo snd Zip Cods)
b o e SR 9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
| BOARE R oo
10B. DATED (8B ITEM 13)

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIITATIONS
D-h—n-c-m.u—u.-uuuu Tho boar snd 65 29 o et of Ul [Jlesmtet ™ [Jieoe memiet

Offr ot sabograinlss ofthis dwsrst peiar (0 s Bow ed deso aponifed in G solisiien{on ot oy msmded by soe ofthe Bilowing mediods:

ﬂﬁ*hl-ﬁ 13, and redaming copies o fihe memedenet; (b) By shoorer lodging resslpt ofithis somademat wu wd gy ofths ofiy asbaitted;
o (¢) By sopawmo lestar or ickagras: whtich Fnsluden § rdvamos to the solicistion asd exsedamnt nssbers. VAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDOMENTTO BE

RECEIVED ATTHE FLACE DESKINATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE NOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REECTION OF YOUR OFFEL [fby virtme o'y sessfoms ywe dusivy t0 datags m ofiy simdy ssbwsiftied, fe: changs say b mks by tebogess or ot
provided omh tadogs ettor madon rofiemacs t the anliviestlos ead fivs emmdrans, ned o resedved prior te the opening bear md e epesifed.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requived)
Seo Gohedide

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT $#ORDERS
IT MODIFIES THE CONT RACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TC: (Spesify authority) THE CHANGES ET PORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

A THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONT RACT /ORDER 13 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINIST RATIVE CHANGES (sach ss changes i paying
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT 13 ENT ERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORIT Y OF:

|FAR 52 23222, “Liviiation of Funds” end Changsa Clmme
mewdm-lm)

[E- IMPORTANT: Costrastor [ ] smet, [X] Wrqumdtogn thisdooument ssdretum | copisato the eviagoffice.

)
e - . (P )m

B3(A)(i) & Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

()

| Ensept o provided berein, ol oo mad asaditions ofthe donswat sedreaced ia ”AGHMMﬁWdh fall S ond alfct.

FRCE ¥ ' STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prosorited by GBA
FAR (48 CFR) 53243

00]50]



LANRTUU=Z0~_"JUV 1L
P00162
Page 2 of 4
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $248,083.00 from $1,651,650,237.00 to
$1,651,898,320.00.

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0022 (JDEP) is hereby deleted. *
: The estimated/max cost (including COM) has changed from UNDEFINED to $0.00.
The total cost of this line item has changed from UNDEFINED to $0.00.
* Funds previously obligated under SubCLIN 002201 for proposal preparation costs are hereby transferred to

SubCLIN 002403.
CLIN 0023
e o o cing 000 s v (D
The fixed been added. ( '
The total has »(y)
CLIN 0024
The estimated/max cost (inclulding COM) has increased b—
The fixed been added. ( 19( 7l

SUBCLIN 002305 is added as follows:

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
002305
Funding for CLIN 0023— ®)(3)(A)
CPFF (i)&Title 10
FOB: Destination Sec 130 (a)(b)
ACRNLF $10,000.00

CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000

SUBCLIN 002403 is added as follows:

Jo1503



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00162
Page 3 of 4
'TEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
J02403 :
Funding for Proposal Preparation Costs
CPFF
FOB: Destination
ACRN KW $20,000.00

CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000

The following have been added by full text:
LE R’ icable to CLINs 0023 and 0024):
a. In the performance of CLINs 0023 and 0024 of this contract, the contractor shall provide direct

productive person hours (DPPH) level of effort by labor category, as set forth below, within the time period as set
forth in Section F hereof:

DIRECT PRODUCTIVE
PERSON HOURS
LABOR CATEGORY LEVEL OF RT
Engineering and Support (CLIN 0023)
Engineering and Support (CLIN 0024) IB4

b. DPPH are defined as prime contractor, consultant, and subcontractor actual direct labor hours
exclusive of vacation, holiday, sick leave, and other absences.

c. In accordance with FAR 16.306(d)(2), entitlement to the total fixed fee is subject to the certification
by the contractor to the Administrative Contracting Officer that he has exerted the DPPH level of effort by labor
category as specified in B-3.a. above in performing the work called for, has provided the reports called for, and the
effort performed and reports provided are considered satisfactory by the Government.

SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE
The following have been added by full text:

The period of performance for CLINs 0023 and 0024 is through 31 December 2008.

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $10,000.00 from
$889.520.365.52 1o $889.530.365.52.

001503



DASG6U-Y8-C-000 )
P00162
Page 4 of 4
SUBCLIN 002201:

KW: 21 8 2040 5L 51.68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M8J719900 S01021 (CIN
000000000000000000000000000000) was decreased by $20,000.00 from $20,000.00 to $0.00

SUBCLIN 002305:
Funding on SUBCLIN 002305 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: LF
CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000

Acctng Data: 9780400 1202 188 JT01 606051 600008 59233 65126] 667100 FSR: 040933 PSR: 979855
DSR: 028189 F67100

Increase: $10,000.00
Total: $10,000.00

SUBCLIN 002403:
Funding on SUBCLIN 002403 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: KW

CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000

Acctng Data: 21 8 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M8J719900 S01021
Increase: $20,000.00

Total: $20,000.00

SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS
The following have been added by full text:

EXERCISE OF OPTION (Applicable to CLINs 0023 and 0024):

CLINs 0023 and 0024 of this contract may be incrementally exercised, at the unilateral option of the Government,
at any time during the period of performance through 31 December 2008, up to the DPPH amount set forth in
Section B of the contract.

(End of Summary of Changes)

001504



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | & 1 ooor | PAGROTPATES

v ik
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVEDATE |4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO 5. PROBCTNO (Ifspplicable)
1
e 14-Aug-2008
6 ISSUEDBY CODE | Wo113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (fother than ilom6) CODE | 52205A
DCMARAYTHEON
& MISSILE DEFENSE COMMAND 80 APPLE HILL DRIVE
MSTFR2
“m“_J )(6) | TEWKSBURY MA 01676
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
31’1!“?”
= s i 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
A g
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE_ 05716 IEACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1988
11 WWMYMWTOWSWILWATIM i ;
[_Jhe above mumbered solicitation is amended as set xth in ftem 14. The hour and date specified fr receipt ofOffr Diu-au. Dumm
Offer must scknowledge recsipt ofthis amendment prior to Lhe hour and dste specified in the solicitation or as smended by one ofthe Bllowing methods: .
(8) By completing Items 8 end 15, end retumning copics ofthe amendment;, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on sach copy ofthe ofir submitied;

or (c) By separats Jetter or telegrum which includes s refirence to the solicitation snd smendment numbers FAILURE OF YOUR
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFISD MAY RESULTIN

REIBCTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis smendement you desire to change un offier slresdy submitted, such change mey be made by telegmm or letter,
provided esch telagram or letter mukes relronce to the solicitation and thia amendment, nd is received prior to the opening hour end dete specified

12. ACOOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)

See Schedule

TO BB

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT S'ORDERS
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THISCHANGE ORDER ISISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify suthority) THE CHANGES SET PORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
OONTRACT ORDER NO. INITEM 10A.

ammmmmmmmmrommmmnTMM(ﬁumhmy
office, ion date, cto.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THISSUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

xln.onmn_(m type of modification and authority)
mezz.waw

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [Z] isnot, ]:] is required to sign fhis document and retum copies to tha ismsing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF sootion headings, including solicitation/contract subjoct matter

whore feasible.)
mmmmm &D
To incrementally fund CLIN 0024 in the amount of $52,000 Q)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ol the d fe d in llem 9A or 10A, ss heretobre changed, remains unchanged and in fill ©roe and efeal.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign) —
ENCEPTION T SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rov. 10-8

00505




R T o

P00163

Page 2 of 2
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES
SUBCLIN 002404 is added as follows:
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
002404
Funding for Simulation Support Task
CPFF
FOB: Destination
ACRNLG $62,000.00

CIN: 0000006000000000000000000000000

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $62,000.00 from
$889,530,365.52 to $889,592,365.52.

SUBCLIN 002404:
Funding on SUBCLIN 002404 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: LG
CIN: 0000000000000000060000000000000

Acctng Data: 9870400 1202 188.JT01 606051 600001 59290 65126 667100 FSR: 040933 PSR: E56737
DSR: 594522 F67100

Increase: $62,000.00
Total: $62,000.00

(End of Summary of Changes)

001506



R

[ Jrem 13 endind g oot i Thebous sd daes pecifed B¢ rmaipt oD s omenitnd, Dh—-—u

Ry chogv il ge rermtpt olibey bt s 4 dats ppazifod a e skt "
(x)By complning o 8 224 14, g ___copie oftha s, (18 #1onile & cary oTibe 38 oubrin
6]/ scpen e o o egrat sk Lo i o U sl o sod smmembmnd s, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGAGNT 10 85
RECSIVED ATTI PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THIURECRIPT OF OFVERS FRIOR TO THE HOUR AND OA T SPRCIPIED MAY RESULTIN
REECTITH OF YOUR GFFER Wby vims it smabres . den 15 changs i 8 ooty bt d, el

3 AND APPROPRIAT ION DATA (If roquired)
800 Sche e

13, THIS (TEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONT RACT FORDERS.
T MOD{FIES THE CONTRACT/DRDER NO. AS DESCRIBED 1N ITEM 14,

THIS CHANGE ORDER 19 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spocify maberity) THE CHANCES SET FORTM IN (TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTHACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104

O £ (ha aming a e

ot malle

BumEry, ihrough Modiicaton POOHES, of cordreed funding by ACRN and

0015017



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

The following is a summary of funding by ACRN through Modification P00163.

ACRN

AA
AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AJ
AK
AL
AM
AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW
AX
AY
AZ
BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX

FUNDING

440,100.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,808.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00

00508

P a XS LW IV VIV Al WA VIVIVY'S

P00164
Page 2 of 6



LB
LC
LD
LE
LF
LG

3,880,000.00
180,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
384,632,998.00
2,008,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00

The following is a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through Modification P00163:

CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

ACRN

AA
AD

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP
AS
AT
AW
AY

BA
BB

FUNDING AMT

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,887.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17.045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00

001509

CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00

94,288,100.52

B

 P00164
Page 3 of 6



CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN Q009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN DDOSAA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
Bz

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ

AK
AL
AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU

AY
AZ
BJ

BW
KM

BY
BX
BW
BZ
KM

72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00

001510

447,966.00

869,034.00

38,801,110.00

0.00

[ ay Sviwivev

PR B SRR VEVIEY

P0O0164
Page 4 of 6



j 22 VO LW IVAVAVEY e OV A vV Y

P00164
Page 5 of 6

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

KN
KQ
KS
KT
KU

Lc
LD
LE

KL

BZ

KN
KS

KT

KN
KQ

2Rw2

>R

KW

2R

KV

0.00

66,151.00

0.00
384,459,200.00
2,008,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7.943,648.00
1,173,850.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,7988.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00

00|31

678,566,884.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00




AL BRINIVNG s A mm v

P0O0164

Page 6 of 6

CLIN 0023 LB 12,500.00
CLIN 0023 LF 10,000.00

172,500.00
CLIN 0024 LA 13,508.00
CLIN 0024 LG 62,000.00
CLIN 0024 KZ 25,000.00
CLIN 0024 KW 20,000.00

120,508.00

The contract total funded amount through Modification P00163 is $889,592,365.52.

(End of Summary of Changes)

001514



B

TION NO. A EFFECTIVEDATE  |4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. . 3. PROJECTNO {fispplscadtc)

Qo

CUDE  [We113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ifotber tham item 6) CODE | S2205A
DCREA RAYTHEOM
& W51 F DEFENSE COMMAND SOAPPLE HILL DRVE
- o
m._{(b)(ﬁ) —| b
mmmmmmm (No_, Street, Cownty, State and Zip Codc) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIOTATION NO. |
nm: 9B. DATED (SEB ITEM 11)
x| B GO NO
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
[CODE 05716 [FACILITY CODE X | 30-Jen-1908
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT S OF SOLICITATIONS -
Dﬁm—-d“a—nd-—uhn-umh-—lhwwm D dod, D'_—-
Ofx et ackaowladge oo pt oftis mrmdemst prioc o tha b 4 date epocified in (heo selicitation o @ soxaded by ooa ofthe Bliowisg mxbods
wlu_u-—t-lu.-d-in copsca ofthe smendnent; (b) By scimcw ledging resipt o fthis smedseet on sach copy ofthe o fr mubmittod;
or (<) By sep k md edes & refiresce 10 tss sobicitation sad d: ooy FAILURE OF YOUR. BE

mam mm‘mmmmm PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REECTION OF YOUR OFFERL ﬁ*nﬂs“’-lﬁuh-*“m-ﬂw-h-ﬁum&q

provided cack telcgram or lottor nukos refirence to the soliciteti d thi: dizet, eed 1o rowavel p pering hour P
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If roquired)
See Schadule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT S'ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify ssthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

~Ia. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT /ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a5 changes in payiag
) office, sppropristion date, ctc.) SET FORTH IN TTEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

[E. DMPORTANT: Contractor [ | ismot, [X] & roquirodto sign this dcumcat mdretwn 1 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MODIFICATION (Organized by UCY section headings, inchuding solictation/contzact subject matter

ﬁm%mdmhhémmWMMhm-hm @

Statement of Work, dated 14 January 2008. Funds previously obligatad to SubCLIN 0017AA for this effort are hereby transfered o
SubCLIN 002501.

d, e :'_—_ﬂﬂﬁ“hdﬂ.

CXCEPTION TO & 30 ' STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
TVED BY OIRM 1184 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 OFR) 53.243



) SECTION S§F 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES
SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $5,544,529.00 from $1,651,898,320.00 to
$1,657,442,849.00.

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0025 is added as follows:
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0025
Integrated Fire Control Demonstration
CPIF
The contractor shall plan, staff, analyze, and implement the JLENS participation
in the Integrated Fire Control (IFC) demonstration. A full description of the
required task is included in the SOW attached in Section J.
FOB: Destination
(b)(4)
TARGET COST —
) TARGET FEE
TOTAL TGT COST + FEE $6,718,379.00*

*This incl cost 0 ilities capital cost of money) and 2 (‘b)(lﬁ
target fee which i cost less facilities cost of money.

SUBCLIN 002501 is added as follows:

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES ~QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRICE AMO
002501 UNT
Funding for CLIN 0025
CPIF
FOB: Destination
(b)(4)
TARGET COST G
TARGET FEE
TOTAL TGT COST + FEE $1,173,850.00

ACRNLE $1,173,850.00*

CIN: ¢600000000000000000000000000000

e

0015 Y



p—

*This incl\nMcost o f cost 8_ facilities capital cost of money) and a ( L)(('f)

target fee o hich i f target cost less facilities captial cost of money.
The following Section B clauses are hereby added:

INCENTIVE FEE FOR SUBCLIN 0025:

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled
“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under SubCLIN 0017AA/CLIN
0018 are set forth below:

T .
T - (5
Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee: -

Minimum Fee:

(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)

Underrun.for the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until ( _[‘)( UD
maximum fee is attained.

Overrun r the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until minimum
fee is attained.

FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraoh (e)(1), is stated as follows:

(¢) Feec Payable.

(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the
the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater than

for every dollar that
t the total allowable cost ( LX Cf)
t of the target cost.

fee increased by

for every dol
or less than

T ET COST, TARGET CENTIVE INCENTIVE FEE, AND
INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR SUBCLIN 0025;

§ IN 0025 - (JLENS Inte Fi 1

a. Target cost:

b. Target fee: &)(L( )

¢. Minimum incentive fee:

d. Maximum incentive fee:

111

e. Total target cost and target fee: $6,718,379

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation

Summary for the Payment Office

001515



- -0~ -

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

LE: 21 8 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M8J731500 S01021 4M8J731500/84MILE/4AMS was decreased
by $1,173,850.00 from $1,173,850.00 to $0.00

SUBCLIN 002501:
Funding on SUBCLIN 002501 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: LE

CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000

Acctng Data: 21 8 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M8J731500 501021 4M8I731500/84MILE/4MS5
Increase: $1,173,850.00

Total: $1,173,850.00

arget Tar and Total for the e $1,173,850 is distributed as follows and includes a target cost of
cost facilities capital cost of money) and a target incentive fee o (}‘\7
W target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total $1.173,

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, is revised to add the following:

SUBCLIN 0025 : - THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: 0 $6,718,379 $6,718,379
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: _ - (b)ﬂ)

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee:
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 0 $1,173,850 $1,173,850
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 0 $5,544,529 $5,544,529

SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is revised as follows:

INCREMENTAIL FUNDING OF THE CONTRACT, is revised to add the following:

Pursuant to the LIMITATION OF FUNDS clause, the sum of $1,173,850 is presently allotted to CLIN 0025 and
available for payment to cover the work to be performed hereunder .

INCENTIVE FEE STRU AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0025, JLENS INTEGRATED FIRE CONTROL
DEMONSTRATION PROGRAM., is added as follows:

a. General.

00151l



Lagy v us v

SubCL]N 0025, JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program, is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) line

ite incentives as desc
ich inclu
€e 0 hich i

b. Cost Incentive.

of target cost less

amount equal t:

ow. The contract amount of $6,718,379 includes a target cost of .
f cost mﬂﬁlﬁ capital cost of money) and a target incentive ( bX‘f )

capital cost of money.

(1) The ﬁt fee payable under SubCLIN 0025 1s.>f the target cost less facilities capital cost of money

(2) The W‘mum fec payable undi WLIN 0025 is’of the target cost less facilities capital cost of money ﬂ’) / 'ﬂ

an amount equal t

(3) The minimum fee payable undii Suii il iIN 0025 l-f the target cost less facilities capital cost of money

an amount equal t

(4) Fee will be adj
Government
tractor for actual costs greater than the target cost.

r actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated above using a share ratio
Contractor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratio

ol Government / (bf i-/)

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10, Incentive Fee, contained in this

contract.

SECTION § - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS

The following have been modified (changes are shown in bold):

TITLE DATE # OF PAGES
Contract Security Classification Specification (DD Form 254) 26 Dec 2007 11
REVISION 10 (P00149) DD 254 Mailed via US Postal Service.
NOTE: Last Revision see P00106 Rev. 8 (Rev. 9 deleted)
CLIN0017:
JLENS System Development and Demonstration 30 Nov 06 - 37
(SDD) Program Statement of Work (Revised by Revised 20 Feb 07
Incorporating CSDR Plans dated 20 Febr 2007 in
Appendix C per Modification PO0136)
DTRA Study on UAS Based CBRN Assessment of March 08 1
Post Intercept Events
Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) 01 Dec 06 63
Exhibit A with Distribution List & Data Item
Nos. B001 through B062
(Replace Data Item Nos. B026 and B027, only Revised 05 Apr 07
Per Modification P00136)
(Replace Data Item Nos, B048 and B049, only Revised 24 Oct 07

Per Modification P00143 & to add statement in
Section A of Modification P00143)

(Replace Data Item No. B033 only, per
Modification P00161)

o0lS17

Revised 11 Jul 08 1



*Added statement below to address weekends/Holidays: 24 QOctober 07
(In Mod P00143)

*Per a mutual agreement between Raytheon and JLENS Product Office all Contract Data Requirements List
(CDRL’s) (DD Form 1423) are due on the next business day after the required due date if the due date falls on
Saturday, Sunday or a Government Holiday. In addition, for any CDRL with a requirement to resubmit within 10
days or less after receipt of comments, where Raytheon receives the comments on a Friday, the timeframe for
resubmittal will begin on the next business day. Statement added in Mod P00143 on 24 Oct. 2007.

GFE/GFP/GFS List for SDD 28 Nov 06 2
Replaced with Rev. B List 15 Oct 07 6
**Add items below Revised 22 Oct 07

For record-keeping purposes

(Per Mod P00143)

. b)(3)(A
**Per the_ Raytheon is authorized rent free use on a non-interference use of (i)&Ti(tle) 10

the equipment listed below for utilization on JLENS Fire Control Radar Prime Contract DASG60-98-C-  Sec 130 (a)
0001 for the period from 19 April 2007 through 30 September 2011. (b)

(b)(3)(A)
(D&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i) &Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)
Hereby added in Mod P00148 for tracking purposes:

Originated in Basic Contract:

Government Furnished Equipment - Spiral 1 20 Jun 03 1 List

(Spiral 1 Equipment Transferred to Government 25Mar 07* 34 pages

Contract DASG60-00-C-0091, DD Form 1149 (attached) (Revised 21 Nov 07)* 34 pages CbX!D)
G

Ship to address:

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

*NOTE: Iterns 1-1060 transferred to Contract DASG60-00-C-0091 per revised GFE list dated 21 Nov 07. Items
1061 — 1116 GFE items retained on Contract DASG60-98-C-0001 for Spiral 2 per GFE list dated 25 Mar 07.

CLIN 0021

JLENS Simulation Support 28 January 2008 2 pages

SOW dated 28 January 2008 ®)(3)(A)
. i) &Ti
Simulation Support Tasks gzc | 31 :)l‘(?) (()b )
(Added per Mod P00153)

0015 1€



CLIN 0025

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 14 Jan 08
Statement of Work, Revision 3

(Added per Modification P00165)

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 25 Jul 08

Program and Technical Clarification Description,
incorporated herein by reference
(Added per Modification P00165)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) 16 Oct 07
Exhibit B, Data Items Nos. B001 through B004, with

Data Item Descriptions
(Added per Modification P00165)

(End of Summary of Changes)

001519

17

19

rage r v«



' JOINT LAND ATTACK CRUISE MISSILE DEFENSE
ELEVATED NETTED SENSOR SYSTEM (JLENS)

' JLENS Integrated Fire Control
Demonstration Program:
Revision 3

'STATEMENT OF WORK"
14 January 2008

Contract DASG60-98-C-0001
. Contract Lme Item Number 0025

mmnm
Aﬂﬂ:—mummﬁm

Wmmmmmﬂu%‘
$ee- 2751 <t vog) or the Bupert-Adminiswution Actof 1979, 48 sssended. Title 30, UAS.C< app 2000 st sgy- Violatiup oFthese
mmgmmm Disusmisste in sscordnce with provisians of DOD Direstive 523025,

DESTRUCTION NOTICE - wmmmmmnmmmmm

Program (lperating Memmi (NISPOM). Chagrer 5. Section 7. or DOD 5200.1-R. Infocnatien Scourity Program Regmiation.

b Comprer X wmmmmﬁvmummmcmum
- docwment.

ENCLOSURE 1

00150




SOW JLENS / Integrated Fire Control Demonstration

11 Objectives

R mﬁheoﬂhtscﬁ'orhstodcmmﬂwmmscmbenrm.-gmnd into the [

I ! vk reed o

1.2  Seope
This Statement of Work (SOW) defines the raqulmnelts to meet the objectives.

121 Dannm-ﬁu Program Planning and Execution : '
In an etfort to develop thn_ collaborative Systems Engmocnng
 Integration and Test (SEI&T) team hes been established between (.iowrnmem and related .
h:duslry pariners. The contractor shall participate as a SEI&T industry partner and work to
implnet JLENS ntgrtion - o
schedule Impm:t to the existing JLENS SDD program.
Thmngh participation in the SEI&T, the contactor shal| plan, staff, lnllyzt and
implement the JLENS participation in the [FC demonstration. The contractor shall provide
- manpower and expertise to support planning, system integration, and model and simulation
- development, and to support an integrated demonstration in the FY 2011/2012 timeframe.
The contractor shall be responsible for communication of the demonstration events and
activities across internal contractor corporate boundaries.

- The contractor shall develop the demonstration concepts with supporting analysis for
approval by the governmest. The concepts shail be presented to the JLENS Product Office in
conjunction with the first scheduled-program review no later than (NLT) 130 days afier coniract

" award (B004). Status updates will be presented it subsequent scheduled Quarterly Program

" Reviews (BOO4J. The data package shall contain cost, schedule and performance information for
each concepl. .

Thl: conll'lt:lor Mldevchpndmnmsummn phn (CDRI Bwi} bascd on the :ppwved

concept. * :

00153 |

(b)(3)(A)

(b)(3)(A)



SOW JLENS / integrated Fire Coatnog Desmonsiration

122 Folisw-On Test Pregram Planning

" The contractor shall Maﬂnﬂ:w&ﬂmfa% (b)(3)(A)
IR - 2 01 . i P |
thudanTeﬂPhulngRemtohcheﬂNLTF‘!ll ¢ -

13 Tmmmmm o
The contractor shall sapport SEI&T meetings, quarterty Technical Interchange Meetings
M-Hm_mmwmﬁemwwmmm
mmgmmmmmmmimmumnmmm "
nemmmmammmm(mm:)mcm ‘

. foemat. This report shall include the identification of key interface requirements bitwecn JLENS
_ : (b)(3)(A)

14  Schedule - '
Completion of the demonstration program and the contractor’s support to Follow-On-
Test (FOT) Planning shall occur NLT the end of System Development and Demonstration (SDD)
“contract. . 5

15 Administrative Requirements
- The contmactor vadamdﬂycmtrepms (segregated from SDD) (CI)RL BOD2
' mnmmmmwsmmssnnm

00532



R e R LR LT T P ST R R g TV [USTERp——

(T Data tam) OMB No 0704-0188
I:%‘m'ﬁ*"mm..mmu et '::""':o-?"'" of - "s’o'-:‘ h'_ ush-*n-ni;n'n--;
:o’;;lmm:uom“hm-u -v - :m» uu:o-“mmtnmvh%-ww&-mm
of Ifosmanon « it G826 noL disolsy » Currantty walld OME contral rumber. Platse do 10t /otam yow fores 10 the Joeve organizasion, Sand completed
Gavarnment mmummmmmmms
A. CONTRACT LINE ITEM NO. 8. EXH'BIT : [N CATEGORY:

A TP, TM_____ OTHER X
D. SYSTEMATEM E. CONTRACT/PR NO. £. CONTRACTOR A
JLENS Intcgrated Fire Control (Jcmo DASG60-98-C-0001 Raytheon
1. OATA [TEN NO. | 2. T'TLE OF DATA §TEM 3. susTInLE - 7. GROUP
BoOOL Technical Report - Stixly/Services Demonstration Pim

.. Y Dats Fion Ok Ne.s S. CONTRACY REFERENCE 6. REOLARING OFFICE 18, ESTIMATED 3
DI-MISC-80503B SOWpaa 1 21,13 SFAE-MSLS-CMDS-BMD-AM TOTAL Phice

7.0D 280 REQ 8 :‘:’ STATEMENT | 10. PaEOUBNCY 12. DATE OF FIRST SUBMISSION | 4. OISTRBUTION

1.7 . ASREQ Sce Blk 16 . COMES
@, APP CODE E 11. AS OF DATE V3 DATE OF SURSEGUENT |, ADDRESSEE Fios
NiA N/A N/A okt fog  |fapre
16, REWARKS . . SFAE-MSLS-CMDS

-PE-CM . 0 110

mmwmmmg
Marel-2000

tiock 12: Demanstration plan duc 90 days aftcr Govemmet approvat of demonsiration
woacepl. Post Demonstration repon duc 30 days alfler complerion of demonstration
program,

Repents shail he submitied electronically. 1Zectronic data transwnission shalt be in XML
wansfers file [ormat which is compatible with whisight,

Bik 14: Flectranic delivery of this data itcan JAW the SOW. Natify J{_ENS Product Officc
Data Management OPR at whon defiverable is placed in (b )(6)

A
portal or repasitory. Letter of transmittal must be signed cleetronicatly, The data ilem shall : L\"&. )
be defivered in pdf format or onc or more MS office doauanents. '

JREREE

15, YOTAL et [4] 1 O
H. DATE . APPROVED BY J. DATE ;
7 b)(6 é
10416/07 W16/ ' ( )( ) &bﬂt
* PREVIOUS EOITION MAY 8E USED. Page | of 4 Pages

'
Agobe Prolessionat 10 :
3



DATA ITEM DESCRIPTION

Title: Technical Report-Study/Services

Number: DI-MISC-80508B Approval Date: 14 Nov 2006
AMSC Number: 7633 Limitation: N/A

DTIC Applicable: Yes

Defense Technical Information

Center (DTIC), 8725 John J. Kingman Rd. .

Suite. 0944, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-6218 GIDEP Applicable: No
Office of Primary Responsibility: NS/DA02 ' : :
Applicable Forms: N/A

Use/relationship: A technical report provides fully documented results of studies or
analysis performed.

This Data Item Description (DiD) contains format and content preparation instructions
for the data product generated by the specific and discrete task requirement as delineated
in the contract. '

This DID supersede DI-MISC-80508A

Requirements:

" 1. Reference documents. None.

2. Format.

(a) The report and all attachmeats shall be typewritten, or otherwise clearly lettered, and
shall be duplicated using non-fading ink.

(b) Text shall be prepared on standard letter size paper (8 % x 11) .

(c) When attachments are included, they shall be fully identified, referenced in the fext,
and folded to conform fo the size paper used in the report.

(d) Security classification and distribution markings shall conform to the requirements

of the contract, purchase description and security requirements checklist, as
applicable. ;

001534




DI-MISC-80508B
3. Contents.

' (a) Title Page — Identifies the report by providing contract number, project name or
purchase description title, task number, and reporting period.

* {b) Table of Contents.
{c) Section I - Includes the following:
(1) Introduction
(2) Summary — A brief statement of results obtained for the analytic effort.
(3) Conclusions and their condensed tec]mica] substantiation’s.

(d) SectionIlI- A compleu: and detailed description of the analytic results which led
to the conclusions stated in Section I above.

4.. END OF DI-MISC-80508B

001535




COUONIHACT DA tA HEQUIKEMENIS ST Form Approved
{1 Datn ftem) OME No. 0204-0188

ﬂ-!wbﬁcvepﬂmh-ﬁulw ol i uwmlwmsmm-mmmw
MLM Mumwuwm" rrnewing the malnlmseu comnuns regudag thi iaden e1imate o
m ‘“’dﬁs princr g mtm«%‘“ nm:o':'—m m‘;' of Oefares. o Services Ovu o~
7040 Asponcents ahovd be srere provesien #a person shell be =act w0 sy panaky Unucﬂhm-m
mﬂu&nm%u“v&l”m merber. Flasas de net retenn your form v the sbove n::lﬂn. Serul cuswpicied form

ComractfPR tbe. Eswd in Blocie €,

A CONTRACT UNE TEM NO. | B. EXHIBIT €. CATEGORY-
A .ovdop_ t™a____ omeem X
D. SYSTEM/TEM E. CONTRACY /PR NO. F. CONTRACTOR
JLENS [ntegrated Fire Control Demo DASG60-98-C-0001 . Raytheon
1. DATA (FEM NO. | 2. TITLE OF DATA tTEM 3 SUBTITLE : 17. PRICE GROUP
B2 Funds Manhour Expenditure Repast (F'MER) FMER
A AUTHORITY tDsta Acqsisiion Docornent Ne. ) 5. CONTRACYT REFERENCE 6. REQLVING OFFICE 18. ESTMATED
OI-FNCL-80331A SOW para |5  SFAE-MSLS-CMDS-BMD-AM | ] TotALPace
7. 0O 250 REG 9. DIST STATEMENT | 10_ sREQUENCY 12. DATE OF FIRST SUBMISSION | 14. PIBYABUTION
LT RecsRED Monthly SceBik 16 b Cones
8. APP CODE 17, AZ OF DATE TR SUESURRY | a apovessz [
N/A ¥ NIA e Bk 16 ' O

16 REMARKS . SEAE-MSLS-CMDS
pek-9:—Disiributio wther-dissesnination-oniv-as-d o] 1S Pradue p PECM ol 0

Bk i2: 20 calendar days sfler closc of accounting month afler contract award.

Rik [3: 20 calendar days aficr close of accounting month.

Tailor DLD, prepacation instruction, §3.3.2, funds cxpenditvre graph is ool requircd.

Contractor format is accepablie. The contractor shail submit FMER in elccirenic format
compatible with Migrosoft Office.

31k 14: Eiectronic delivery of this data #iem JAW the SOW. Natify JI.ENS Product Office ) i (b) (6)
Data Management OPR. o [N ' - d<livcrable is placed in

portsd ar repasitory. Leger of wransmittal must be signed electronically. The data itom shalf
be delivered in pdf format or one nc nore MS office documents.

15, TOTAL  —er—t 0 ] 0
_DATE i. APPROVED BY J. DATE
10/16/07 10/16/07 (b)(6)
OD FORM 1423-1, FEB 2001 PREVIOUS EDITION MAY BE USED. Page 2  of 4  Pages @)(1

Agatre Prolessionad 7 ¢



DATA ITEM DESCRIPTION

Title: Funds and Man-Hours Expenditure Report

Number: DI-FNCL-80331A Approval Date: 30 OCT 2006
AMSC Number: 7618 , Limitation: N/A
DTIC Applicable: No GIDEP Applicable: No

Office of Primary Responsibility: NS/DAQ02
Applicable Forms: N/A

Use/relationship:

This report provides Govermnment visibility into contractor expenditures for labor,
materials, travel and other contract charges. It tracks these expenditures against baseline
values, and provides to-completion estimates.

This Data Item Description (DID) conlains format and content preparation instructions
for the data product gencrated by the specific and discrete task requirement as delineated
in the contract,

This DID is applicable to time and material, research and development and other
contracts where use of Cost Performance Reporting (CPR) or Cost/Schedule Status
Reporting (C/SSR) are not appropnate It is not applicable on fixed-price contracts. It is
acquired on a periodic basis.

It is not intended that all the requirements contained herein should be applied to every
contract or program phase. Portions of this DID are subject to deletion tailoring
depending on the management requirements of the solicitation/contract in whlch itis
applied. :

This DID is related to DI-A-5016, Project Planning/Actual Progress Chart (Other than
fixed price contracts), and DI-FNCL-80003, Man-Hour Expenditurc Chart.

This DID supersede DI-FNCL-80331.
Requirements:

1. Reference documents. None.

001537



DI-FNCL-80331A

2_ General. The Funds and Man-Hours Expenditure Report shall contain the following
data:

a. A tabular listing of funding and man-hour expenditures inclusive of the reporting
period compared to original baseline values, including to-completion estimates.

b. A graphical plot of planned versus actual funding expenditures.
c. A graphical plot of planned and actual percentage of work completed.

3. Scope. Each task, job-order, sub-task, or unit of work will be separately addressed. If .
schedule or milestone reporting is also a reporting requirement under the contract; the
‘breakdown of work task elements should be consistent with the reporting,.

4. Format and Content. The report shall contain the following:

4.1 Funds and man-hour expenditure sumrnary. This chart shall contain the following
data elements (See Figure 1).

4.1.1 Original negotiated contract. A summary of all cost elements associated with
the original negotialed contracts. This is defined as the contractor’s original cost
proposal, as negotiated and accepted by thé Government. It is that cost as it appears
on the original contract document. Its elements shall contain the cost estimate
breakdown by category (i.e., direct labor (Sr. Engineer, Jr Engineer, draftsman,

- engineer shop, etc), burden/overhead, material/parts, travel, subsistence, fringe,
General and Administration (G&A) fee, outstanding commitments, etc), as provided

.in the accepted proposal. Items and amounts specified in this entry shall remain

constant on successive reports during the term of the contract.

4.1.2 Latest negotiated contract changes. A summary of the latest negotiated contract
changes. It shall be a recapitulation of the 4.1.1 data elements reflecting all subsequent
changes resulting for contract modifications. Breakdown by category shall beas
provided in 4.1.1 unless altered by a contract modification. Indicated “none” if revised
proposal has no effect.

4.1.3 Reporting period expenditures. Expenditure data for the current reporting
period for the work task categories used in 4.1.1 or 4.1.2 (as applicable), and covering
man hours, funds, and the change (new orders minus fulfilled orders) in outstanding
commitments.

00(9538



DI-FNCL-80331A

4.1.4 Cumulative expenditure to date. Curnulative man hour, funds and outstanding
commitments expenditure data through the current reporting period for the work task
categorics used in 4.1.1 and 4.1.2 (as applicable). Additionally, show the cumulative
costs as a percentage of the 4.1.1 of 4.1.2 costs.

4.1.5 Estimated cost-to-complete. The estimated costs required to complete the work
task from the reporting date to the date of completion. This estimate shall be defined by
categories as they appear in 4.1.1 of 4.1.2. All estimates shall be justified.

*4.1.6 Latest cost estimate. An estimate of the final total cost at completion of the
work effort. This is derived from 4.1.4 and 4.1.5. Deviations between the original
contract and/or latest negotiated contract change shall be justified/explained in footnote
remarks. g

4.2 Funds expenditure graph. A funds expenditure graph shall be included. The graph
shall be reproducible to enable periodic changes reflecting current contract funding
status to be entered. The graph shall poriray, on a periodic basis, the planned versus
actual total dollar expenditures and the percentage of the total contract dollars that
the expenditure represent (See Figure 2).

4,3 Work completed graph. A work completed graph shall be included that reflects the

percentage of work completed by the contractor through the current reporting period.
The graph shall plot actuel completion versus planned completion, and shall be
maintained current and be fully legible and reproducibie (See Figure 3).

5. END OF DI-FNCL-80331A

00539



ags 100

OATE PREPARED:

OONTRACT NO:

CONTRACTGR;

SUMMARY

FEFURTING PERIOR

FUNDS AND MAN HOUR EXPENDITURE SUMMARY/WORK PACKAGE TE oo .

A

g

M A2 L] 8
DRUAS § e | OUAR
NOURE | VAWGE | MOWRS | WAtuk

.U
05T ESHMATE
e

KMFLOYEE ASEH

—
- ————— - -

/]
1. OIREGT LSRR «J |

>

* TS RSUN SALL B CHLOMATED K3 PERTINTAGE OF THE LATESY
NGOTATED COMIRACE CANGTS, MIOTIAIED CONTRILY, ¥ ANY,
DVHBTRSE AS A FERCEVIAGE DF THE DMGINAL MITITWIED ESML

“* L WOURMINCE OF FXPENOUUALS & CXCTAS OF DR CONTMMET
. NMRNIY AEOURTS APPROPAKTE AVSITECATIONS BY TN CONTRASTING

omem.

*** URINIED PURCHACE ORTERS AT ENO DF RRPORTIKG FOUOD,

]

TOTAL LABOR
GUROEWVOTESHEAD
1 TOTM SURENKIVE
3. MATERIALS b FATTS
4. YOANEL EXPENSED
5, OTIER OUREC COSTS §

3

. SUB-10TAL 0513 8
UM £F 2 1180UGH B

1. GEHEPAL & AOMUKSTRATIVE
[yt

[
U8 0% DR
$. I 0 Paonn
01AL (Ol
SNAR K]

DUTETARDIAG COMMITTMENIS®**

TavaL COMMWITA
EXFENDITLAES

ROTE THE FEURE SERVES OMLY AS AN RLESTRATION OF TUE TYPES OF ENIAIES REINEREO FOR / FUNDS A0 M0 HOVRS EAPEHUITURG SUNALAGY AND FROVIOES A SAVILE FODWAT,

s

$
]

FIGURE 1, Sample funds ond man hour gxpendiure summary

V1£208-TONA-1d



DI-FNCE-80331A

RIMDS EXPENDITURE ANG WORK COMPLETED GRAPHS

OO0 183!



7040 we than hyo&u-moa
ﬂmlnﬂimm-manuMemw de et rolun your form to the
\suing C Muv Mo, Satad in Sleck £,

A_ CONVRAGT LINE ITEM NO. 8. EXHIBIT C. CATFGORY:

A me ™ OVHER X

JLENS tntegrated Fire Control Demo DASG60-98-C-0001

D. SYSTEMATEM E. CONTRACT/FR NO. F. CONTRACYOR

B003 Contract Funds Status Report (CFSR} CFSR

1. DATA I1TEM NO. | 2. TITLE OF DATA 1TEM 3. SUBSTITLE

8 AUTHORITY (Data Acauisition Document Me.f S. CONTRACT REFRRENCE
DI-MGMT-8E468 SOW para 1.5

6. REQUIRING OFRCE

SFAE-MSLS-CMDS-BMD-AM

7. 00 250 REQ 3. OIS¥ STATEMENT | vo. FREQUENCY 12 DATE OF FIRSY SUBMISSION
REQUNED

1", DISTRSUTION

LT Monthly Sce Bik 16

2 APP CQOE 11. AS OF DATE AL
NIA ¥ N/A e Bk 16

a. AUDRESSEE

». COPIES

Deate

Fndt

fog | Reprg

18, REMARKS

SFAE-MSLS-CMDS

Bik 9 Distribution F—Furtherdiswenmination only ms dircctod-by-the Cratsc Missite Defense

Systems Project Office, SEAE-MSLS-CMDS.PE.CM. Redsione Agsenal, AL 35898.5000,

24-March 2000-

Bk 12+ 20 calender days after close ol accormting monsh aficr contract awand.

Blk 13: 20 calender days alter closc of sccounting month.

Colunns 2-10 of Blocks 12, 13, and 14 shall be headed 10 show a 6-month “roiting

window" foflowed by remaining projections by FY. "Rolling window” is defined 25 2

prajection for cach ol the next 6 hs from the reported date. This shall be followed by 2

projection for remaining months by FY. Reporting shall be ae Levet 1.

Reports shelt be submitied electromically. Elecironic data transimission shell be in XML

vransfer file format which is compatiblc with winsight.

B 14: Electronic defivery ol this data item IAW the SOW. Notify SLENS Product Office

Data Management OPR deliverable is placed in

portal or repository. Let ically. The data iterm shodl
be deliverced in pdf format or onc or more M$ office documcnts.

15, TOTAL  temvemomaals

0 ! 0

H. DATE ). APPROVED BY
H/16/07

J.DATE

Y/ 16/07

FORM¥1423-1, FEB 200 PREVIOUS EDITION MAY BE USED.

001534

Page

3

ol 4 . Pages
Adabe Protessionnt 70

6

(



L AR, AT L T AT T TS TR LTI ’
[——— : RO ™

) CORTRACT FUNDS STATUS REPORT (CFSR) DI-MGMT-81468

‘1 The Contract Funds Status Repoxt (CFSR), DD Foxm 1586, Snmple Forxmit 1, is designed to
«upply funding. data. defense .coatracts to Program Managers for: (a) updating and

-§ forecasting contract mizanntq, (b} y].Manddmisimuking on funding changes

~ fto contracts. {c) dewdloping fumis Jequivements and hmestjmbesjnmofw
Jprograion, 14) determixiing fumds in ‘excess of contragt peeds and available for deobligation,

and {e} obts csti-tsoftmmrzimmcs- .

sergm e @

OUSD(IAET)APIIPH

7.1 rhi.s Dau.Itnn Description (DID) contains the format and content preparatiom
instructions Fo:s" the data prdiduct generaterd by the specific and discrete task requirements -qs
delineated in the contract. .. . :
7.2 This DID may be used in conjunction with the Contract Work Breakdowm Structure DID,
DI-MGHNT-81334, the Cost Performance Report DID, DI-MCMT-81466, mnd the Cost/Schedule Status .
Raport DID, DI-MGMP-81467.

7.3 tractual . mmnwmmmsmmindmdm.
No are astablished, but applicstion to contracts of less than
$1,4000,000 (constant fiscal ysar (l't) 1990 dollars] should ba svaluatsd carefully to ensuxe
only the minimum information necessary for sffective ssnagemsant control is required. The

. FEAFROVAL LHRTATION ™ APFLICARCETORMS | P AMSCNUMIRGR
: DD Form 1586 - D7122 . =

.}20.1 Format. Contractor formatz should be substituted whensver they comtain all the
reguired éata elements at the specified rcporr.ing levels in a form suitable forx.DOD
managewent .

10.2 Conteunt. The CFSR sha.ll Cogptain the following 1n£omt:iun~

10.2.1 Item i - Contract Number. Enter the ascigned contract number and the latest
- Imodification number on which contractual agreewment has been reached.

19.2.2° ﬂw EYDE DETUNETNCY as-ifntiting-in PAR Part 16
(e.g.. Cost Plua P Fee (CPFF), Fixed Price Incentive (FPI), etc.).

10.2.3 . Zvem.3 - Contack Pujdioq Fox... Boter. the applicable tvpe as follows:

Multi-Yeaxr Procurement {MYP)
Incramentally Funded Contract (INC)
Contract for a Single Year ([SYC)

‘§10.2.3.1 For FY. Por contracts which are finenced with funds appropriated in more than one
fischl year, a report is required for each flscal year's fuunds whare the separate year‘s
funda imithe contrect-are associated with specific guantities of hardware or services to be
xnished. The fiscal year(s) being repcrted will be showh in this block and that yeasr's
"bare of the total target prices. {imitial apd adjusted) will be shown in Itens 9 and 10.
(Cantinued on page 3)

’

’ m@m Btiteivnt A: Approved far public release; distribution is unlimited.
e DR B 1664, AFRRED. . .. ..ss e, . ,. DrTCVIOUS cditions are obsolete - ow . . Pagel of T

001533



Block. 7, Applicacionlmterzelacimship {Cantinued]. . .

" 7.3.2 Level of Rg@zum If a contract is funded with a single .
appropriation, a single line entry ac the total caentract level should be

considered for CFSR rxeporting. Reporting by line item or WBS element will be .
limited to only those items or elements needed to support funds management —

requirenents. A reduced level of reporting may be implemented on contracts -
{a) with a dollar value between $250,000 and $1,000,000 {constant FY 1930
dollars); (b) that are for time and material; or {(c} for which only limited
funding reguirements information is needed.- ,

7.3.2 Myltiple Appropriapions. Where two or more appropriation souxces are

uged for funding a single contract, comtractors will segregate funds data by
appropriation accounting reference. The procuring agency will supply the .
appropriation numbers applicable to individual line - items oxr WBS elemwents. If .
a single line item oxr WBS element is funded by more than one appropriation,

methods for segregating and reporting such information will be negotiated and
specified in the contract.

7.3.3 Electranic Data Interchange. The American Naticnal Standaxds Institute ,
(ARSI} X12 stapndard (transaction set 839), or the United Bations Electronie
Data Interchenge Foxr Commerce, Administration and Transport (EDIPAC‘I‘} ’
equivalent, will be used for EDI transmission.

7.4 Ereggﬁ and Suhuss:.on. The CFSR will be a contractual roquirewn: as

set forth cmmct: Data Requireneats List {(CDRL} DD Form 1423. Unless
otherwise provided in the contract, the CFSR will ba prepared as of the end of

each calendax. quarter or contractor aoconnr.mg period nearest the end of each
quarter. The required mmmber of ¢opies of the CFSR will be forwarded within

25 calendar days after the *as of* date of tbe report, ox as othervise

spedifie in the contract. In the avent of exceptional cirxcumstences which

call for increagyed frequency inm reporting, such frequency will not be more

often than monthly and 11111 he negotiated and mca.f:.cd in-the contracet. . .

1.5 Bglanations of Terns.

7.5.1 M; Commitments. For this report, a comsitment nptesan&s the
estinated igation of the contractor (excluding accrued expanditures) to
vendors or subcofitractors (based on the assumption that the contract will
comtinue to completion}.

7.5.2 acerued ditures. TFor this xeport, include recorded or incnrred

costs as def wi » Allownble Cost, Fee and Payments Clause (FAR

52.216~-7} for cost type contracts or the Progress Payments Clause (FAR 527.232-

16) for fixed price type contracts, plus the estimated fee or profit enmed. !
Such costs include:

L 17.5.21 | Actpel:ppaments fqr amsxrvices or items p\n'gh-nd an:ocr.ly fox the
contxact.

7.5.2.2 Costs incurraed, but not necessarily paid, for storeroowm issues,
direct labor, direct’ travel, direct other in-house costs end allocared - -
indirect costs.

7.5.2.3 Prograss payments made to subcontractors.
7.5.2.4 Pension costs provided they are paid at least quarterly.

7.5.3 Termination Costs. Although this xeport is prepared on the basis that

the contrect will ccontinue ‘to compiletion,- it is assessary to report egtimated
termination cost by government fiscal year and ganerally by more frequent .
intervals on incrementally funded contracts. The frequency will be dependent:

on the Eunding need dates (i.e., quarterly) and should be compatible with the .
contruct funding clauses, Limitation of Punds clause (cost type contracts) or

Page 2 of 7

o, [N | B 0 . . Y Lx] -4 . " . LK

©0133Y



e

.

" Block 10, Preparatiom Instructions .(Continued)

costs include auch items as loss of usefnl "1ife of special todling, special
machinery and equipment; rental cost of unexpired leases; and settlement
expenses. The definition of termination costs is included in FAR 31.205-42.
In the event the Special Termination Costs clause (DFARS 252,.249-7000} is

.authorized, then costs defined therein will be eliminated from the estimated

termination costa.

7.6 The CFSR DID may be “tailored® in Block 16 of CDURL DD Foxm 1423.
Tailoring is defined as deleting requirements from a DID. Requiring more
information in the CFSR CDRL DD.Form 1423 than specified in this DID is
‘prohibited by DOD regulation. All negotiated reporting provisions will be
specified in the contxact’s CDRL.

7.7 This DID supersedes DI-F-6004B.

'10.2.4 Item § -~ Appropriation. Enter the appropriation nawe (i.e.. Research,

Development, Test and Evaluation, Aircraft Procurement. etc.) and DoD
Component (i.e., Air Force, Navy, etc.} in ‘this block.

10.2.5 1tem 5 ~ Previous Report Date. Enter the cut-off date of the previous
report. (Year, Month, Day) i

10.2.6 Item 6 - Cur¥ent Report Date. Bnter the cut-off date applicable to
this report. -{Yeaxr, Month, Day)

10.2.7 Item 7 -~ Contxactox. Enter the name, division {(if applicable}), and

mailing address o reporting contractor.
10.2.8 Ihg; 8 ~ Program. Identify the program by name or-enter the type.
model and series oxr other -ilientydnsigxuzionoz the priwe item or items

purchased on the contract. If the contract is for services or a level~of-
effort (i.e., research, flight tesgt. etc.)., the title of the service should be
shown. . . - ~

10.2.9 em 9 ~ tizl Contract Price. Enter the dollar mwounts for the
initial nm‘ ted contract target price (or estimated price for
non-incentivized comtracts) and contract ceiling price when appropriate. For
contracts which are financed with funds appropriated in more than one figcal
year, only the share of the totd&l initial target and celling associated with

the fiscal yeay shown in Item 3 will be entered.

10.2.10 Jtem D -~ Adjusted Contract Price. Enter the dollar smounts for the -’
adjusted contract target price Emﬁﬁ negotiaved contract plus supplemental

- mgreementy) and adjusted-contract.ceiling prica or estimatad ceiliog price

where sppropa-iate. For contracts which are financed with' funds appropriated
in wore than one fiscal year, only the share of the total adjusted target and
ceﬂ.mg assomtod wi.th the ﬂscu. yanr ahcnm in It:em 3 win be entered.

L 2T} . . emem, -

10.2.11 Item 11 -~ Punding Infomtim.

10.2.11.1 Colwm a. - Line Item/Work Breakdown Structure (WBS) Element.
fnter the line item or WBS elements speci fied for CFSR coverage in the
contract.

10.2.11.2 Columm b. - Appropriation Identification. Enter the appxopriation
number supplied by Do Goxponent fox contyract or, if applicable, each
line item or WBS element. - .

PR AN * aree

-

Page 3 of 7



10.2.11.3 Column c¢. - Funding Auchorized To Date. Enter dollaxr amounts of
contract funding authorized undex the contract from the begimning of the
fiscal year(s} shown in Item 3 through the report date shown in Ytem 6.

10.2.11.4 Column d. - Accrued Expenditures Plus Open Commitments Total. For .
contract work authorized, enter the total of (4} the cumulative accrued

expenditures incurred t._hrough the end of the reporting period, and (b} the

open commitments on the “as of” date of the report. Enter the total

applicable to funds for the fiscal yea.r(s) covered by this report as shown in

Item 3.

10.2.11.4.1 s§ga__rg|:ion of 92% Commitments and Accrued Expenditures. on .
+selected contracts, separation of open commitments and accxrned

expenditures by ].z.ne item or WBS element may be a negotiated requirement in

the contract. Utilizartion of thie provision should be held to the minimum :
essential. to support information needs of the procuring agency. In the event

this separation of data is not available in the contractor's accomnting system

oxr canmnot be derived without significant effort, provision should be made to

pernit use of éstimates. The procedures used by the contractor in developing
estimates shall be explained in the Remarks section of the report.

10.2.11.4.2 Notjice of Termination. When a Notice of Termination has been

issued, potential temmination liability costs will be entered in this colum.

They will be identified to the extent possible with the source of Ixubzli.ty .
{prime or s\sbcontrac:) -

10.2.11.5 Column e. - © ct Work Au - itired. Pott:heﬁxcal
year{s) shown- in Item 3, enter the mﬁt% ﬁ%{ce %o: E& anthorized work on
- which conptractual agreement has been reached. including profit/fee, incentive
and cost sharing associated with projected over/umderruns. Amounts fox

contract changes will not be included in this item unless they have been -

pri.ced and incorporated in the contract through a supplewental agreement. .
10.2.11.6 Col e Au -)!o: tized. Enter the
cantractor's es te of the funde xequirements reqm.red work

{e.g.. additional agreements or chamges) for which f1m contract prices have
not-yet been agreed to in writing by the parties to the contract. Report -
values only for items fox which wxitten orders have been received. For
incentive type conl::acts, show toral cost to the Govermment (recognizing
contractor participation). Enter in the Remarke section a brief hut cmplete
axplanation of the reason for the change in funds,

10.2.11.7 Column g. = Subtotal. Enter the total estimated price for all work
authorized on the contract (Column e. plus Column £.}.

10.2.11.8 Colum h., - Forecast -~ Yet Au ized. Eater an estimate of
funds requireswonts, mm%mmfw fee or profit, for

memmwwmmm, ut not yet divectad
Y the contyacting officer. ITn the Rsuarks section state each change document
number and eal:imted valne of each change.

10.2.11.9 Colwm 3. - Porecast - All ouxer-work 'Em:u' on eau.mt:e of funds
requirenents For additional work anticipated to be performed (not included in
a firm proposml) which the contractox, based on his knowledge and experience,
expects to submit to the Government within a reasonable period of time.

10.2.11.3190 Column j. — Subtotal. Enter an estimate of total requirements for
forecast funding (the sum of Columm h. plus Column i.}. sSpecific guidelines
on what rhe contractor may include in the funding forecast section may be made
a part of the ocontract.

10.2.11.11 Column k. - Total Requirements. Enter an estimate of total funds .
requixements for contract work aur_hon' zed and forecast (the sum of Coluxm g.
plus Column j.).

Page 4 of 7




T

10.2.13.32 Columa ). - Funds Carryover. For incremestally funded contracts
only, report the amount by which the prior federal fiscal yeaxr funding was in
excess of the prior year's requirement. If there is 1o carryover, report
zero. Specific instructions for the use of this item may be made a part of

‘the contract. .

10.2.11.13 Column m. - Net Funds Required. Enter an estimate of net funds
required, subtracting funds carryover in Columm 1. from total yequirements in
Column k. - . . N

10.2.11.14 Column Totals. Totals should be provided for Celumms c. through
m. for all line items or WBS elements reported.

10.2.12 Item 12 - Comtract Work :m%gzed (with m% £it) - Actual Or
‘%ﬁ; ected. Data entries will be as 1lows: In the colmm, act

va to date; in all gther columms excapt the last, projected cumlative
amounts from the start of the contract to the end of the period indicated in
the column heading; in the last column, the projected cumulative amounts from
the staxt to the end of the contxact or fiscal year being reported. When the
contractor has developed a range of estimates at completicn. the most likely
estimote shall he used to develop the projected cumlative data in this ftem-

10.2.12.1 Column Headings. Columns 2 through 9 will be beaded to indicate
pericds covering the life of the contract or fiscal vear being reported and
may be headad to show months, quarters, half years and/or fiscal years as
prescribad by .the procuring agency. -

10.2.12.2 Data C sition. Projected dates should include all planned .
obligatiouns, anr.icfpaned sccruals, anticipazed over/under targats (total cost
to the Government recognizing contractor participation}, G&A, -and fee/pwofit.
For award fee contracts, the fee actually awarded will be included in Column
1, Actual to Date. The contractor shall describe in the Remarks section the
amount, by period, and raticnale for any award fee projections included in
Colums 2 through 10. .

10.2.12.3 Item 12.a. - Open Commitments. In the first column enter
comnitments open as of the date of the report. In subsequent columns enter
the commitments projected to be open as of the end of each period indicated by
the column kheadings. The amount entered will be the projected cumulative
comuitments less the planned cumulative expenditures ae of the end cf time
period indicated. At the end of the contract, the amount will be zero.

10.2.12.4 Item 13.b. - Accrued Bxpenditures. In the £first column enter
actuals to date. In subseguént colurms enter the projected cumzlative accrued
axpenditures as of the end of each period indicated by the column headings.

10.2.12.5 Item 12.c. - Total (12.a. spd 12.b.}. In the columns provided,

. enter the total contract work authorized -~ actuals to date (Column 1} ox
‘projected (Columns 2 through 10). This total is the sum of open commitments

headings. Significant changes in the amount or timephusing of this Stem sball
be explained in the Resarks section. ) .

10.2.13 Item 13 - Porecast Of Billings To The Goverrment. In the first
column enter the cummlative amount rece the Govermment plus any
unpaid billings to the Government through the current report date, including
amowmts applicable to progress or advance payments. In succeeding colums
enter the amount expected to be billed to the Government during each period
reported (assuming the contract will continue to completion}. Amounts will
not be cumulative. o

10.2.14 Xtem 14 - Bstimated Termination Coste. In the colwms provided,
enter the estimated costs that would be necessary to liquidate all goverrment

Page S of 7

001537




entries are the amounts required in addition to the amounts shown in Item 12.
Applicable fee/profit should be imcluded. These entries may consist of *"rough -

order of magnitude* estimates and will not be canstrued as providing formal
notification having contractuml significance. This estimate will be used to ‘
- assist the Goverrment in budgeting for the potential fncurrence of such ceost. H
On contracts with Limitation of Punds/Obligation clauses, where termipation -
cost® are {hcluded as part of the Mminfumtioninmockn enter the

awunts required for termivation reserve on this liue

10.3 Remarks Secrion.

) cbligations if the contract were to be terminated in that period. These

10.3.1 General. This section shall contain any additienal information or
remarks ch support or explain data submitted in this report. At a minimum,
the contractar shall present the following information: (a) explanations of
funds changes (refer to paragraphs 10.2.11.6., 10.2.11.8 and 10.3.2); (b)
procedures used to develop estimatenx of open commitments and actrued
expenditures (refer to paragraph 10.2.11.4.1}; {c) the amount and zaticoale
. for any award fee projections included in Item 12 (refer to paragraph

. 10.2.12.2); (4} explanations of significemt changes in the amount or
tinephasing of actual or projected total contract work authorized [refex to
paragraph 10.2.12.5); and (e} any other information deemed significant or
noteworthy. The comtractor also shall provide a projected contrmct completion
date that suppeorts the funding projections in Item 12.

10.3.2 Changes. The Remarks gsection shall contain information regarding
changes, as .i.ndicated below. A change in a line item shall be xeportad when
the dollar amount reported in Item 11, Colunn k. of this sulmisgion diffexs
from that reported in the preceding submission. The movement of dollar
amounts from one coluwmn to another {Item 11, Columns e. through 3.},

* indicating a change in the firmness of funds requizrepents, nsaed not bea

' reported in this section. Change reporting shall include the following:

10.3.2.1 The location of the changed entxy (page, line. sud columm); . .
' 10.3.2.2 The dollar amount of the change; and

) 10.3.2.3 A narrative explanation of the cause of each change. _

Page 6 of 7

v eaw . o - ¥ + he Y 4 - M ] 1] L] W v =z . .

)

/

R R R I LY T VOVT I, . -




b S[00

i hiiGa oS

io L obug

N’

CLA .‘m«

CONTRACT FUNDS STATUS REPORT /Doliars in

9. NITIAL CONTRACT FRICE

o nritn TN

a. TAHGET
FORFY b. CERING
1. CONTRAGT TYPR 4 APPROPMIATION 8, CURRENT TR C.Pl?ﬂlm 10, ARJUSTED CONTRACT PRIGE
mT@
b. CEILUNG
1. FUNDING INFORMATION .
RN E— ypoony CONTRAGT WORK AUTHORIZED FORECAST oTa N .
wmmwes  [anon| avnoab | SOROTURS RECUE- CARRY: ANOI
poosmdod pivreley b~ DEPTIED , Way SUSTOTA, HOT YRY ML austoTaL
2O o | oD oo omionao | S Rl R B
» X 3 4 s 1t ] L 1 i 5 $ .
]
'
1. WORK AUTHORZED (Weth Fos/Profit) - ACTUAL OR PROJECTED
Am [ . AT h
10 DATE COMPLETIO
a. OPEN COMMITMENTS .
b, ACCRUED EXPENDITURES
o. TOTAL {123 + 1280
13, FORECAST OF BULLINGS ;
TO THE QOVERNMENT
14, EBTIMATED TERMWATION
coars . ¢
16, REMARKS .
t
- - Page of L]

re— " e ou——



(1 Data ttemp l OM8 No. 0704-0188

Y P
Coswocting or thae ContenctPR o, Nsned G Blach E. e
A. CONTRACT LINE ITEM NO. 8. EXHIBIT C. CATEGORY:
A TOP Y™ ___ OTHER X
[ O. SYSTEMATEM E. CONTRACY/PR NO. F. CONTRACTOR
JLENS Integrated Firc Control Demo DASG60-98-C-0001 Raytheon
1. OAYA ITEM NO. | 2 TITUE OF OAYTA ITEM 2. SUsITLE Y7, PRICE GROUP
BOO4 Prescntation Material Demonstraion Concepts
4. AITHONTY Dais Acquisitisc Bocomont Mo J S. CONTRACT REFERENCE 6. REQURING OFFICE 18. EGTMATED
DI-ADMN-81373 SOW para 1.2.} SFAE-MSLS-CMDS-BMD-AM TOTAL PrecE

7. DD 250 MEQ 9. OIST STATEMENT | 1o, racauency 12. OATE OF ARST SUBMISSION | 14, MSTAIBUTION

LT ASREQ Sce Bik 16 ». COMES
#. APP CODE 11, A% OF OATE TIDATEOFRURSSEGUENT |, apomessee i

SUBNIBSI0N

A F N/A Sce BIk {6 bl ™ £
16. REMARKS SFALE-MSLS-CMDS
Bik 8: The Govemment will provide approvat/disapproval five days aficr reccipt. The -PECM 0 1 0

clagsificd macrial shall be subaniticd separately (rom the unchasificd material. The
comractor shall resubmit correctod version five days after reccipt of Govermnmens
comments.

Bik 9: Distrib £- Prrther-disseminsti by as di by the-C: Missile Def:
Systerns Project Office; SFAE-MSES-CMDS-PE-CM-Redstone Aryenal, A1-35898-5000,
24-March-2000.

Bik 12 & 13:

For QPR charts the contracior shall coordinnte agenda details with JLENS SDI such that a
detailed agenda shall be delivered 14 days prior 10 meeting. QIR briefing charts 1o be
presented shelt be detivered 7 days prioe to the review.

Dclivery is required only for Quarterly Program Reviews. First delivery NLT 180 days
after award.

The classified tmatcrial shall be subwitted separatcly from the unclassified mawerial.

Contractor Format is accepiable.

The data item shall be delivered i one or more of the MS Office docuiments.

- 5. TOTAL ety 0 | 0
H. DATE 1. APPROVED BY J. DATE
0/16/07 10/16/07
DD FORM 1423-1, FEB 20013 PREVIOUS EDITION MAY BE USED. Page 4 of 4  Pages

Adode Prolessnid § O

001540

BIk 14: Flectronic deli s . Nofify JLENS Product Office ' ' )
Data Management OPR detiverable is placed in ; (})(5
portal ar repasitory. clectronically.



9

" rryre
7. ;FFUC-\TDN.' SITERRELATIONSHIP

DATA [TEM DESCRIPTION _ BN R ates

mmml’::“ e s o lu-v.uwbuu nchaling 0 Nsw dot wor Jﬂ hing sslsing defa -m
WMM n‘( ey o Sk g asbis h‘-ma w*w
o o m [ T — Survionn, Dibeckors for Piomation and Repong, 1215 Jeflamisa D
Highassy. Sabs 1208, Atigran, VA u-mammwmmmmmww
1. ANE R 2. DENTIFICATION NUMBER
Presentation Material . : Di-ADMN-81373

3. DESCRIFTION 7 PURPOSE

3.1 Presentation materials are audiovisuat aids, such as viewgraphs, photographs, slides or electronic equivalent. They
are used o present information during reviews, brigfings, and similar asti-ties involviog meors than cnis person.

re ‘;”W‘}- DATE 5. GFFICE OF FRIMARY RCOPONSIBUTY (OFR) oo T RREROIE """ [65. GIDEP ASFLIGABLE |
931001 F/ESC/EN-4

| 7.1 This Data ttem Description (DID) contains the format and content preparation instructions for the data product
generated by the specific and discrete task requivement as delineated in the contract.

7.2 This DID may be applied on any acquisltion.

7.3 This DID suparsedes DI-A-3024A.

g oSy -
8. APPROVAL. LIMITATION 9a. APPLICABRE FORMS. 0B, AMSC NUMBER
F6970

et
10. PREPARATION INSTAUCTIONS

10.1 Format. Contractor format is acceptable, with the exception that the govemment must approve the use of any .
contractor Insignia, trade names or symbols. Delivery media format shall be defined on the DD Form 1423, Contract
Data Requirements List.

10.2 Content. Presentation material shalt include a text of any accompanying verbal material unless the verbal portion
is included as part of an electronic presentation, In either case the text or audin shall inglide the following statement:

“The publication of this malerial does not constitute approval by the government of the findings or conclusion
herein, Wide distribution or announcement of this material shall not be made without specific approval by the

sponsoring government activity.”
' 1. DISTRIBUTION
DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution is unfimited.
?ag'gorm 1664, APH 89 (EF) Pravious etitions are absolas. - Page 1 _ot_1 pages
e -

O0| 34!



R Y LS S LY ST, 2. GEFCLUVE VA LE A, KEQUISHHIUNPURLHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO (Ifspplicable)

‘3 001, O SEPOR i
CODE  |WO113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother then itemé) CODE | S2205A

DCMA RAYTHEON

& MISEILE DEFENSE COMMAND S0APPLE HILL DRIVE
WETFR2
- | -l

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A_ AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. |
RAYTHEON COMPANY
SLOMELL 5T 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

x| AR omoe o

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
|CODE__ 05716 [FACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1908

11, THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ Jrie above sumbered solicitation is amended s set xth in item 14. The hour md date specified br rcsipt ofOffr Dun-u. Dumm

Ofer must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendaent prior to the bour and dute specified in the solicitation or as mmeaded by oac ofthe Hilowing methods:

(s) By coupletiog liews 8 md 15, md retuming _____ copies ofthe suendment; (b) By scknowledging recoipt ofthis sumndaent on cach copy ofthe offr submitted;
w@)w“muwmahhmﬂmd smendment nasbers. FAILURE OF YOUR BE
RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. [fby viitue ofthis smendment you desire to change aa ofér siready swbmitted, such change vy be made by tdlegramor leticr,
provided each telegramor letter mmkes refrence to the solicitation mnd this smenduxnt, and is received prior to the opening bour sad date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT /ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 43.103(a)(3), Mutual

ID. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D isnot, E is required to sign this document and retum 1 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
m-&umm L e Tarig) (b)(6)

To revise Section J, LIST OF DOCUNMENTS, EXHBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS, o incorporate JLENS Softw are Source Code Specifically
Negotiated License, License Number JLENS-SWLA-01, at no additional cost.

Esoept as provided berein, all teras and conditions ofthe document refrenced in kem9A or 10A, as herevofre changed, remins unchmged and io Gl Hroe and sier.

(b)(6)

1

“{Signature of person authorized to sign)

(b)(

e L Sep8

bl

VED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

O0IS%d

20"1" TONTO S 30 7 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION J - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS

The following have been modified (changes are shown in bold):

TITLE

Contract Security Classification Specification (DD Form 254)
REVISION 10 (P00149) DD 254 Mailed via US Postal Service.
NOTE: Last Revision see PO0106 Rev. 8 (Rev. 9 deleted)

JLENS Software Source Code Specifically Negotiated License,
License Number JLENS-SWLA-01
(Added per Modification P00166)

CLIN 0017:

JLENS System Development and Demonstration
(SDD) Program Statement of Work (Revised by
Incorporating CSDR Plans dated 20 Febr 2007 in
Appendix C per Modification P00136)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423)
Exhibit A with Distribution List & Data Item

Nos. B001 through B062

(Replace Data Item Nos. B026 and B027, only
Per Modification POO136)

(Replace Data Item Nos. B048 and B049, only
Per Modification P00143 & to add statement in
Section A of Modification P00143)

(Replace Data Item No. B033 only, per
Modification PO0161)

*Added statement below to address weekends/Holidays:
(In Mod P00143)

DATE

26 Dec 2007

04 Sep 08

30 Nov 06 -
Revised 20 Feb 07

March 08

01 Dec 06

Revised 05 Apr 07

Revised 24 Oct 07 .

Revised 11 Jul 08

24 October 07

# OF PAGES

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

*Per a mutual agreement between Raytheon and JLENS Product Office all Contract Data Requirements List
(CDRL’s) (DD Form 1423) are due on the next business day after the required due date if the due date falls on
Saturday, Sunday or a Government Holiday. In addition, for any CDRL with a requirement to resubmit within 10
days or less after receipt of comments, where Raytheon receives the comments on a Friday, the timeframe for

resubmittal will begin on the next business day. Statement added in Mod P00143 on 24 Oct. 2007.

GFE/GFP/GFS List for SDD
Replaced with Rev. B List
**Add items below

For record-keeping purposes
(Per Mod P00143)

001343

28 Nav 06
15 Oct 07
Revised 22 Oct 07



DASG60-98-C-0001
PO0166
Page 3 of 4

_laytheorl is authorized rent free use on a non-interference use of

**Per the DCMA and

the equipment listed below for utilization on JLENS Fire Control Radar Prime Contract DASG60-98-C- (b)(4)
0001 for the period from 19 April 2007 through 30 September 2011.

(b)(3)(A)

(b)(3)
(A)

(b)(3)
(A)

Hereby added in Mod P00148 for tracking purposes:
Originated in Basic Contract:

Government Furnished Equipment - Spiral 1 20 Jun 03 1 List
(Spiral 1 Equipment Transferred to Government 25 Mar 07* 34 pages
Contract DASG&0-00-C-0091. DD Form 1149 (attached) (Revised 21 Nov 07)* 34 pages

b)(6
Ship to address: (b)(6)

(b)(4)

*NOTE: Items 1-1060 transferred to Contract DASG60-00-C-0091 per revised GFE list dated 21 Nov 07. Items
1061 - 1116 GFE items retained on Contract DASG60-98-C-0001 for Spiral 2 per GFE list dated 25 Mar 07.

LIN 0021
JLENS Simulation Support 28 January 2008 2 pages
SOW dated 28 January 2008

e~ (b)(3)(A)
Simulation Support Tasks
(Added per Mod P00153)
CLIN 0025
JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 14 Jan 08 3

Statement of Work, Revision 3
(Added per Modification PO0165)

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 25 Jul 08 17
Program and Technical Clarification Description,

incorporated herein by reference

(Added per Modification P00165)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) 16 Oct 07 19
Exhibit B, Data Items Nos. B001 through B004, with

Data Item Descriptions

(Added per Modification PO0165)

DOISHH



(End of Summary of Changes)

001345



JLEND
SOFTWARE SOURCE CODE SPECIFICALLY NEGOTIATED LICENSE

Per DFARS Clause 252.227-7014(b)}4)
LICENSE ER JLEN LA-01

This Specifically Negotiated License Agreement (“License”) is entered into as of the 4" day of
September, 2008 (the “Effective Date”), by and between Raytheon Company (including its
subsidiary Raytheon Solipsys), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State
of Delaware, and having offices at 870 Winter Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451
(hereinafter referred to as “Raytheon”), TCOM, a Limited Liability Partnership having offices at
7115 Thomas Edison Drive, Columbia, MD 21046, hereinafter collectively referred to as
“Licensors” and the Program Executive Office, Missiles and Space (PEO MS), hereinafter
collectively referred to as “Licensee”, represented by the Space and Missile Defense (SMDC)
Contracting Officer. :

1. Definitions.

(a) “Licensed Field” means the United States Government Joint Land Attack Cruise
Missile Defense Elevated Netted Sensor (JLENS) System Design and
Demonstration DASG60-98-C-0001 (“JLENS Contract”) and any follow-on
JLENS contracts, unless otherwise agreed upon.

(b) “Licensed Source Code” is hereafter defined as source code written in
programming languages in a form intelligible to trained programmers and capable
of being translated into object code or executable code for operation on computer
equipment through compiling or assembly and that is delivered or otherwise
provided under CDRL B023 of the JLENS SDD contract (DASG60-98-C-0001)
and that are subject to Restricted Rights in the JLENS SDD contract, (Restricted
Rights Software). It also includes any Licensed Source Code documentation (to
which the Government does not already bave license rights) to be supplied with
the Licensed Source Code and that are subject to Restricted Rights in the JLENS
Contract, (Restricted Rights Software Documentation).

(c) "Proprietary Information" means information which is confidential or proprietary
to or trade secrets of the Licensors and which the Licensors wish to protect from
public disclosure. Proprietary Information includes, without limitation, all
information disclosed at any time before, after, or at the time of execution of this
License by the Licensors relating to the Restricted Rights Software and / or
Restricted Rights Software Documentation (including without limitation any
specifications, designs, techniques or processes used in creating the Restricted
Rights Software); and any other confidential information or trade secrets which
have been or shall be disclosed between the parties relating to the Licensors’
products, marketing and sales plans, financial status, product development plans,
strategies and the like.

0015l



2. License of Software; Scope of Licenses.

(a) In addition to the Government’s Restricted Rights in Licensed Source Code
developed exclusively at private expense and required to be delivered or
otherwise furnished under the JLENS SDD contract and Unlimited Rights in
computer software documentation required to be delivered under the JLENS
Contract, the Licensors hereby grant to Licensee (PEO MS) a non-exclusive, non-
transferable, worldwide, paid-up non-royalty bearing License in the Licensed
Field to use Licensed Source Code for the purposes of Independent Verification
and Validation (IV&V) and other systems analysis purposes as defined in this
License for the JLENS Contract; only and for no other purpose during the time
that this License remains in effect subject to the terms and conditions of this
Agreement.

(b) Raytheon Licensed Source Code will be provided directly to Licensee by
Raytheon. Raytheon Solipsys and TCOM Licensed Source Code will be provided
directly to Licensee without transmittal through Raytheon.

(c) The Licensee is entitled, upon entering into this Licensing Agreement, to utilize
the Licensor’s Licensed Source Code (and associated Restricted Rights Source
Code Documentation) provided under this License solely for the following

purposes:

1) Examination of Licensed Source Code as required to perform JLENS SDD
Software [IV&V.

2) Examination of Licensed Source Code as required to perform JLENS SDD
system analysis and performance assessment.

3) Examination of Licensed Source Code as required to verify
implementation of JLENS SDD system requirements.

4) Examination of Licensed Source Code as required to assess JLENS SDD
algorithms.

5) Development of independent models and simulations of JLENS software;
the independent models and simulations will support an independent
government assessment.

6) Examination of Licensed Source Code as required to verify
implementation of JLENS SDD safety critical software.

7) Examination of Licensed Source Code as required to verify compliance

with design documentation and coding standards for the JLENS SDD
system including, but not limited to, processor throughput and memory
consumption/loading under high data bandwidth conditions and computer
communications infrastructure limitations under loaded conditions.

001547



8)

9)

Instrumentation of the Licensed Source Code for the purpose of collecting
data during tests of the JLENS system.

Analysis of Licensed Source Code when stressed under conditions
predicted when the JLENS SDD configuration is netted into air defense
architectures.

(d) The Licensee, upon entering into this Licensing Agreement and in exchange for
the entitlements above, agrees to the following obligations:

D)

2)

3)

4)

3)

6)

7)

The Licensee may not use or distribute this Licensed Source Code in any
form (including reverse engineered design artifacts and/or design
documentation) to other government or commercial programs for the
purposes of the development of other government or commercial
programs.

The Licensee may distribute the Licensed Source Code only to personnel
assigned to or under obligation of confidentiality to the JLENS Product
Office, including contractor personnel (in accordance with the
requirements of Para (e) below), with a “need to know” to perform their
tasks on the JLENS SDD System. The Licensee may not grant rights to
the Licensed Source Code that are broader than those provided by this
License. For example, the Licensee may not distribute the Licensed
Source Code under terms that would permit other government or
commercial use.

The Licensee may not remove or obscure any copyright, restricted right,
proprietary right, limited right, or other restrictive markings from the
Licensed Source Code, except as specified in DFARS clauses 252.227-
7013(h) and 252.227-7014(h).

The Licensee may not use the Licensed Source Code to derive engineering
{ design artifacts for the purposes of re-engineering code (reverse
engineering).

The Licensee must include a verbatim copy of this License with all
distributions to JLENS program personnel.

The Licensee can only use Licensed Source Code to aid the development
of any software programs that are designed to be used by, or in
conjunction with JLENS in accordance with requirements of Para 2(c)
above.

Other than modifications that the Licensee may need to make to the
Licensed Source Code to support the Independent Verification and
Validation (IV&V) and other systems analysis as contemplated by the
License, the Licensee may only modify the Licensed Source Code or

00I548



8)

create derivative works therefrom after requesting and receiving consent
in writing from the Licensor. If such consent is granted, the Licensee will
cause the modified files to carry prominent notices describing the Licensee
changes and the date of such changes and the Licensee modified Licensed
Source Code will not be used during any test conducted by the Licensors,
or during any field system test activity supported by Raytheon leading to
JLENS orbit acceptance.

The Licensee shall not make, have made, or permit Government
employees or third parties, to make any copies or verbal or media
translations of the Licensed Source Code, in whole or in part, for any
reason other than as provided in this License. Licensee shall not use,
disclose, sell, transfer or copy the Licensed Source Code or any portion
thereof, other than as expressly permitted in this License.

(e) During the term of this License, the Licensee shall not release or disclose the
Licensed Source Code to any other non-Government Party unless:

1)

2)

3)

The third party recipient is a Licensee contractor receiving access to the
Licensed Source Code for performance of a Licensee contract that
contains the DFARS clause 252.227.7025, Limitations on the Use or
Disclosure of Government Furnished Information Marked with Restrictive
Legends in effect as of the Effective Date of this Agreement; or

Prior to release or disclosure of the Licensed Source Code to a third party
recipient pursuant to the terms of this Agreement, the Licensee shall
require the intended third party recipient to execute a use and non-
disclosure agreement as specified in DFAR 227.7103-7 in effect as of the
Effective Date of this Agreement. This non-disclosure agreement shall be
directly between the third party and whichever of the Licensor’s parties
has proprietary rights to the Licensed Source Code in question.

The Licensee shall, within five (5) business days, provide written notice to
the Licensors of the names of any third parties to whom the Licensed
Source Code is released or disclosed pursuant to (i) or (ii) above.

(f) All Licensed Source Code rights under this agreement shall expire after contract
completion, at which time the Licensee must either return all copies of the
Licensed Source Code to Licensors or certify to Licensors that all copies
including modifications made thereto by Licensee of the Licensed Source Code
have been destroyed, unless otherwise agreed upon. The Licensee shall not make,
have made, or permit its employees or third parties to make any copies or verbal
or media translations of the Licensed Source Code, in whole or in part, for any
reason other than as provided in this License. The Licensee shall not use,

001549



disclose, sell, transfer or copy the Licensed Source code or any portion thereof,
other than as expressly permitted in this License.

(g) To the extent that the Licensee does not have greater license rights, the Licensee
is granted the right to utilize the Licensed Source Code Documentation in
connection with its use of the Licensed Source Code. The Licensee may make
additional copies of the Licensed Source Code Documentation for the purpose of
supporting Licensee's use of the Licensed Source Code under this License
Agreement.

(h) Nothing in this License -abrogates any of the protections afforded to the
Government or Licensors under DFARS 252.227-7014.

(1) All rights not explicitly listed in this agreement are reserved to the Licensors.

Fees.

The Licensors hereby waive the normally intended License Fee for use of the Licensed
Source Code. This License is granted free of charge to the Licensee for the purposes
stated herein.

. Proprietary Information.

The Parties acknowledge that, in the course of performing their respective obligations
hereunder, it will be necessary for the Licensors to disclose to Licensee Proprietary
Information including, but not limited to, the Licensed Source Code including
appropriate Licensed Source Code Documentation. Licensee shall hold such Proprietary
Information in confidence and not make any use of the Proprietary Information nor
disclose it or permit it to be disclosed to its employees, representatives, subcontractors or
any other third party except as permitted by this License. Nothing in this License shall be
interpreted as placing any obligation of confidence and non-use on Licensee with respect
to any Proprietary Information that can be demonstrated to have been in the public
domain as of the Effective Date or comes into the public domain during the term of this
License through no fault of Licensee; or can be demonstrated to have been independently
developed or development was funded in whole or in part by Licensee; or is rightfully
received by Licensee from a third party not under an obligation of confidence.

. Default and Termination.

(a) Upon the occurrence of any of the following events, a Party (the “Defaulting
Party”) shall be in default under this License:

1) The Defaulting Party commits a material breach in the performance of any
obligations or covenants under this Agreement and does not cure such

001550



breach within sixty (60) days after the date of written notice from the non-
Defaulting Party.

2) Any representation or warranty made by the Defaulting Party hereunder is
breached and remains uncured for sixty (60) days after the date of written
notice from the non-Defaulting Party.

3) The Licensee is in violation of its obligations regarding the use and/or
disclosure of the Licensed Source Code.

(b) If any default occurs and is not cured within any applicable period specified
above, the non-Defaulting Party may employ any remedy then available to it
under Federal law.

(c) In the event of termination of this Agreement as a result of default by the Licensee
or automatic termination on conclusion of the JLENS Contract, all rights and
Licenses granted hereunder by the Licensors shall cease and be terminated
immediately as of the effective date of the termination and Licensee shall
immediately cease all further use of Proprietary Information.

. Assignment.

Except as specifically allowed in this Agreement, Licensee shall not assign this
Agreement, or any of the rights granted to Licensee pursuant to this Agreement, and this
Agreement and such rights shall not pass to any other person or entity by operation of law
or otherwise. Any purported transfer of this Agreement by Licensee shall be void and
have no force and effect, shall be a default under this Agreement, and shall void ali rights
granted to the Licensee hereunder. The Licensors, with prior approval of Licensee,
which will not be unreasonably withheld, may assign this agreement to a successor to all
or substantially all of the business of the Licensors to which this Agreement relates.

. Effectiveness of License.

This License shall be effective (04 Sep 08) on the date the last of the following conditions
have been satisfied: this License has been completed and executed by duly authorized
representatives of the Licensors and Licensee.

. Notices.

All notices and other communications pertaining to this Agreement shall be in writing
and shall be deemed to have been given if: (1) personally delivered to the other party; or
(i) sent by thé United States Postal Service certified mail, return receipt requested,
postage prepaid or by Federal Express, United Parcel Service or other nationally
recognized overnight carrier, and shall be deemed to have been given and received on the
date so received by the Party to which said communication is so directed. A receipt

O0[55]



10.

11.

12.

13.

evidencing delivery of certified or registered mail shall constitute evidence of receipt.
All notices or communications between the parties shall be sent to the addresses as set
forth below. Any Party may change its notification address by giving written notice to
that effect to the other Party in the manner provided herein. Any notice requiring prompt
action shall be contemporaneously sent by facsimile transmission or electronic mail.

Severability.

If any portion of this Agreement is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect the
validity of the remaining portions of the Agreement, and the parties will substitute for
any such invalid portion hereof a provision which best approximates the effect and intent
of the invalid provision.

Waiver.

Any waiver by either Party of a breach of any provision of this Agreement shall not
operate as or be construed to be a waiver of any other breach of such provision or of any
breach of any other provision of this Agreement. The failure of a Party to insist upon
strict adherence to any term of this Agreement on one or more occasions shall neither be
considered a waiver nor deprive that Party of any right thereafter to insist upon strict
adherence to that term or any other term of this Agreement. Any waiver must be in
writing and signed by the Party to be charged therewith.

Entire Agreement.

This Agreement, together with Contract DASG60-98-C-0001, are_intended as the
complete and exclusive statement of the agreement between Licensee and the Licensors
with respect to the subject matter hereof, and supersede all prior agreements and
negotiations related thereto.

Construction and Jurisdiction.

This License shall be governed by and construed in accordance with applicable federal
lJaws and regulations of the United States of America.

Counterparts.

Provided that all Parties hereto execute a copy of this Agreement, this License may be
executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which
together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Executed copies of this License
may be delivered by facsimile transmission or other comparable means.

001554



14. Force Majeure.

The Parties shall not be required to perform any term, condition, or obligation in this
License so long as such performance is delayed or prevented by force majeure, which
shall include, but not be limited to, acts of God, acts of a foreign government, war, riot,
fires, epidemics or other similar causes beyond a Party's reasonable control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed in duplicate
originals by their duly authorized representatives.

RAYTHEON COMPANY UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

(ol

(Bl

(o)

(bXo)
Q2
(_leo)

001853



o

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | g 0" T
! TION NO. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUEITIONP URCHASE REQ N0 1. PROFECT MO (Wepplionbl e)
008 1M 7. ADMINTTERED DY (Wother tham iiom €] CODE | SZ205A,
SAPFLE HILL DFAE.
ﬂ-.](b)(a) || e
tmmmwmnh Sireet, County, Sate aad Zip Code} TFA AMENDMENT OF OLICITATION MO, |
m‘: 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
x| BRI e e o
| 108 DATED (SEE IT8M 13)
[CODE 05716 IPACILITY CODE. X | 30-Jan-1998
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT S OF SOLICTTATIONS
v vl ivvomion - o v vt v o o | darw wpeci b B vt o Uy Dhﬂ, Dh-‘-ﬁl
Ol der s e b od 1 1h s ——:’.m*
o T T e ST —— e
o (4] By s inct wden & rar the wabicidan + © mwm BE
mmmmm“mmmw-mmumm“—nm
mwm- wirrme althds yo denive oy b o wmwa b rtr
o ot aach 4 sis ’ e s s
n.mmmmmmnar-—n
See Schadule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF
T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED [N [TEM 14.

THIS CHANGE ORDER (SISSUED PURSLIANT TO: (Specify sathority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

JORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sxch 2z changes i paying
PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIT Y OF FAR 43.103(8].

|E. IMPORTANT: Cumtrsctos D Boot, E(j_hqiﬂu-"-&'-bu—n-(m 1 copies ta | he mxing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT MODIFICATION (Orgeaizod by UCF section headings, including soiicitaton/contract scbyect matter
Modificatioa Coatrol Nusber:
Yo incremantaly fund SUbCLIN 'of $1,185,000.

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Presaribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53243

00155%



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $1,195,000.00
from $889,592,365.52 to $890,787,365.52.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

KT: 21 8 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M8J710600 S01021 4M8J710600/84MJLE/4M5 was increased
by $1,000,000.00 from $384,459,200.00 to $385,459,200.00

KU: 21 7 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M7J730000 S01021 4M75730000/74MJLE/4AM was increased
by $195,000.00 from $2,008,183.00 to $2,203,183.00

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above-s distributed as follows: ( b ) (L{)
Target Cost f cost am-acilities capital cost of money)
Target Fee
Total $1,195,000

Paragraph G-6, MPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION
OF FUNDS (LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : - THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,435,356,253 $ 0 $ 1,435,356,253
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: C Xy,
D0
/

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: R ————
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: 677,393,034 $ 1,195,000 $ 678,588,034

(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 757,963,219 ($1,195,000) $ 756,768,219

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH).

The following is an update to Modification P00164 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through Modification
P00167:

ACRN FUNDING
AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00

001595



AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AJ
AK
AL
AM
AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW

AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ
KL
KM
KN
KQ
KR
KS

KU
KV

0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00

17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00

0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00

0.00

100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00

0.00

92,811.00

0.00

0.00
385,632,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00

001550



KW 20,000.00
KX 60,000.00
KY 25,000.00
Kz 25,000.00
LA 13,508.00
) 12,500.00
LC 200,000.00
LD 7,943,648.00
LE 1,173,850.00
LF 10,000.00
LG 62,000.00

The following is an update to Modification P00164 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through
Modification P00167:

CLIN ACRN FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

CLIN

0001 AA 440,100.00

CLIN

0001 AD 0.00

440,100.00

CLIN

0003 AB 2,298,235.00

CLIN

0003 AC 17,832,987.00

CLIN '

0003 AD 0.00

CLIN

0003 AE 7,500,000.00

CLIN

0003 AF 3,300,000.00

CLIN

0003 AG 17,192,400.00

CLIN

0003 AH 700,000.00

CLIN

0003 AM 17,045,000.00

CLIN

0003 AN 5,800.00

CLIN

0003 AP 20,779,000.00

CLIN

0003 AS 0.00

CLIN

0003 AT 6,984,678.52

CLIN

0003 AW 100,000.00

CLIN

0003 AY 550,000.00
94,288,100.52

0013557



CLIN
0005
CLIN
0005
CLIN
0005
CLIN
0005
CLIN
0005
CLIN
0005
CLIN
0005
CLIN
0005
CLIN
0005
CLIN
0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CUIN 0009AB
CLIN 000SAB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN
0013
CLIN
0013
CLIN
0013
CLIN

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
B8H
BL

BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ

AK
AL
AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BvV

AU

AY

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00

0.00
19,412,000.00

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

447,966.00

869,034.00

001558



CLIN 0021AB Kv
CLIN 0021AB LB

CLIN 0021AB KX

CLIN 0021AB KY

CLIN 0021AC KZ

CLIN 0021AC LA

CLIN

0022 Kw
CLIN

0023 KX
CLIN

0023 KY
CLIN

0023 KV
CLIN

0023 LB

CLIN

0023 LF

CLIN

0024 LA

CLIN

0024 LG

CLIN

0024 KZ

CLIN

0024 KwW
CLIN

0025 LE

(End of Summary of Changes)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

1,173,850.00

00/557

0.00

0.00

0.00

172,500.00

120,508.00

1,173,850.00




|

| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION'MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | g 0% ’:“E‘I” 3
\MENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. . | 3. PROECTNO (Hepplicsble)
001(% SEP
6. BSUBD BY CODE 13M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Hother tam ieemt) CODE |S2205A
DCRA RAYTHEON
US ARMY AMISTLE DEFENSE COMMAND S0 APPLE HILL DRIVE
WS TFR2
o oo R o
AL 307-3801 }
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, Comnty, Sate and Zip Code) SOLICIT ATION NO.
RAYTHEDN COMPANTY
SOV S2004000 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

X l% M OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

OODE_ 05716 _IFAQILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1008
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

meunmhnlwuﬁuiw in mrondod s set Hrthin lem 14, The hoor md dae specifiod B roocipt ofOfs D is exiendad, Dumm
Ofr must scknow|ed; cipt olthis derrnt priot to the hour sad date spocified m the solicitation ores ded by ane ofthe Bllowing mcthods

(s) By conpleting koss 8 snd 15, end retwning mm—a—mmm“mﬂm“uuwum*m
ar (c) By separats Ictter or telagrmm which includes » refrenes to the solictation snd bon. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENTTO BE
RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. liby virtos ofthis smmdownt you desive to change e offr siready submsitted, such change nmy be naads by telagmamar letter,
provided esck tol agram or letter mekes rofrance to the solicitstion sad this sssndmant, snd is recoived prior to the spening bour snd dete specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If roquired)
Sas Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSORDERS
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify muthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH TN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONT RACT /ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGCES (auch as changes in paying
_office, sppropriation date, eic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIT Y OF FAR 43.103(B).

x'C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
Changes Clause
D. OTHER (Spesify type of modification and mthority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ | ismot, [X] isrequiredto sign this document and retu copies to the isuing office.

14. DESCRIPT ION OF AMENDMENT /MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inclading solicitation/contract ssbject matter
where foasibic,
Modiication Cootrol Nessber: (b)(6)
To issus a change order in the of $7.056,280, inclusive of costand fee, for inltistion of effort related to the
follow ing five (5) slements of Revision A to the JLENS Performance Specification, MIS-FRF55828, dated June 27, 2008: (1) CD
Discrimination, (2) Cerical Carification Docurment Updais, (3) Drop Shock (6" Rat Drop Analysis), (4) interface Change Proposal (ICP), and
(5) Machanical Shock Indicstors. The remaining tw o (2) siements, LAL Drop in Shipping Containers and Voice Recording Pleyback, w il be
addressed prior 10 definiization of this change order. The period of performance for this effortis 01 October 2008 Swough 31 Decerber
2010.

(b)(6)

d in e QA e INA weh i - 4 < v e A BB D e

Fwcent s nrovided hevein sl trers st diri nfthe d

'5C. DATE SGNED L0V~ LAM D B

Q-5 35 Sap 08
s 30-105-04 ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83
JROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53243
001567




Page 2 of 11

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $7,059,260.00* from $1,657,442,849.00 to
$1,664,502,109.00.

*NOT-TO-EXCEED (NTE) AMOUNT, INCLUSIVE OF COST AND FEE, PENDING DEFINITIZATION OF
THIS MODIFICATION. THIS NTE AMOUNT IS SUBJECT TO DOWNWARD NEGOTIATION ONLY.

2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0017AA
The target cost has increased
The target profit/fec has increased
The total cost of this line item has increased by $7,059,260.00*from $1,435,356,253.00 to
$1,442,415,513.00.

This incl cost an acllmes capital cost of money) and a ( J"X q)
target fee f target cost facilities capital cost of money.

*NOT-TO-EXCEED (NTE) AMOUNT, INCLUSIVE OF COST AND FEE, PENDING DEFINITIZATION OF
THIS MODIFICATION. THIS NTE AMOUNT IS SUBJECT TO DOWNWARD NEGOTIATION ONLY.

()4

The following Section B clauses are hereby revised:

B-17. INCENTIVE FEE FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018 (SEE H-19):
In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled

“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under SubCLIN 0017AA/CLIN
0018 are set forth below:

Target Cost
Target Fee Ck} (/ "l)
Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee:

Minimum Fee:

(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)

Underrum-'or the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until

maximum fee is attained. | C\y)m)

Overrun: r the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until miniomum
fee is attained.

FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraoh (¢)(1), is stated as follows:

(¢) Fee Payable.

005/



Page3 of 11
(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the increased by for every dollar that (
the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased or every do the total allowable cost <b > l{>
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater or less tha. the target cost.

B-18. TARGET COST, TARGET FEE, MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE, MAXIMUM INCENTIVE FEE,
AND INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018:

SUBCLIN 0017AA — (Two SDD JLENS Systems)
a. Target cost:

b. Target fee: <b ) (‘{ )

¢.  Minimum incentive fee:
d. Maximum incentive fee:

¢. Total target cost and target fee:

{1

*THIS AMOUNT INCLUDES A NOT-TO-EXCEED (NTE) AMOUNT OF $7,059,260, INCLUSIVE OF COST
AND FEE, PENDING DEFINITIZATION OF THIS MODIFICATION. THIS NTE IS SUBJECT TO DOWNWARD
NEGOTIATION ONLY.

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $400,000.00 from
$850,669,255.52 to $851,069,255.52.

290,187,305 .54 b 821,181, 3LS.S %
SUBCLIN 0017AA:

LH: 21 8 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M8J733800 S01021 4M8J733800/84MJILE/4MS35 was increased
by $400,000.00 from $0.00 to $400,000.00
The contract ACRN LH has been added.

above $400,000 is distributed as follows and includes a target cost of

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for
cost facilities capital cost of money) and a target incentive fee -
which i target cost less Iacilities capital cost of money. (b)( f-])

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total

00,000

[Pttt

Paragraph G-6, MPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION
OF FUNDS (LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : - THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

98 R



Page 4 of 11

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $ 1,435,356,253 §$ 7,059,260 $ 1,442,415,513**
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: — - — ( L/Y ?

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee:
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 678588034 § 400,000 $ 678,988,034
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 756,768,219 $ 6,659,260 $ 763,427,479

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total vatue of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH).

** THIS AMOUNT INCLUDES A NOT-TO-EXCEED (NTE) AMOUNT OF $7,059,260, INCLUSIVE OF COST
AND FEE, PENDING DEFINITIZATION OF THIS MODIFICATION. THIS NTE IS SUBJECT TO DOWNWARD
NEGOTIATION ONLY.

4. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is changed as follows:

Paragraph H-10, INCREMENTAL FUNDING OF THE CONTRACT, subparagraph c., is revised as follows;

c. Pursuant to the LIMITATION OF FUNDS clause, the sum of $678,988,034 is presently allotted to CLIN
0017AA and available for payment to cover the work to be performed hereunder .

Paragraph H-19, INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0017, SYSTEM
DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraphs a. and b., are revised as follows:

a. General.

SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item
with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and

Paragraph H-19(c) applies only to the Schedule Incentive. The conﬂawz,ﬂs,slst includes a &)( LO
target cost o&wlﬁ i of cost facilities capital cost of -
money) and a target incentive feew cost less acilities capital cost of money. ’

* THIS AMOUNT INCLUDES A NOT-TO-EXCEED (NTE) AMOUNT OF $7,059,260, INCLUSIVE OF COST

AND FEE, PENDING DEFINITIZATION OF THIS MODIFICATION. THIS NTE IS SUBJECT TO DOWNWARD
NEGOTIATION ONLY.

b. Cost Incentive.

(1) The target fee payable under SubCLIN Oili“ 'the target cost less facilities capital cost of money

an amount equal t

@) maximum fee ble under SubCLIN 0017AA i the target cost less facilities capital cost of ( dﬁ)
mo amount equal

(3) The minimum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA i.he target cost less facilities capital cost of money

amount equal
ill be adjusted for actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated above ysing a share ratio
eﬁonﬁactorforacﬂmlcostsl&ssmanmetargetmmdamﬁoo ernment /
ntractor for actual costs greater than the target cost range applied according to Paragraph H-19(c)(1).

001563



—

Page Sof 11

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract.

5. SECTION j - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS

The following have becn modified:
TITLE DATE # OF PAGES
Contract Security Classification Specification (DD Form 254) 26 Dec 2007 11

REVISION 10 (P00149) DD 254 Mailed via US Postal Service.
NOTE: Last Revision see P00106 Rev. 8 (Rev. 9 deleted)

JLENS Software Source Code Specifically Negotiated License, 04 Sep 08 8

License Number JLENS-SWLA-01

(Added per Modification P00166)

CLIN 0017;

JLENS System Development and Demonstration 30 Nov 06 - 37
(SDD) Program Statement of Work (Revised by Revised 20 Feb 07

Incorporating CSDR Plans dated 20 Febr 2007 in
Appendix C per Modification P00136)

r March 08 1 (b)(3)(A)
(i) &Title

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) 01 Dec 06 63 10 Sec 130
Exhibit A with Distribution List & Data Item (a)(b)

Nos. B0O1 through B062

(Replace Data Item Nos. B026 and B027, only Revised 05 Apr 07

Per Modification PO0136)

(Replace Data Item Nos. B048 and B049, only Revised 24 Oct 07

Per Modification P0O0143 & to add statement in

Section A of Modification P00143)

(Replace Data Item No. B033 only, per Revised 11 Jul 08 1

Modification PO0161)

* Added statement below to address weekends/Holidays: 24 October 07
(In Mod P00143)

*Per a mutual agreement between Raytheon and JLENS Product Office all Contract Data Requirements List
(CDRL’s) (DD Form 1423) are due on the next business day after the required due date if the due date falls on
Saturday, Sunday or a Government Holiday. In addition, for any CDRL with a requirement to resubmit within 10
days or less after receipt of comments, where Raytheon receives the comments on a Friday, the timeframe for
resubmittal will begin on the next business day. Statement added in Mod P00143 on 24 Oct. 2007.

GFE/GFP/GFS List for SDD 28 Nov 06 2
Replaced with Rev. B List 15 Oct 07 6
**Add items below Revised 22 Oct 07

For record-keeping purposes

(Per Mod P00143)

o0015LY



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00168
Page 6 of 11

**Per the DCMA an Raytheon is authorized rent free use on a non-interference use of (b)(4)

the equipment listed below for utilization on JLENS Fire Control Radar Prime Contract DASG60-98-C-
0001 for the period from 19 April 2007 through 30 September 2011.

(b)(3)(A)

(b)(3)
(A)

(b)(3)
(A)

Hereby added in Mod P00148 for tracking purposes:

Originated in Basic Contract:

Government Furnished Equipment - Spiral 1 20 Jun 03 1 List

(Splral | Equipment Transferred to Government 25 Mar 07* 34 pages
TS T Bt ] 149 (attached) (Revised 21 Nov 07)* 34 pages

ALz

AFALALS LA CAAARLL AT .

(b)(4)

*NOTE: Items 1-1060 transferred to Contract DASG60-00-C-0091 per revised GFE list dated 21 Nov 07. Items
1061 — 1116 GFE items retained on Contract DASG60-98-C-0001 for Spiral 2 per GFE list dated 25 Mar 07.

JLENS Performance Specification, MIS-PRF-35628, 27 Jun 08 136
Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification P00168)

Annex A to the JLENS Performance Specification, 27 Jun 08 10
MIS-PRF-55628, Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification P00168)

CLIN 0021
JLENS Simulation Support 28 January 2008 2 pages

SOW dated 28 J 2008

(b)(3)(A)
(Added per Mod P00153)
CLIN 0025
JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 14 Jan 08 3
Statement of Work, Revision 3

(Added per Modification P00165)

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 25 Jul 08 17

1565



Program and Technical Clarification Description,

incorporated herein by reference
(Added per Modification P0O0165)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423)

Exhibit B, Data Items Nos. B001 through B004, with

16 Oct 07

19

Page 7of 11

6. The following is an update to Modification P00167 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through

Data Item Descriptions

(Added per Modification P00165)

Modification P00168:
ACRN FUNDING
AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7.500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,192,400.00
AH 700,000.00
AJ 200,000.00
AK 85,000.00
AL 45,000.00
AM 17,045,000.00
AN 5,800.00
AP 20,779,000.00
AQ 105,000.00
AR 35,000.00
AS 0.00
AT 6,984,678.52
AU 7,970,000.00
AV 0.00
AW 100,000.00
AX 3,396,000.00
AY 550,000.00
AZ 19,412,000.00
BA 24,527,878.00
BB 146,000.00
BC 72,000.00
BD 85,000.00
BE 100,000.00
BF 100,000.00
BG 1,975,321.00
BH 38,018,908.00
BJ 8,023,110.00
BK 260,000.00
BL 0.00
BM 125,000.00
BN 103,000.00

0015k



LB
LC
LD
LE
LF
LG
LH

10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
1980,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
385,632,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00

62,000.00

400,000.00

Page 8 of 11

7. The following is an update to Modification P00167 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00168:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

AA
AD

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP
AS
AT

440,100.00
0.00

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52

00151



CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN D009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

AW
AY

BA
BB
B8C
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ

AK
AL

AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU

AY

BJ

BW
KM

100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00
0.00

0015k

Page Yot 11

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

447,966.00

869,034.00

38,801,110.00




TN et

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC

BY
BX
BW
BZ
KM
KN
KQ
KS

KU
LC
LD

LE
LH

KL

BZ

KN
KS

28&3

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
385,459,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0015k

0.00

678,988,034.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

rage 1u oL 11



CLIN 0021AC LA
CLIN 0022 KW
CLIN 0023 KX
CLIN 0023 KY
CLIN 0023 KV
CLIN 0023 LB
CLIN 0023 LF
CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 KW
CLIN 0025 LE
(End of Summary of Changes)

0.00
0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

1,173,850.00

001570

0.00

0.00

172,500.00

120,508.00

1,173,850.00

Page L1 of 11



1 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |77 0"" 7™ |7 "l o

L R ) e i

6. SSUED BY COOE  |WO113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Tfother thean item6) cope | S2208A
DCMA RAYTHEON
UB ARMY SPACE & MISSILE DEFENSE COMMAND SOAPPLE HILLORVE
SMDC-RDC WS TFRZ
""“"".I(b)(ﬁ) | TEWCREURY A 01678
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Strect, County, Sate and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEDN COMPANY
ANDOVER WA 01610-4€0 98 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
| BAMRE oo
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 05716 [FAQILITY CODE X | 30-Jan- 1008
11 TMHWMYMTOAHMBGMD\TM
sbove aunbered solicitstion is smended m sct firth in Fem 14. The bour snd date specified br receipt ofOffr D--—u. Dau—-u.
Offix mest acknowiedgs recoipt of this dment prior to (he bour end dats specifcd in the solicitation or w szmnded by cuc althe bllowing scihods:
(a) By complcting Rean 8 end 19, mad rotureing mm—uo}wwmm——-ummm
or (c) By separsts lottor of talegrmn which inclades s elirence o the solicitation sd bem. FAILURE OF YOUR BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECE(PTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Wby vistus ofthis axendmens you deviss 0 change o1 off siroudy sebmicted, sach change sy bo mads by telogrammor letex
pronvided cach tel agramor |ctter naskes rediaren oo (0 tha olicitation end thie ssendment, 0d i A priar to the opusiog hour and deta specifed.

12. ACOCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (1f roquired)

$o0 Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF OCONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE OONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM i4.

THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify auwthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
OONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

\EMMWWMBMTOWMMMTMWH-Mhm
J|  offico, sppropristion date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

% |C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

Changes Clause; FAR 52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds® end Mubual Agreement

IHMPBMWJMﬂM)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D isnot, E} is roquired to sign this document sod retum 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF scction headings, including solicitation/contract subjoct matter
where feasible )

Modification Control Number:
1) To increase SUbCLIN 0017AA 476 for new cartification requirerrents refative to Contract Data Requirements List QL7
(CDRL) BG28, Cost Data Summary Report 0D Form 1821, and CORL BO27, Funclional Cost-Hour and Progress Curve Report 0D Form /

1821-1, and submission of data to the Defense Cost and Resource Center (DCARC). 2) To provide incremental funding in the amount of
$7 4786 for SUbCLINOO17AA. 3) To incorporate DFARS clause 252 225-T014 (Deviation No. 2008-00002) and ARermaie 1 (Deviation No.
2008-00002). 4) To revise CORL B003, Contract Funds Status Report, and B0O4, Contract Performance Report, to incorporate the addition
of DCARC to the distribution st

Exoept s provided hercin. all terms and conditions ofthe docament refrenced in [tem9A or 10A, 28 beretofbire changed, reomins unchanged md ia fill Broo sad ofbct.

TEPTION 10 & 30 STANDARD FORM 10 (Rev. 10-83
[PROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



|

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM VA Ly G

Lyt Ay o e Tyl
The total cost of this contract was increased by $7,476.00 from $1,664,502,109.00 to $1,664,509,666.00%,

* THIS AMOUNT INCLUDES A NOT-TO-EXCEED (NTE) AMOUNT OF $7,059,260, INCLUSIVE OF COST

AND FEE, PENDING DEFINITIZATION OF MODIFICATION P00168. THIS NTE IS SUBJECT TO

DOWNWARD NEGOTIATION ONLY.

2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0017AA

The target cost has increased b é’ }/ zf)
The target profit/fee has increased by,
The total cost of this line item has i by $7,476.00 from $1,442,415,513.00 to $1,442,422,989.00*.

This jocludes t cost o-' cost am‘f facilities capital cost of money) and a target fee of (19 ( "()
ﬂch i % of target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

* THIS AMOUNT INCLUDES A NOT-TO-EXCEED (NTE) AMOUNT OF $7,059,260, INCLUSIVE OF COST
AND FEE, PENDING DEFINITIZATION OF MODIFICATION P00168. THIS NTE IS SUBJECT TO
DOWNWARD NEGOTIATION ONLY.

The following Section B clauses are hereby revised:

B-17. INCENTIVE FEE FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018 (SEE H-19):

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled
“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under SubCLIN 0017AA/CLIN
0018 are set forth below: .

Target Cost

Target Fee

Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee:
Minimum Fee:

(Share Ratio: Govermnment/Contractor)

@

- Underrun; or the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until i
maximum feg is attain (& )[.,)

Overrun: ”or the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until minimum
fee is attained.

FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraoh (e)(1), is stated as follows:

(e) Fee Payable.

O01 5T



)

e

rﬂstUl. i1

(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the fee increased byl Bnts for every dollar that
the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased for every dollar that the total allowable cost Qﬂ q)
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater torl&sstha.ercentofﬂletargetoost

AND INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018:

SUBCLIN 0017AA — (Two SDD JLENS Systems)

a. Target cost: ”
b. Target fee: O

c¢. Minimum incentive fee: —
d Maximum incentive fee: —
e. Total target cost and target fee: G

* THIS AMOUNT INCLUDES A NOT-TO-EXCEED (NTE) AMOUNT OF $7,059,260, INCLUSIVE OF COST
AND FEE, PENDING DEFINITIZATION OF MODIFICATION P00168. THIS NTE IS SUBJECT TO
DOWNWARD NEGOTIATION ONLY.

(bX4)

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $7,476.00 from
$891,187,365.52 to $891,194,841.52.

LJ: 21 8 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M8J734000 501021 4M8J734000/84MJLE/4MS5 was increased

by $7,476.00 from $0.00 to $7,476.00
The contract ACRN LJ has been added.

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above $7,476 is distributed as follows and includes a target cost
cost an facilities capital cost of money) and a target incentive fee hi

ilities capital cost offnoncy. ( yXLO

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total $7.476 ‘

Paragraph G-6, IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION
OF FUNDS (LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,442,415,513 $7,476 $1,442,422,989**

(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

00lS1T3



ragec4uL 1t

for Payment of Costs: “ -
7%/
IIIIII(I)

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee:
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 678,988,034 $7476 $ 678,995,510
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 763427479 $ 0 $ 763,427,479

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH).

** THIS AMOUNT INCLUDES A NOT-TO-EXCEED (NTE) AMOUNT OF $7,059,260, INCLUSIVE OF COST
AND FEE, PENDING DEFINITIZATION OF MODIFICATION P00168. THIS NTE IS SUBJECT TO
DOWNWARD NEGOTIATION ONLY.

4. SECTION H ~ SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is changed as follows:

Paragraph H-10, NCREMENTAL FUNDING OF THE CONTRACT, subparagraph c., is revised as follows;

c. Pursuant to the LIMITATION OF FUNDS clause, the sum of $678,995,510 is presently allotted to CLIN
0017AA and available for payment to cover the work to be performed hereunder .

Paragraph H-19, INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0017, SYSTEM
DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraphs a. and b., are revised as follows:

a General.

SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item
with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and

Paragraph H-19(c li to the Schedule Incentive. contract price $1,442,422989* includesa V‘)
target cost o which includes cost facilities capital cost of b)(
money) and a incentive fee of ch f target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

* THIS AMOUNT INCLUDES A NOT-TO-EXCEED (NTE) AMOUNT OF $7,059,260, INCLUSIVE OF COST
AND FEE, PENDING DEFINITIZATION OF MODIFICATION P00168. THIS NTE IS SUBJECT TO
DOWNWARD NEGOTIATION ONLY.

b. Cost Incentive.

1) The target fee payable under SubCLIN 0017 x-_he target cost less facilities capital cost of money

an amount equal to
(2) The maximum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017 i the target cost less facilitics capital cost of ‘>
mou amount equal (b) ( 4

@3 ini payable under SubCLIN 0017AA i’f the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
amount equal t

ernment ntractor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratio emment / (b)t-l)

(4)_Fee will be adjusted for actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated above using a share ratio
orforagcostsgzmter than the target cost range applied according to Paragraph H-19(c)(1).

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract.

O0lSTY



) 5. SECTIONI - CONTRACT CLAUSES

A

The following have been added by reference:

252.225-7014 (Dev) Preference for Domestic Specialty Metals
(Deviation 2008-00002)

252.225-7014 (Dev) Preference for Domestic Specialty Metals Alternate I

At (Deviation 2008-00002)

JAN 2008

6. SECTION J - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS

The following have been modified:
TITLE

Contract Security Classification Specification (DD Form 254)

REVISION 10 (P00149) DD 254 Mailed via US Postal Service.

NOTE: Last Revision see P00106 Rev. 8 (Rev. 9 deleted)

JLENS Software Source Code Specifically Negotiated License,
License Number JLENS-SWLA-01
(Added per Modification P00166)

CLIN 0017:

JLENS System Development and Demonstration
(SDD) Program Statement of Work (Revised by
Incorporating CSDR Plans dated 20 Febr 2007 in
Appendix C per Modification P00136)

D |

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423)
Exhibit A with Distribution List & Data Item
Nos. B001 through B062

(Replace Data Item Nos. B026 and B027, only
Per Modification P00136)

(Replace Data Item Nos. B048 and B049, only
Per Modification P00143 & to add statement in
Section A of Modification P00143)

(Replace Data Item No. B033 only, per
Modification P00161)

(Replace Data Item Nos. B003 and B004 only,
per Modification P00169)

*Added statement below to address weekends/Holidays:
(In Mod P00143)

DATE

26 Dec 2007

04 Sep 08

30 Nov 06 -
Revised 20 Feb 07

March 08

01 Dec 06

Revised 05 Apr 07

Revised 24 Oct 07

Revised 11 Jul 08

Revised 17 Sep 08

24 October 07

JAN 2008

ragc o uL 11

# OF PAGES
11
8
37
1 (b)(3)(A)
() &Title 10
63 Sec 130 (a)(b)
1
3

*Per a mutual agreement between Raytheon and JLENS Product Office all Contract Data Requirements
List (CDRL’s) (DD Form 1423) are due on the next business day after the required due date if the due date falls on
Saturday, Sunday or a Government Holiday. In addition, for any CDRL with a requirement to resubmit within 10
days or less after receipt of comments, where Raytheon receives the comments on a Friday, the timeframe for
resubmittal will begin on the next business day. Statement added in Mod P00143 on 24 Oct. 2007.

001515



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00169
Page 6 of 11
GFE/GFP/GFS List for SDD 28 Nov 06 2
Replaced with Rev. B List 15 0ct 07 6
**Add items below Revised 22 Oct 07
For record-keeping purposes
(Per Mod P00143)

**Per the DCMA and -laytheon is authorized rent free use on a non-interference use of the (b)(4)
equipment listed below for utilization on JLENS Fire Control Radar Prime Contract DASG60-98-C-0001 for the
period from 19 April 2007 through 30 September 2011.

(b)(3)(A)
(b)(3)(A)

(b)(3)(A)

Hereby added in Mod P00148 for tracking purposes:

Originated in Basic Contract:

Government Furnished Equipment - Spiral 1 20 Jun 03 1 List
(Spiral 1 Equipment Transferred to Government 25Mar 07* 34 pages
Contract DASGA0-00-C-0091 DD Form 1149 (attached) (Revised 21 Nov 07)* 34 pages

(b)(6)

(b)(4)

*NOTE: Items 1-1060 transferred to Contract DASG60-00-C-0091 per revised GFE list dated 21 Nov 07. Items
1061 — 1116 GFE items retained on Contract DASG60-98-C-0001 for Spiral 2 per GFE list dated 25 Mar 07.

JLENS Performance Specification, MIS-PRF-55628, 27 Jun 08 136
Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification P00168)

Annex A to the JLENS Performance Specification, 27 Jun 08 10
MIS-PRF-55628, Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification P00 168)

CLIN 0021:
JLENS Simulation Support 28 January 2008 2 pages
W 28 I 008

Simulation Support Tasks (b)(3)(A)

(Added per Mod P00153)
CLIN 0025:

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 14 Jan 08 3

00§76



e

Statement of Work, Revision 3
(Added per Modification P00 165)

JLENS

Demonstration Program

Program and Technical Clarification Description,
incorporated herein by reference
(Added per Modification P00165)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423)
Exhibit B, Data Items Nos. B001 through B004, with

(i) &Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b

16 Oct 07 19

7. The following is an update to Modification P00167 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through

Data Item Descriptions

(Added per Modification P00165)

Moadification P00169:
ACRN FUNDING
AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7.500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,192,400.00
AH 700,000.00
AJ 200,000.00
AK 85,000.00
AL 45,000.00
AM 17,045,000.00
AN 5,800.00
AP 20,779,000.00
AQ 105,000.00
AR 35,000.00
AS 0.00
AT 6,984,678.52
AU 7,970,000.00
AV 0.00
AW 100,000.00
AX 3,396,000.00
AY 550,000.00
AZ 19,412,000.00
BA 24,527,878.00
BB 146,000.00
BC 72,000.00
BD 85,000.00
BE 100,000.00
BF 100,000.00
BG 1,975,321.00
BH 38,018,908.00
BJ 8,023,110.00

oofs"?’?



LB
LC
LD
LE
LF
LG
LH
LJ

260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
385,632,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,843,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00

a v v wa - o

7. The following is an update to Modification P00167 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00169:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

AA
AD

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00

001519

440,100.00




CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN Q005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN Q009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

AM
AN
AP
AS
AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ

AK
AL
AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU

AY

BJ

17,045,000.00
§,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7.970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

601579

. - - -

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

447,966.00

869,034.00




CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

BW
KM

BY
BX
BW
BZ

KQ
KS

KU

LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ

KL

KN
Ks

KN
KQ

KV
LB

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
385,459,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7.,476.00

118,250.00
190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

o015%0

38,801,110.00

0.00

678,995,510.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00




CLIN 0021AB KX
CLIN 0021AB KY
CLIN 0021AC KZ
CLIN 0021AC LA
CLIN 0022 Kw
CLIN 0023 KX
CLIN 0023 KY
CLIN 0023 KV
CLIN 0023 LB
CLIN 0023 LF
CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 Kw
CLIN 0025 LE
(End of Summary of Changes)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

1,173,850.00

O0I581

0.00

0.00

0.00

172,500.00

120,508.00

1,173,850.00




arw—ce
DEMGMT-81468 SOW Para 2.6.1

SFAB-MSLS-CMDS-BMD-AM

2. DD 268 REQ ‘8. DY SYATINENT | 10, puanuancy

"

o ADDRESSGE

Dz

Ay |y

1

-3 =4

1

1
0

Blk 12,13: Submit concumrent with CPR.

Colusrans 2-10 of Blocks 12, 13, and 14 shail be headed to show a 6-month “reling
window” followed by renminisg projections by FY. "Rolling window™ is defined a3 2

projection for osch of the next 6 months from the roportod date. This shall be followed by a
projection for remaining moaths by FY. Reporting shall be at Lavel 1.

Reports siall be sabmited clcctronically. Electrosic deta ttansmission shall be im XML
transfer file fornmat which is compatible with winsight.

Bik 14; Electromic delivery SOW  Notify JLENS Product Office
Duta Mummgement OPR Beli ixplaced in
portal or repository. P ERensitoM o igned clectronically. Submit

cloctronically 0 OSD st Intpe:fider.
be delivered xm! format.

em—— vt ——— V—— oo m—— — — ot —————- Vo st

. —— b— fi——— — —— o~ —o— "

0,

DG



5, CONTRACT REFERENCE

SOW Para 2.6.1

6. RENUERIBG OFFICE

SFAE-MSLS-CMDS-BMD-AM | |

12. DATE OF FRST S/SIESEON
See Blk 16

I NA e bik 16

. ADDAEEGEE

18, RENSARIE i

Bik 9: Distribution F: Further dissemination ooly as directed by the Cruise Missike Defenso
Syswems Project Office, SFAE-MSLS-CMDS-PB-CM_ Redstone Arsenal, AL 35898-5000;,
4 24 March 2000.

- Blk 12 and 13: [nitlal submisaion shall bo 20 calendar days after the close of the first full
accounting raonth after SDD (change order reference paragraph 7.4). Subsequent
submission shall be 20 calendar days after the close of each acoounting moath tkrough the
period of performance.

All five formats are required and shall bo submitted electronically in an XML transfer file
which is compatible with wingight. '

Formats three and four shall inchude idestical frecaat perinds. These periods shall be
monthly for al least six months, quarterly- for st least two quarters, and then quarterty,
semi-snneal, o annually to completion.

To maintain necessary visibility the CPR shail report via the WBS structure as follows:
WBS | ~leweld,

WBS 2 - lovel 4,

WBS 3 - Jevel 4,

WBS 4 - level 3,

WEBS 5- level 4,

WBS 6 - level 4,

SEAE-MSLS-CMDS

| WBS7-level3,

WBS 8 -Tevel 3,

WBS 9 - level 3,

WBS A -lovel 3.

Lower level reporting shall be socomplished as required.

The contractor shall inchude "Best Case”, *Worst Case", and "Most Likely” Estimate At
Completion (EACs) at tosal contract level. At a minimum, variance analysis should be
provided for the top 5 current snd cumlstive cost and schadule varisnces that sre +/-10%.
The contractor shall also provide varisnce analysis for all WBS elements expericncing 2
+/-5% variance at completion. Addiosslly, in accordsace with paragraph 10.2.6.3.2.3, the.
govemment may periodically select additional varisnce ssalyses after review of the CPR.
The varience sualysis shall imchude a detailed explmation of the problem, cocrective action,
program impact, and expected recovery. Schedule varience narvutives shail identify
significant missed milestones and impact to major mikestones.




17 ooae ey

TA CONTRACT LINE TTEM WO, E. DO C. GATEQONY:
18 A TP ______Tw_____ omEm X
D. TEMATEM E CONTRACTPR NO. F. CONTRACTOR
JLENS SDD DASG60-98-C-0001 . Raytheon
18, REMARSS (Cantieved!
Blk 14; Electronic delivery of this-data item IAW the SOW. MQI!E!SMMOE&MMWMOPRn_ (b)(6)
‘when dcliverable.is placed in portal ar repository. Letter of transmittal must be xigned electronically. Subenit cloctronically o OSD st
https/idex. dearc.pae.oxd miVDCARCPortal. The data iem shall be detivered in xmi format.

DD FORM 1423-1, FEB 2001 -

Page_2 _ of _2 Puges

o015 €Y



% 1. CONTRACT ID CODE AGE OF PACES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v '1 L 3
zsn&ummmm. |- eFFECTIVE DATE 4.mmunénmmm. 5. PROIECT NO (Magplicable)
00110 Loer R |
6 BSUED BY OODE 13 7. ADMINTSTERED BY (Wother tham itema) CODE | 52208A,
DCMARAYTHEOM |
-zu-.lmm SIAPPLEHILL DRNE'
WS TR :
‘|(b (6) | TEWGEURY KA TS
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, tate snd Zip Code) : 9A. AMENDMENT AT
RAYTHEON COMPANY :
m‘: ; 9B. DATED (SEBITEM 11)
i
| | BRI oo
. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
[CODE__ 05718 _IFAQuITY CODE : X | 30-Jan-1908
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT S OF SOLIOTATIONS —
[D— = bered solicitat '—u--u-—um—ﬂ-wmbﬁ Di-u. Df-u-—u
Ol et ackmowladge rocsipt oftkis mmmdimest prior (o the o end dato cpeci fod in the soticiiation or i by ous ofths Bllowing meched
(-}’;-Iﬁ.—l-us,-l_h. —___copies ofthe sssadunat; (b) By scknowledging recaipt ofthis d; —-*:no!u*ddn-l;
oc(c) By L frick inciudes & relieumos t0 the solicitativn snd assadomat nusbers, FAILURE OF

mnmmmmmnmwmmnmmmnnnmmvmm
REECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Mhm-ﬁwﬂ.h-.ﬁ”*u-‘Mh-ﬁh*—ﬂ-‘
’ndﬂdﬂ.—tld-'d-hhh-ﬂ“ i 4 thsi P tho opening b d dato epecified.

12, mmmmm DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISTTEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE OONTRACT/ORDER NO. mﬂl ITEM 14.

IA. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: Mwmmm FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONT RACT /ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sich a2 changes in peying

office, sppropristion date, cic.) SET PORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE OF FAR 43.103(B).

X mm&mummmmauﬁlnﬂvuﬂ

FAR 52.232-22, “Limitation of Funds™

lp.mmwofm.nmn
E. IMPORTANT: Costractor [ | ismor, E s roquied 10 sign this dcument mdretwn  {  copies to the isuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inciding solicitstion/oontract subject matter

whicre foasitic.) i

Modificstion Control Number:

To incremantaly fund SubCLIN Mhﬁmdmmnmﬁehhmdﬂnm and CLIN 0025 in the
amount of $1,007,000.

(B>

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by OSA
/ FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




Lagw & vz v

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

) SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $173,798.00 from $1,664,509,585.00 to
$1,664,683,383.00*,

* THIS AMOUNT INCLUDES A NOT-TO-EXCEED (NTE) AMOUNT OF $7,059,260, INCLUSIVE OF COST
AND FEE, PENDING DEFINITIZATION OF MODIFICATION P00168. THIS NTE IS SUBJECT TO
DOWNWARD NEGOTIATION ONLY.

2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0017AE
The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.

SUBCLIN 002502 is added as follows:

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
002502
Funding for CLIN 0025
CPIF
FOB: Destination
| (b)(4)
) TARGET COST
TARGET FEE
TOTAL TGT COST + FEE
ACRN LM $1,007,000.00*

CIN: 0600000000000000000000000000000

*This inch a target cost anda(b)(4) (.LXL
target fee hi target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $63,180,798.00
from $891,194,841.52 to $954,375,639.52.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

DOISYb



Page 3 of 8

LK: 21 9 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M9J730000 S01021 4M91730000/94MJLE/4MS5 was increased
by $62,000,000.00 from $0.00 to $62,000,000.00
The contract ACRN LK has been added.

000.000 is distributed as follows and includes a target cost of ( )9%"()
and a target incentive fee of

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total

(o14)

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,442,422989 $ 0 $ 1,442,422,989**
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: —— — ( !7}("’ )

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: llllllllllll!‘ll!!g!l’@%W
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 678995510  $62,000,000 $ 10

(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 763427479 ($62,000,000) $ 701,427,479

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 0017AH and SubCLIN 0017AE)

** THIS AMOUNT INCLUDES A NOT-TO-EXCEED (NTE) AMOUNT OF $7,059,260, INCLUSIVE OF COST
AND FEE, PENDING DEFINITIZATION OF MODIFICATION P00168. THIS NTE IS SUBJECT TO
DOWNWARD NEGOTIATION ONLY.
SUBCLIN 0017AE:

LL: 2192040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M9J730100 S01021 4M9J730100/94MJLE/4MS (CIN
000000000000000000000000000000) was increased by $173,798.00 from $0.00 to $173,798.00

The contract ACRN LL has been added.

The CIN 000000000000000000000000000000 has been added.

SUBCLIN 002502:
Funding on SUBCLIN 002502 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: LM

CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000

Acctng Data: 21 9 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M9J730200 S01021 4M9J730200/94MILE/4M5
Increase: $1,007,000.00

Total: $1,007,000.00

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above $1,007,000 is distributed as follows and includes a target cost of

001 8]



St

Page 4 ot 8

$924,511 ($916,510 of cost and $8,0010f facilities capital cost of money) and a target incentive fee of $82,489
which is 9.00% of target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

Target Cost (b) (lf>

Target Fee
Total $1,007;

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, is revised as follows:

SUBCLIN 0025 : THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $6,718,379 $ 0 $6,718,379
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause
for Payment of Costs: P ] \
(3) Amount Separately Obligated for (6)( L‘/
Payment of Fee:
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $1,173,850 $1,007,000 $2,180,850
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $5,544,529 ($1,007,000) $4,537,529
4. The following is an update to Modification P00169 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00170:
ACRN FUNDING
AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,192,400.00
AH 700,000.00
AJ 200,000.00
AK 85,000.00
AL 45,000.00
AM 17,045,000.00
AN 5,800.00
AP 20,779,000.00
AQ 105,000.00
AR 35,000.00
AS 0.00
AT 6,984,678.52
AU 7,970,000.00
AV 0.00
AW 100,000.00
AX 3,396,000.00
AY 550,000.00
AZ 19,412,000.00

00| 5%8



24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,875,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
385,632,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$62,000,000.00
$173,798.00
$1,007,000.00

Page 5ot 8

S. Thé following is an update to Modification P00169 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00170:

CLIN

ACRN

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

0ol589



CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP
AS
AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
8D
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ

AK
AL
AQ

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00

001590

Page 6 of 8

440,100.00

©4,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

447,966.00




CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0008AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLiN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU

AY
AZ
BJ

BW
KM

BY
BX
BW
Bz
KM
KN
KQ
KS

KU

LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ
LK

KL

BZ

KN
KS

35,000.00
3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

869,034.00

7.970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

38,801,110.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
385,459,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00

62,000,000.00

740,995,510.00

118,250.00
118,250.00
190,000.00
180,000.00
0.00 -
0.00
0.00

001591

Page 7 of 8



CLIN 0017AE LL
CLIN 0017AH KT
CLIN 0020AA KN
CLIN 0020AA KQ
CLIN 0021AA KW
CLIN 0021AB KV
CLIN 0021AB LB
CLIN 0021AB KX
CLIN 0021AB KY
CLIN 0021AC KZ
CLIN 0021AC LA
CLIN 0022 KW
CLIN 0023 KX
CLIN 0023 KY
CLIN 0023 KV
CLIN 0023 LB
CLIN 0023 LF
CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 KW
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
(End of Summary of Changes)

173,798.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00

172,500.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

120,508.00

1,173,850.00
1.007,000.00

2,180,850.00

00393

A wwarw

Page8of 8



l ) . 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v 1 10

AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. .EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISMION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, 5. PROJECT NO (Ifapplicable)

P 0011 28 OCTOK

6. ISSUED BY CODE  |[WB113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE | S2205A

DCMA FAYTHEDN
US ARNMY BPACE & MIGSILE DEFENSE COMMAND ) APPLE HILL DRVE
eMDC-RDC

S TFR2
PO BOX 1500 TEWCSBURY MA 01670
HUNTSVILLE AL 35007-3001

5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo., Strect, County, Satc and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SULICIT AT ION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY

TOROOER A 648404000 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

x | 10 MOD_OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)
CODE 05716 IFAQLITY CODE. X | 30-Jen-1008

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICTITATIONS

[ Jrto sbove mumbored soticitation ia smocsded as sct St in Heam 14. The hour and dato specilied b receipt ofOfr Di.-a-a. [[] 1w w0t axtemdea.

Ofer must sck led, ipt ofthis d pdﬂ'lomwﬂdhvdldmhuuﬂuw-mhmuﬁ-ﬂmm
(.;nyaawldn.ll_lnﬁ I5.mdremming _copies ofthe seeadwmt; ﬂi]ﬂl‘mmmeﬁﬁlMM aich copy ofthe ofer submittod,
o (6) Dy soparate lotter or tol eygramm whi ch inchu das 8 rermn oo to the solicitstion wd sibore. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENTTO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGN ATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOTUIR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. by virtue ofthis sesadment you desire to chasge s offx slready submittod, such change mmy be amdo by tel agramor letter,
provided esch tel cgramor leiter mukos refirencs to the solicitation wsd this sendwent, mad in reccived prior o the oponing hoar sad dete speci fed

12. ACOOUNT ING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF OONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT /ORDER NO. ASDESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify mthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
QONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONT RACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suich as changes in paying
office, appropristion detc, ctc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

x |G T HIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT [S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds* end Changes Clause
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and asthority)

E. IMPORTANT: Coatractor D is mol, E] is roquired to sign this document sod retum 1 copics to the issuing office,

14. DESCRIPT ION OF AMENDMENT MODIFICATION (Orgmnized by UCF soction headings, induding solicitation/contract subject matter
Mo aication Control Nember: (b)f6)

To incorporate CLIN 0026 to support effort for the Air Fiber Optic iInerface (AFO) and Ground Fber Optic inlerface (GFOI) Stimulator
Hardw are in accordance w ith JLENS Statement of Work (SOW), dated 30 November 2008, paragraphs 3.11.2, fitiad Sysfem indegration
Laboratory (SL), 5.3, tiled Stimulsior integration, and 5.5, tiled Government Test Support. The period of perforrmance for this effort is 01
Novesrber 2008 through 31 July 2000.

(b)(6)

. ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
e s —ave 2 ATO Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243
001S 73



Page 2 of 10

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $1,095,845.00 from $1,664,683,383.00 to
$1,665,779,228.00%.

*THIS AMOUNT INCLUDES A NOT-TO-EXCEED (NTE) AMOUNT OF $7,059,260, INCLUSIVE OF COST

AND FEE, PENDING DEFINITIZATION OF MODIFICATION P00168. THIS NTE IS SUBJECT TO
DOWNWARD NEGOTIATION ONLY.

2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0026 is added as follows:
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0026 $1,095,845.00
AFOI and GFOI
CPIF

The contractor shall provide stimulator hardware for the Air Fiber Optic Interface
(AFOI) and Ground Fiber Optic Interface (GFOI) in accordance with JLENS
Statement of Work (SOW), dated 30 November 2006, paragraphs 3.11.2, titled
System Integration Laboratory (SIL), 5.3, titled Stimulator Integration, and 5.5,
titled Government Test Support. Required will be four (4) sets each (FCR and

\ Sur) of the AFOI and GFOL
/ FOB: Destination
TARGET COST )y
TARGET FEE
"
TOTAL TGT COST + FEE §1,095,843.00
*This includes a target cost o facilities capital cost of money) and a (LM
target fee ﬂiﬂh f target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

SUBCLIN 002601 is added as follows:

001594



Page 3 of 10

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
2601
Funding for CLIN 0026
CPIF
FOB: Destination

TARGET COST e " @J

TARGET FEE
TOTAL TGT COST + FEE $1,093,843.00

ACRN LN $1,095,845.00*

CIN: 0600000000000000000000000000000
*This includes a { cost 0 ilities capital cost of money) and a
target fee hicl target cost less facilities capital cost of money. (J?Y‘U
The following Section B clauses are hereby added:

INCENTIVE FEE FOR CLIN 0026:

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled
“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under CLIN 0026 is set forth

below:
Target Cost -
. Target Fee (D(4)
) Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee: -
Minimum Fee:

(Share Ratio; Government/Contractor)

Um]nrmn‘orthc amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until [_J?)ﬂf)
maximum fee is attained.

Overmn-or the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until minimum
fee is attained. ( JF) { Lf)

FAR 52216-10, INCENTIVE, paragrach (e)(1), is stated as follows:
(e) Fee Payable,

(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the target fee increased by 30 cents for every dollar that
the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased by 20 cents for every dollar that the total allowable cost
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater than 12 percent or less than 2 percent of the target cost.

TARGET COST, TARGET FEE. MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE. MAXIMUM INCENTIVE FEE. AND
INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR CLIN 0026:

CLIN 0026 — (JLENS AFOI and GFOI Stimulator Hardware)

a. Target cost: —

(W)

001395



Page 4 of 10

b. Target fee:

(b))
¢. Minimum incentive fee:
d. Maximum incentive fee:

e. Total target cost and target fee:

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $1,095,845.00
from $954,375,639.52 to $955,471,484.52.

SUBCLIN 002601:
Funding on SUBCLIN 002601 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: LN

CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000

Acctng Data: 21 8 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M8J719800 S01021 4M8J719800/84MILE/4M5
Increase: $1,095,845.00

Total: $1,095,845.00

Target Fee above $1,095,845 is distributed as follows and includes a target cost of
facilities capital cost of money) and a target incentive fee & ( b)[ L{)
which targe ies capital cost of money.

o)

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, is revised to add the following:

CLIN 0026 : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $ 0 $1,095845 $1,095,845
(2) Amount Alletted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: — [b /X q)

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: .

(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: s 0 $1,095845 $1,095,845
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 0 3 0 $ 0

00159



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00171
Page 5 of 10

4, SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is revised as follows:

INCREMENTAL FUNDING OF THE CONTRACT, is revised to add the following:

Pursuant to the LIMITATION OF FUNDS clause, the sum of $1,095,845 is presently allotted to CLIN 0026 and
available for payment to cover the work to be performed hereunder .

INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PA NTF IN 0026 1 and GF ATOR
HARDWARE, is added as follows:

a. General.

CLIN 0026, JLENS AFOI and GFOI Stimulator Hardware, is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) li
incentives as described below. The contract price amount of $1,095,845 includes a target cost o
include of cost and facilities capital cost of money) and a target incentive fee o
which i rget cost less facilities capital cost of money.

cost
which  (b)(4)

b. Cost Incentive.

1) The fee payable under CLIN 0026 i . of the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
amount equal to

imum fee payable under CLIN 0026 is -xf the target cost less facilities capital cost of money (b)(4)
, an amount equal to

3) The minimum fee payable under CLIN 0026 is
an amount equal lo-

4 will be adjusted for actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated above using a share ratio
o / Il Contractor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratio of [[JJll Government / (b)(4)
ontractor for actual costs greater than the target cost.

. of the target cost less facilities capital cost of money

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10, Incentive Fee, contained in this
contract.

5. The following is an update to Modification P00170 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification PO0171:

ACRN FUNDING
AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,192,400.00
AH 700,000.00
AJ 200,000.00
AK 85,000.00
AL 45,000.00

00)597



17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
*38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
385,632,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00

001598

Page 6 of 10



LE
LF
LG
LH
LJ

LK
LL

LM
LN

1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$62,000,000.00
$173,798.00
$1,007,000.00
$1,095,845.00

Page 7 of 10

6. The following is an update to Modification P00170 showiﬁg a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00171:

CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLiIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

>

CRN

&3

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP
AS
AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

FUNDING AMT

CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,887.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,875,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

001599

440,100.00

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00




CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 000SAA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN C009AB
CLIN O009AB

CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0008AB
CLIN 0008AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ

AK
AL

AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
Bv

AU

AY
AZ

BW
KM

BY
BX
BwW
BZ
KM
KN
KQ
KS
KT
KU

LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ
LK

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
385,459,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
62,000,000.00

00[ 00

L aguw o uL v

10,352,348.00

447,966.00

869,034.00

38,801,110.00

0.00




CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

KL

BZ

KN
KS

LL

KN
KQ

RR®2

5K

KW

KV
LB
LF

118,250.00
180,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00

00| @Ol

740,995,510.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

172,500.00

rags 7 uL iv



CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 KW
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 M
CLIN 0026 LN
(End of Summary of Changes)

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

1,173,850.00
1,007,000.00

1,095,845.00

OO0 L0,

120,508.00

2,180,850.00

1,095,845.00

Page 10 of 10



AMENDMENT UF SULICITATIUN/MUDIFICALIIUN UF CUNIKAUL v | ¢l 7

AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROIECTNO (lapplicable)
72 21-Nov-2008
{SSUED BY CODE W‘lm 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother then item6) CODE 152205.1\
DCMA RAYTHEDN
& MISSILE DEFEN SE COMMAND 50 APPLE HILL DRIVE
MIBT2FR2
sI(l:))(ﬁ) TEAKSBURY MA 01676
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDAMENT OF SOLICIT ATION NO.
grmmu COMPANY
LOWELL 8T.
ANDOVER MA 01810-4400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

e g

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 05716 [EACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998

11 THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS _____

|__Jhe sbove numbered soticitation is amended as set feth in Item 14. The hour and dste specified fx receipt of Off Dum [Jisnot extended

Offer must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as smended by one ofthe bllowing methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 1 5, and retumning copies oflthe dh (b) By ac ledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe ofier submitted;
of (c) By separste letter or telogram which includes s refirence to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECTFIED MAY RESULTIN
REECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer alresdy submitted, such change msy be made by telegram or letter,

provided each telegram or letter makes ref to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. ASDESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

J.A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

[B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
“1  office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THISSUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT [S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

FAR 52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds”
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E] isnot, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

Modification Control Number: ( )( )
To incrementally fund SubCLIN in the amount of $2,885,000.

Exvept 2s provided herein, sll texms and conditions ofthe document referenced in Item9A or 10A, es heretobre changed, remains unchanged and in fall Broe and efect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) : skttt

15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED
!

(Signature of person authorized to sign) g UITICE
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

o 01663




Page 2 of 7
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
. st Lt
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by. $2,885,000.00
from $955,471,484.52 to $958,356,484.52,

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

KT: 21 8 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M81710600 S01021 4M8J710600/84MILE/4MS5 was increased
by $385,000.00 from $385,459,200.00 to $385,844,200.00

LK: 21 9 2040 5L 5L68 P172419ES555L 255Y 4M9J730000 S01021 4M9J730000/94MJLE/4MS5 was increased
by $2,500,000.00 from $62,000,000.00 to $64,500,000.00

[®@

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,442422989 S 0 $ 1,442,422,989%*
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: R e SR T e
(3) Amount Separately Obligated for (JX[)
Payment of Fe: S T R BTN

(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 740,995,510  $2,885,000 $ 743,880,510
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 701427479 (52,885,000) $ 698,542,479

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 0017AH and SubCLIN 0017AE)

** THIS AMOUNT INCLUDES A NOT-TO-EXCEED (NTE) AMOUNT OF $7,059,260, INCLUSIVE OF COST
AND FEE, PENDING DEFINITIZATION OF MODIFICATION P00168. THIS NTE IS SUBJECT TO
DOWNWARD NEGOTIATION ONLY.

The following is an update to Modification P00171 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through Modification

00 1L0Y



Y

P00172:
ACRN

AA
AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
Ad
AK
AL
AM
AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW
AX
AY
AZ
BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ
KL
KM

FUNDING

440,100.00
2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7.500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17.,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,6878.52
7.970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
§50,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00

1,146,000.00

3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
182,793,000.00

00105

Page30of 7



LB
LC
LD
LE
LF
LG
LH
LJ

LK
LL

LM
LN

0.00

92,811.00

0.00

0.00
386,017,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00

25,000.00

13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7.943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$64,500,000.00
$173,798.00
$1,007,000.00
$1,085,845.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00172
Page 4 of 7

The following is an update to Modification P00171 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00172:

CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

AA
AD

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP
AS
AT
AW
AY

EUNDING AMT

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

00/ b0k

CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00




CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 000SAA
CLIN 000SAA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0008AA

CLiN 0009AB
CLIN 0008AB
CLIN 0008AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0008AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ

AK
AL
AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU

AY
AZ
BJ

BW
KM

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

1200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00
0.00

00! 07

Page S ot /

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

447,966.00

869,034.00

38,801,110.00

0.00




CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

BY
BX
BW
BZ
KM
KN
KQ
KS
KT
KU

LC
LD
LE

LH
LJ

KL

BZ

KN
Ks

LL

KN
KQ

3,880,000.00
1,148,000.00
84,898,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,844,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
64,500,000.00

118,250.00
180,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

00[ 08

743,495,510.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

Lagw v uL ¢



CLIN 0021AB KY
CLIN 0021AC KZ
CLIN 0021AC LA
CLIN 0022 KW
CLIN 0023 KX
CLIN 0023 KY
CLIN 0023 KV
CLIN 0023 LB
CLIN 0023 LF
CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 Kw
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0026 LN
(End of Summary of Changes)
(End of Summary of Changes)

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00

172,500.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

120,508.00

1,173,850.00
1,007,000.00

2,180,850.00

1,095,845.00

1,095,845.00

00|09

Page 7of 7



(b)(6) | VSRR FrrA G

|5 NAME AND ADDRESS GF CONTRACTOR (No., Sirest, Cousty, e endZlp Codh)
FTYTHEOS CONSPRSET
WO ¥R DATED (S8 [TEM 1)
x | BAMBRE FR TR 0
168, DATED (S ITHM 13)
X |30 1008

IPACILITY CODR
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS
woicl el e i wsmmmio &1 s Soth b Bue 12, Too leeer emd e rpmeidiod By amssior 0Gr ﬁn-u. Elb--u
O el et ol reedn e b B ke e s rpesial bn s miiesies or o smmded Iy awo ol Bileiog suleds
() By sospAnig e & exd 15, 0ol musnisg ol 2in re=daey () By misaielpieg romips of s st oa ok ey efils sl

R or elegmn slbid ixslarius e b e lidtsben FAILUSE OF YOUR ACKMOWLEDGMENT 0
mmmmmmmmwm >

ESSCTION OF YOUR OTFEL. Ry visoo ofibls wsrsbeant yon desize o cesags wa odie droady cobmni 02, sexh chaogs oy by made by tdegrmer batr.
pocrridad auch thageen ey Lter ks erfivonos o vhe sabichielon ond Ghis meemdrens wed 5 cotvad edor (2 the cpeshag hoer e dei pesd fod.

12. ACOOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (R required)

13. THES ITEM APPLIESGNLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SURDERS.
T MODIFIRS THR CONTRACT/ORDER MO, AS DESCRIBED 1N TTHM 14.

[E- DFORTANT: Coatraster [] oo 5 rgbudto ige this domend mdretam {  copies 10 the iwming officn.
14, DESORIPTI0N OF AMENDSENT ASODIFICATION (Orprtasd by UCY section besding, Iaciuding sotichationkeurest sbjoct matter

-
w5
Dsoarder 2008, The periss apye St thils exiermion willrot (i)&Title

10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(bX0,

fearcisn, o] v e womdixi o of e dovesst rolmeced i Bom 94 & [ET-UE T

I

/3308 |l 3 ec 08
30-105-04 STANDARD PFORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

XCEPTIONTC I‘“ oy

(O
" U:

S0

00/ (D



Page 2 of 2
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

(End of Summary of Changes)

OO0( bk |1



e

& MAME AND ADDRESSOF CONTRACTOR (Mo. Sivest, ousty, Shate nd Zip Cods) mmt'l

RATTHEDN COMRERY =

o R OATED(ERTEMID |

IMPORTANT: Costracter | | Boet, [X] Sregimdio dgs s dement andoetwrs 1 copies 00 the laming offion
{14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT ASODIFICATION (Orgumisod by UCY sstioe hesdings, inciading oficitatioa/eontrant adjost satter

Nadiiion Custre! Mesher: RO

To ncrarmrially furd SubCLN in O oveumt of §316,081,447 and o ectend tw paviod of performanes for CLIN 00Z3 ard CLN
@i o 31 Decewbey B2 & ro s2dicngd cost B Be govermment

B o 1 tames wd ot cen ofiRe docey refbrd (a ket A o 1A= I 8] e i ol
g (EX¢
' (ble
. /.2/ 09§ 4\ of e
APPROVED BY OMRM 11-84 B g—uwn s
FAR (48 O"R) 5320

- — — i —

00|12



)

e

D e va

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE
The following have been modified:

The period of performance for CLINs 0023 and 0024 is through 31 December 2009,

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $215,081,447.00
from $958,356,484.52 to $1,173,437,931.52.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

LK: 21 9 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M9J730000 501021 4M9J730000/94MJLE/4MS5 was increased
by $215,081,447.00 from $64,500,000.00 to $279,581,447.00

Target T Fee, and Total for the above $215,081,447 is distributed as follows and includes a target cost of
facilities capital cost of money) and a target incentive fee of
get cost less facilities capital cost of money. (b)( q)

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total $215,081,447

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,442,422989 $ 0 $ 1,442,422 989**
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: ———

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for [ M 4
Payment of Fee: G ’

(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 743,880,516 $215,081,447 $ 958,961,957

(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 698,542,479 ($215,081,447) $ 483,461,032

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 0017AH and SubCLIN 0017AE)

*+ THIS AMOUNT INCLUDES A NOT-TO-EXCEED (NTE) AMOUNT OF $7,059,260, INCLUSIVE OF COST
AND FEE, PENDING DEFINITIZATION OF MODIFICATION P00168. THIS NTE IS SUBJECT TO

001613



DOWNWARD NEGOTIATION ONLY.

SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS

The following have been modified:

EXERCISE OF OPTION (Applicable to CLINs 0023 and 0024):

Page 3 of 7

CLINs 0023 and 0024 of this contract may be incrementally exercised, at the unilateral option of the Government, at

any time during the period of performance through 31 December 2009, up to the DPPH

amount set forth in Section B of the contract.

The following is an update to Modification P00172 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through Modification

P00174:
ACRN

AA
AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AJ
AK
AL
AM
AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW
AX
AY
AZ
BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH

FUNDING

440,100.00
2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,9870,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00

004



BJ 8,023,110.00

BK 260,000.00
BL 0.00
BM 125,000.00
BN 103,000.00
8P 10,352,348.00
BU 350,000.00
Bv 9,000.00
BW 84,896,852.00
BX 1,146,000.00
BY 3,880,000.00
BZ 190,000.00
KL 118,250.00
KM 192,793,000.00
KN 0.00
KQ 92,811.00
KR 0.00
KS 0.00
KT 386,017,998.00
KU 2,203,183.00
Kv 65,000.00
Kw 20,000.00
KX 60,000.00
KY 25,000.00
KZ 25,000.00
LA 13,508.00
LB 12,500.00
LC 200,000.00
LD 7.943,648.00
LE 1,173,850.00
LF 10,000.00
LG 62,000.00
LH 400,000.00
LJ 7,476.00
LK $279,581,447.00
LL $173,798.00
LM $1,007,000.00
LN $1,095,845.00

The following is an update to Modification P00172 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through
Modification P00174:

CLIN ACRN FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL
CLIN 0001 AA 440,100.00
CLIN 0001 AD 0.00

440,100.00
CLIN 0003 AB 2,298,235.00

001bI15



s

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0008AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0008AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP
AS
AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ

AK
AL
AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

001!

Page Sof 7

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

447,966.00

869,034.00




CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN O017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

AU

AY

BJ

BW
KM

BY
BX
BW
BZ
KM
KN
KQ
KS
KT
KU

LC
LD
LE

LH
LJ

KL

BZ

KN
KS

LL

7,970,000.00
3,386,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
385,844,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
279,581,447.00

118,250.00
190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

00l k1]

38,801,110.00

0.00

958,961,957.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00




o

CLIN 0020AA KN 0.00

CLIN 0020AA KQ 26,660.00
26,660.00

CLIN 0021AA KwW 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0021AB KV 0.00

CLIN 0021AB LB 0.00

CLIN 0021AB KX 0.00

CLIN 0021AB KY 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0021AC KZ 0.00

CLIN 0021AC LA 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0022 KW 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0023 KX 60,000.00

CLIN 0023 KY 25,000.00

CLIN 0023 KV 65,000.00

CLIN 0023 LB 12,500.00

CLIN 0023 LF 10,000.00
172,500.00

CLIN 0024 LA 13,508.00

CLIN 0024 LG 62,000.00

CLIN 0024 KZ 25,000.00

CLIN 0024 KW 20,000.00
120,508.00

CLIN 0025 LE 1,173,850.00

CLIN 0025 LM 1,007,000.00
2,180,850.00

CLIN 0026 LN 1,095,845.00
1,095,845.00

(End of Summary of Changes)

OO0k (&

-~



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v l ’

MENT/MODIFICATION NO. 13 EFFECTIVEDATE | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO (Ifapplicable)
28-Jan-2009
afsmmmr CODE  [W9113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE | S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEDON
& MISSILE DEFENSE COMMAND 50 APPLE HILL DRIVE
MISTFR2
umuq(b)(ﬁ) SRS
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. ANMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
T B e 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
x| AR GRTACT ORDER O
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 05716 [ESCILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
above numbered solicitation is amended as set frth in Item 14. The hour and date specified br receipt ofOffer Diuundd. []isnotexeenden
Offer must acknowledge receipt ofthis smendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe Hllowing methods:
(s) By completing Items 8 and 15, mnd retuming copies ofthe smendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this smendment on each copy ofthe offér submitted;
or (¢) By separste letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amend: bers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby vistue ofthis smendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such chenge muy be made by telegmm or letter,
provided each telegrum or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this smendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT S'ORDERS
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER ISISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify anthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. INITEM 10A.

THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, ctc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

JC.. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and suthority)
UNILATERAL: FAR 52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds”

E.IMPORTANT: Coatractor isnot, D is required to sign this document and retumn copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)

Modification Control Number: (NN (b)(6)

To incremantally fund CLIN 0024 in the amount of $83,200.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in llem 9 A or 10A, as heretoibre changed, remains unchanged and in Ll Bree and efiect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) R (Type or print)
(b)(6)
15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED |16 16C. DATE SIGNED

" BY 28-lan-2008
/ (Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Con

Lar—

{

ENCEPTION TO SF 30 N 10 N4 ST ANDART FORM 10 (Rev 10821V

00/ /9



A Gy e wa s

") SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 002405 is added as follows:

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
002405
Funding for Simulation Support Task
CPFF
FOB: Destination
(b)(4)
ESTIMATED COST .
FIXED FEE @)"
TOTAL EST COST + FEE $83,200.00
ACRN LP $83,200.00

CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
) Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $83,200.00 from
$1,173,437,931.52 to $1,173,521,131.52.

SUBCLIN 002405:
Funding on SUBCLIN 002405 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: LP

CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000

Acctng Data: 21 9 2040 SL 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M9J730900 S01021 4M9J730900/94MJLE/4MS
increase: $83,200.00

Total: $83,200.00

The following is an update to Modification P00174 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through Modification

P00175:
ACRN FUNDING
AA 440,100.00
AB 2,208,235.00

00/ bd0



AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AJ
AK
AL
AM
AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW

AY
AZ
BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ
KL
KM
KN
KQ
KR
KS
KT
KU

17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,017,998.00
2,203,183.00

00/ bd ]

Lagew s ur s



KV 65,000.00
KW 20,000.00
KX 60,000.00
KY 25,000.00
KZ 25,000.00
LA 13,508.00
LB 12,500.00
LC 200,000.00
LD 7,943,648.00
LE 1,173,850.00
LF 10,000.00
LG 62,000.00
LH 400,000.00
LJ 7.476.00
LK $279,581,447.00
LL $173,798.00
LM $1,007,000.00
LN $1,095,845.00
LP $83,200.00

The following is an update to Modification P00174 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through
Modification PO0175:

CLIN ACRN FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL
CLIN 0001 AA 440,100.00
CLIN 0001 AD 0.00
440,100.00
CLIN 0003 AB 2,298,235.00
CLIN 0003 AC 17,832,987.00
CLIN 0003 AD 0.00
CLIN 0003 AE 7.500,000.00
CLIN 0003 AF 3,300,000.00
CLIN 0003 AG 17,192,400.00
CLIN 0003 AH 700,000.00
CLIN 0003 AM 17,045,000.00
CLIN 0003 AN 5,800.00
CLIN 0003 AP 20,779.000.00
CLIN 0003 AS 0.00
CLIN 0003 AT 6,984,678.52
CLIN 0003 AW 100,000.00
CLIN 0003 AY 550,000.00

94,288,100.52

CLIN 0005 BA 24,527,878.00
CLIN 0005 BB 146,000.00
CLIN 0005 BC 72,000.00

00| bdd



CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 00GSAA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

8D
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

Ad

AK
AL

AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU

AY
AZ
BJ

BW
KM

BY
BX
BW
BZ
KM
KN

85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00

1,975,321.00
38,018,808.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

0013

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

447,966.00

869,034.00

38,801,110.00

0.00




CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

KQ
KS

KU
LC
LD
LE
LH

LJ
LK

KL

BZ

KN
KS

LL

28632

5K

66,151.00

0.00
385,844,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
279,581,447.00

118,250.00
190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

O0[ LY

958,961,957.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

Page 6 of 7



CLIN 0022 Kw
CLIN 0023 KX
CLIN 0023 KY
CLIN 0023 KV
CLIN 0023 LB
CLIN 0023 LF
CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 KW
CLIN 0024 LpP
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0026 LN
(End of Summary of Changes)

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,007,000.00

1,095,845.00

00l 15

0.00

0.00

172,500.00

203,708.00

2,180,850.00

1,095,845.00




5&mmmamﬁm (o., Svest, Cowty, Satc e Zip Oodb) TA. AMENDMINT OF SOLICTATION N0, |

e IR . 9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

me

10B. DATED (858 ITEM 13)
X | 30-Jan-1088

IFACILITY CODR.__
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
e oinitorion i1 mmmmeted k e S 1 ol 6. The beour oue) dam openi S S poin 0TS [:]n—u D""""""‘

B st tisooreriige el ofties mefsm yuion fe the e s desy spai e G W erpbickeriom o i sl by our o iy Sdlnering setends:

(a) By commplesiog Moam B sad 15, and astomning s o isrmsdt, (5 Ry eebzonin!giey neuit ol & e ey o ol ottt
0 (5} By capemes Tate o o tabegrn whsh Lokt & e se the Seiin mod nomaded mesbes. PAILURE 0F YOUS =
EECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECERT OF OFFERS PRIOR 70 EIE HOUR AND DATE SFECIFIED MAY RESULTS

REBCTION OF YO K OFFER Wby virtus ofiss somdanst you denie to dhengs m ol dvesdy oubittes] muh changs soy be swio by sebopaenar lsttcx,
pecvidid el s muSmmen L tha sotiission s feis vvwdvet ool is momed pricr it oping bost 14 diew rpaci Sod.

12 ACCOUNT NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (f requised)
Bae Scheduds

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSURDERS
T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT /ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED [N ITEM 14.

(A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS TSSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify sstharity) THE CHANGES ST FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDERNO. IN TTEM 10A.

"THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONT RACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suh 05 changes in paying
ste.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, FURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(9).

X |C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT I8 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
Cmms; “Linilafion of Pls™ -

OTHER t,pd-n-nhﬂm

|E. MEPORTANT: Contractor D ismat, . Sropivdio sgathbdocument mdretwn = |  copios to the imsing offion.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION MH W-ﬁ*“m =ijer mattor

hﬂ&i

To incresse and fund SubCLIN .“dmhh-—d-ﬁuhoﬁﬁm

00

(k)
(0b)



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $235,566.00 from $1,665,779,228.00 to
$1,666,014,794.00*.

*THIS AMOUNT INCLUDES A NOT-TO-EXCEED (NTE) AMOUNT OF $7,059,260, INCLUSIVE OF COST
AND FEE, PENDING DEFINITIZATION OF MODIFICATION P00168. THIS NTE IS SUBJECT TO
DOWNWARD NEGOTIATION ONLY.
2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES
SUBCLIN 0017AA .
The target cost has increased b; ( ))( Y )
The target profit/fee has increased
The total cost of this line item has increased by $235,566.00 from $1,442,422,989.00 to
$1,442,658,555.00*,

is incl a target cost capital cost of money) and a target fee b
hich i target cost less facilities capital cost of money. ( )[ 'f)

*THIS AMOUNT INCLUDES A NOT-TO-EXCEED (NTE) AMOUNT OF $7,059,260, INCLUSIVE OF COST
AND FEE, PENDING DEFINITIZATION OF MODIFICATION P00168. THIS NTE IS SUBJECT TO
DOWNWARD NEGOTIATION ONLY.
The following Section B clauses are hereby revised:

B-17. INCENTIVE FEE FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018 (SEE H-19):

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled
“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under SubCLIN 0017AA/CLIN
0018 are set forth below:

Target Cost
Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee:
Minimum Fee:

(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)

Undernn;:'or the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until
maximum fee is attaing

Overrun; r the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until minimum [ k) [ Ld
fee is attained.

FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraoh (e)(1), is stated as follows:

(e) Fee Payable.

00! bdT



) (1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the increased b)-s for every dollar that é}@)
the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased for every dollar that the total allowable cost
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater or less tha-f the target cost.

B-18. TARGET COST, TARGET FEE, MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE. MAXIMUM INCENTIVE FEE,
AND INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018:

SUBCLIN 0017AA — (Two SDD JLENS Systems)

a. Target cost: G

b. Target fee:

¢. Minimum incentive fee: —

d Maximum incentive fee:

(b))

e. Total target cost and target fee: $1,442,658,555*
* THIS AMOUNT INCLUDES A NOT-TO-EXCEED (NTE) AMOUNT OF $7,059,260, INCLUSIVE OF COST
AND FEE, PENDING DEFINITIZATION OF MODIFICATION P00168. THIS NTE IS SUBJECT TO
DOWNWARD NEGOTIATION ONLY.
3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
) Summary for the Payment Office

As aresult of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $235,566.00 from
$1,173,521,131.52 to $1,173,756,697.52.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

LQ: 21 92040 5L 5168 P172419E555L 255Y 4M9J731000 S01021 4M9J731000/94MJLE/4MS5 was increased
by $235,566.00 from $0.00 to $235,566.00
The contract ACRN LQ has been added.

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above $235,566 is distributed as follows and includes a target cost of
ital cost of money) and a target incentive fee of il hich
. target cost less facilities capital cost of money. /5 )(9 )

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total

Paragraph G-6, IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION
OF FUNDS (LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,

00! b 38



Including Fee: $1,442,422,989 § 235,566 $ 1,442,658,555**
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: _ é’ )( 9)

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee:
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 958,961,957 §$235,566 $ 959,197,523
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 483,461,032 § 0 $ 483,461,032

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH).

** THIS AMOUNT INCLUDES A NOT-TO-EXCEED (NTE) AMOUNT OF $7,059,260, INCLUSIVE OF COST
AND FEE, PENDING DEFINITIZATION OF MODIFICATION P00168. THIS NTE IS SUBJECT TO
DOWNWARD NEGOTIATION ONLY.

4, SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is changed as follows:

Paragraph H-10, INCREMENTAL FUNDING OF THE CONTRACT, subparagraph c., is revised as follows:

¢. Pursuant to the LIMITATION OF FUNDS clause, the sum of $959,197,523 is presently allotted to CLIN
0017AA and available for payment to cover the work to be performed hereunder .

Paragraph H-19, INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0017, SYSTEM
DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraphs a. and b., are revised as follows:

a. General. .

SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item
with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and
$1,442,658,555* includes a

Paragraph H-19(c) applies only to the Schedule Incentive. The contract prj

facilities capital cost of (ﬁ )( Lj)
money) and a target incentive fee, f target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

* THIS AMOUNT INCLUDES A NOT-TO-EXCEED (NTE) AMOUNT OF $7,059,260, INCLUSIVE OF COST
AND FEE, PENDING DEFINITIZATION OF MODIFICATION P00168. THIS NTE IS SUBJECT TO
DOWNWARD NEGOTIATION ONLY.

b. Cost Incentive.

1) The et fi able under SubCLIN i’)f the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
amount equal [ b)("/)

(2) The maximum fee ble under SubCLIN 0017AA i the target cost less facilities capital cost of
mo amount equal t

3) The minimum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA i’f the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
amount equal to— ( b) ( 59

(4)_Fee will be adjusted for actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated above using a share ratio
0 Government Contractor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratio o‘ Government /
ntractor for a costs greater than the target cost range applied according to Paragraph H-19(c)(1).

00! b3



Page 5 of 9

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this

contract.

5. The following is an update to Modification PO0175 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through

Modification P0O0176:
ACRN

AA
AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
Ad
AK
AL
AM
AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW
AX
AY
AZ
BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BvV
BW
BX

EUNDING

440,100.00
2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3.396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,875,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00

OO0l 3D



3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

92,811.00

0.00

0.00
386,017,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$279,581,447.00
$173,798.00
$1,007,000.00
$1,095,845.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00

ragcuvuL >

The following is an update to Modification P00175 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00176:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

AA
AD

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7.500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
- 700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00

00! b3l

440,100.00




CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 00DSAA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0008AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

AP
AS
AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ

AK
AL

AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU

AY

BJ

20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

00103

Page 7 of 9

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

447,966.00

869,034.00

38,801,110.00




CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

BW
KM

BY
BX
BW
BZ
KM
KN
KQ
KS

KU

LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ
LK

LQ

KL

BZ

KN
KS

LL

KN
KQ

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
385,844,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
279,581,447.00

235,566.00

118,250.00
190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

001633

0.00

959,197,523.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00




CLIN 0021AB KV
CLIN 0021AB LB
CLIN 0021AB KX
CLIN 0021AB KY
CLIN 0021AC KZ
CLIN 0021AC LA
CLIN 0022 Kw
CLIN 0023 KX
CLIN 0023 KY
CLIN 0023 KV
CLIN 0023 LB
CLIN 0023 LF
CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 Kw
CLIN 0024 LP
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0026 LN
(End of Summary of Changes)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,007,000.00

1,095,845.00

00[63Y

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

172,500.00

203,708.00

2,180,850.00

1,095,845.00

Page 9 of 9



1.CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGSS
,____w AP - ]__II": v 1 ]| s
z TROM MO, EFECEVEDATE |4 ESQUENTISVTURCHASE SBQ, WO, 5. PROISCT 0 (Mapplicsbis)
forr Y in——— -
& SSUEDBY CODR T8 7. ADMDISTRESD BY (Mashe o ) CODE |S2208A |
. MR DEPINEE COMMAT e s
e OF
vn-nu.A(b)(s) l T —
tmmmmmtob.uuw,u-l&aﬁ 9A.
RAYTHEDH COMPRPY
:-_-'“ 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
AT 25
108. DATED (3EE ITEM 13)
&7 EaCLITY cone X | 3041988
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
a—u--umumw Db—u, Dis--u
Offtr st asioeswviadips moulpt oftis smmdeet pu . apociliad i the selinitstion ox a8 samnded by
(8) By covplacing Beusa § md 17, md newning *muwm-—qm

0 {5) By papmman katar or bkl defion 5 madeenad 0 the erkidion md camednms megbes
SECHVED ATTHE FLACSE DESUMATED FOR THE RECENT (OF OFFERS FRIOR 30 THE ROUR AND DA TE SPBCIFED MAY RESULTM

NEECTION OF YOUR OFFER. *“wwmmmh‘
rovided ock begrmrac lattar sadizs rabreoce to e policintion emd thin merad 1 s so o e ng b e s spe ok

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATEON DATA (If sequisnd)
E=o Sohoduale

13. THISITEM APPLIESOMNLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

THIS CHANGE ORDER 13 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Npssify suthority) THE CHAMGES SET FORTH IN ITHEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

E. IMPORTANT: Costractor D ot E] h-u-l--ﬁb—ﬂm 1 copies to ths imming officn.

14, mamm {Ocgmmined by UCF saction “w mijjoct matter
et fomtibie, )

et ecmter:
-uﬂﬂlhh“dlﬂﬂn”m“hhmtmtrm (b)(3)(A)
(1)&Title

130 (a)(b)

in omIA o 10A, & lovotorfion cammgod, raesios secheege! sl i fabl Groo med et

(N0

(9(e)
(o)

(o)




\ SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $131,725.00 from $1,666,014,794.00 to
$1,666,146,519.00*.

*THIS AMOUNT INCLUDES A NOT-TO-EXCEED (NTE) AMOUNT OF §$7,059,260, INCLUSIVE OF COST
AND FEE, PENDING DEFINITIZATION OF MODIFICATION P00168. THIS NTE IS SUBJECT TO
DOWNWARD NEGOTATION ONLY.

2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0023

The estimated/max cost has increased / b)( L{)
The fixed fee has increased
The total cost of this line item $131,725.00 from $165,775.00 to $297,500.00.

SUBCLIN 002306 is added as follows:

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
002306
Fundmg for CLIN 0023, - (b)(3) (A) (i)&Tiﬂe
X CPFF 10 Sec 130 (a)(b)
) FOB: Destination
ACRNLQ $125,000.00

CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $125,000.00 from
$1,173,756,697.52 to $1,173,881,697.52.

SUBCLIN 002306:
Funding on SUBCLIN 002306 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: LR
CIN: 0000600000000000000000000000000

Acctng Data: 9790400 1202 189 JT01 606051 600008 59233 65126 667100 FSR: 037441 PSR: E07381 DSR
165386 F67100

S

00l b3k



Increase: $125,000.00

Total: $125,000.00

4. The following is an update to Modification PO0176 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through

Modification PO0177:
ACRN

AA
AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AJ
AK
AL
AM
AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW
AX
AY
AZ
BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU

FUNDING

440,100.00
2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00

00137



9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,017,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,8943,648.00

1,173.850.00 |

10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7.476.00
$279,581,447.00
$173,798.00
$1,007,000.00
$1,095,845.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00

ragewvwi v

The following is an update to Modification P00176 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00177:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

AA
AD

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00

00! k38

440,100.00




CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

AG
AH
AM
AN
AP
AS
AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
8D
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ
AK
AL
AQ

BK
BN
BU
BV

AU
AX
AY

17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00

00! 3¢

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

447,966.00

869,034.00




CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0C17AH

CLIN 0020AA

BW
KM

BY
BX
BwW
BZ
KN
KQ
KS
KU

LC
LD

LH

LK
LQ

KL

BZ

KN
KS

LL

KN

19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
385,844,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7.476.00
279,581,447.00

235,566.00

118,250.00
190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00

00[640

38,801,110.00

0.00

959,197,523.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

Page 6 of 8



CLIN 0020AA KQ
CLIN 0021AA Kw
CLIN 0021AB KV
CLIN 0021A8 LB
CLIN 0021AB KX
CLIN 0021AB KY
CLIN 0021AC KZ
CLIN 0021AC LA
CLIN 0022 KW
CLIN 0023 KX
CLIN 0023 KY
CLIN 0023 KV
CLIN 0023 LB
CLIN 0023 LF
CLIN 0023 LR
CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 Kz
CLIN 0024 KW
CLIN 0024 LP
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0026 LN
(End of Summary of Changes)

26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,007,000.00

1,095,845.00

00! 6Y 1

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

203,708.00

2,180,850.00

1,095,845.00

gy s

~



R

.
g

00| b4

Page 8of 8



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION UF CUNTKAU1L I v I ! 2

MENT/MODIFICATION NO. |3.EFFECTIVEDATE  |4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROECTNO (Ifspplicable)
24-Feb-2009
6.ISSUED BY CODE W9113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE lm
DCMA RAYTHEON
& MISSILE DEFENSE COMMAND 50 APPLE HILL DRIVE
MISTZFR2
m b)(6) TEMKSBURY MA 01876
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 91 AMENDAMENT OF SOLICIT ATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY -
sl 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

x| BAMRE o

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

[CODE 05716 [EaciLITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1988
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[_Jhe sbove mumbered soticitation is amended as set frth in Ttem 14. The hour and date specified Br receipt ofOfir [Jisesended, [ isnot cxtendent

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by onc ofthe bllowing methods:

(8) By completing Items § and 1 5, and retumning cnpuoﬂhmhﬁ.(b)By -huwl«buwdmwmuﬂmmhuﬁm
ﬂr(c)Bymmotulwwhld:mMBlmm“‘ licitsti mbers. FAILURE OF YOUR TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOF omspmm THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer slready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,
provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONT RACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
*{ CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

./|B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

IC. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

x |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and suthority)
UNILATERAL: FAR 52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds”

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E isnot, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)

Modification Control Number: (MR (0)(6) (

To incrementally fund CLIN 0025 in the amount of $220,200.

Bmpmm.mmmmdmlmormmmmmm«wn-mmw:mwmm&ummm
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) : E CONTRACT ING OFFICER (Type or print)

(b)(6)

16C. DATE SIGNED

15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

|
/  (Signature of person authorized to sign) T
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 n 105 N4 ST ANDARD FORM 20 (Rev  1N.827)

24-Feb-2009




SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $220,200.00 from
$1,173,881,697.52 to $1,174,101,89752.

SUBCLIN 002502:

LM: 21 9 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M9J730200 801021 4M9]730200/94MJILE/4MS (CIN
000000000000000000000000000000) was increased by $220,200.00 from $1,007,000.00 to $1,227,200.00

Target Target Fee, and Total for the 20,200 increase is distributed as follows and includes a target
ilities capital cost of money) and a target incentive fee of
ch target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

Target Cost
Target Fee ‘
Total $220,200

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, is revised as follows:

SUBCLIN 0025 : THIS CUMULATIVE

PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $6,718,379 $ 0 $6,718,379
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: - — —

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Paymeat of Fc: Qv gmw QSuEED

(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $2,180,850 $220,200 $2,401,050
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $4,537,529 ($220,200) $4,317,329

2. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS -

INCREMENTAL FUNDING OF THE CONTRACT., is revised as follows:

Pursuant to the LIMITATION OF FUNDS clause, the sum of $2,401,050 is presently allotted to CLIN 0025 and
available for payment to cover the work to be performed hereunder.

3. The following is an update to Modification P00177 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification PO0178:

o0l L4y

(H)(4)
(b))

2%



ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,192,400.00
AH 700,000.00
AJ 200,000.00
AK 85,000.00
AL 45,000.00
AM 17,045,000.00
AN 5,800.00
AP 20,779,000.00
AQ 105,000.00
AR 35,000.00
AS 0.00
AT 6,984,678.52
AU 7.970,000.00
AV 0.00
AW 100,000.00
AX 3,396,000.00
AY 550,000.00
AZ 19,412,000.00
BA 24,527,878.00
BB 146,000.00
BC 72,000.00
BD . 85,000.00
BE 100,000.00
BF 100,000.00
BG 1,975,321.00
BH 38,018,908.00
BJ 8,023,110.00
BK 260,000.00
BL 0.00
BM 125,000.00
BN 103,000.00
BP 10,352,348.00
BU 350,000.00
BV 9,000.00
BwW 84,896,852.00
BX 1,146,000.00
BY 3,880,000.00
BZ 190,000.00
KL 118,250.00
KM 192,793,000.00
KN 0.00
KQ 92,811.00

0ol 45



)

KR
KS
KT
KU

KV
KW
KX
KY
KZ
LA
LB
LC
LD
LE
LF
LG
LH
LJ
LK
LL
LM
LN
LP
LQ
LR

0.00

0.00
386,017,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$279,581,447.00
$173,798.00
$1,227,200.00
$1,095,845.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00

Page 4 of 7

4. The following is an update to Modification P0O0177 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification PO0178:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLiIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

AA 440,100.00
AD 0.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,192,400.00
AH 700,000.00
AM 17,045,000.00
AN 5,800.00
AP 20,779,000.00
AS 0.00
AT 6,984,678.52
AW 100,000.00
AY 550,000.00

00 b4l

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00




CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0008AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ

AK
AL

AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
Bv

AU

AY

BJ

BW
KM

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00
0.00

601 (47

ARG I UL 7

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

447,966.00

869,034.00

38,801,110.00

0.00




CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

~ CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN O017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

BY
BX
BW
8Z

KN
KQ
KS

KU

LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ
LK

LQ

BZ

KN
KS

LL

KV
LB

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
385,844,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
279,581,447.00

235,566.00

118,250.00
190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

00! 48

959,197,523.00

118,250.00

180,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

rageou /



CLIN 0021AB KX
CLIN 0021AB KY
CLIN 0021AC KZ
CLIN 0021AC LA
CLIN 0022 KwW
CLIN 0023 KX
CLIN 0023 KY
CLIN 0023 KV
CLIN 0023 LB
CLIN 0023 LF
CLIN 0023 LR
CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 KW
CLIN 0024 LP
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0026 LN
(End of Summary of Changes)

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,227,200.00

1,095,845.00

00l LYY

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

203,708.00

2,401,050.00

1,085,845.00

rage /1 o1/



[ LV U | R R LV | i -
l& CODE  [Wo113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (fother than item6) CODE | S2208A
& MISSILE DEFENSE COMMAND m’um
MWSTEFR2
-',I(b)(ﬁ) ] TEMGBURY MA 01678
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Sreet, Coumnty, Sate and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
am.ml:.l.:. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
e g
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
IEACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
shove sunberad solicitatian is amended s set frth in Itcm 14, The hour sd dase specifod br roeipt of Ofr [Jiseendes,  ["]isnotestonded.
Mﬂmwﬁ—_ﬂ.h*ﬂhqﬂdhﬁﬂﬁduw-ﬂn“ﬂm-ht
() By conpleting Item 8 sad 15, and retarning copies ofthe asendaeat: (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis ameodment on esch copy ofthe offer submitted;
or (c) By sepurats lecter or telegrum which includes & e the solicitation sad mwmdwent subers. FAILURE OF YOUR BE

RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REECTION OF YOUR OFFER. [fby virtue ofthis smendment you desine to change an offr siready subumi tied, such change nmy be nude by selegramor lerter,
provided each tel egramor letter mmkes reference hh“ﬂ““dh-ﬂyﬂ'ﬂuu the opening hour and daie speci fied.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A, \ 2

THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1

SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
Clause

Inmtmr,peofmmmmn

|E. IMPORTANT: Contractor a is mot, [-g] is required to sign this documeat and retum 1 copies o the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF

| Except 2s provided horein, all toms and refrencad in Kem9A or 10A, &5 barctobro chmn gad, roasios unchangod and in il broo sad offct.

MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

where feasible.) ,
Modification Control Number: (b)(6) F‘
To definitize change order modification FOO168. -

16A. ! )|

16C. DA’

lf?-_‘-?f—a) o Felr O [

(Signature of person ant to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
EX¥CEPTIONTO SF 30 . 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
)CJVEDBY(HRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

O0[ 50



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
1. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM
The total cost of this contract was decreased by $629,644.00 from $1,666,146,519.00 to

$1,665,516,875.00.

2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0017AA
The target cost has decreased
The target profitffee has
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $629,644.00 from $1,442,658,555.00 to

(L)

$1,442,028,911.00.
This includes a decrease in 0 cilitics capital cost of money) (}X,»
andadecrwscintargetfee':% target cost less facililies capital cost of money.

The folfowing Section B clauses are hereby revised:

B-17. INCENTIVE FEE FOR CLIN 0017AA/ 0018 (SEE H-19):

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Aliowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-19, entitied
“Incenfive Fee”, the total amount for reambursement of cost and fee for performance under SubCLIN 0017AA/CLIN
0018 are set forth below:

b -_— (5r1)
Incentive Arrapgement: Maximuom Fee: -
Minimum Fee:

(Share Ratio: Govemment/Contractor)

Underrun: or the amount by which the total atiowable cost is Iess than the target cost untit
waximum fee is attained. @ X )

Overmun: .orthe amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until minirmum
fee is attained.

FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragrach (e)(1), is stated as follows:

(¢) Fee Payable.
(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the target fec increased by r every dollar that (b)(l'l)
the total aliowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased for every dollar total allowable cost
exceeds the target cost. In no cvent shall the fee be greater than rlcsstha-thctargetcos. (b) (4‘)

B-18. TARGET COST, TARGET FEE, MINIMUM INCENTIVE MAXIMUM INCENTIVE
AND INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018:

00163]



SUBCLIN 0017AA — (Two SDD JLENS Systems)

a. Target cost:

()

b. Target fee:

¢.  Minimum incentive fee:

d. Maximum incentive fee:

e. Total target cost and target fee: $1,442,028,911

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $6,429.616.00
from $1,174,101,897.52 to $1,180,531,513.52.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

KT: 21 8 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M8J710600 S01021 4M8)710600/84MJILE/4MS5 was
increased by $360,000.00 from $385,844,200.00 to $386,204,200.00

L.S:21 9 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E5551. 255Y 4M9J731110 S01021 4M9J731110/94MJLE/4M5 was increased
by $6,069,616.00 from $0.00 to $6,069,616.00
The contract ACRN LS has been added.

Fi ¢ $6,429,616 is distributed as follows and includes a target cost of
facilities capital cost of money) and a target incentive fee of
which of target cost less facilitics capital cost of money. ( b) ( q )

Target Cost
Target Fi
Total $6,429,616

Paragraph G-6, IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION
OF FUNDS (LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $ 1,442,658,555 ($629,644) $ 1,442,028,911
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: M (}X‘O

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: AR
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: 959,197,5 429,616 $ 965,627,139

(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 483,461,032 ($7,059,260) $ 476,401,772

00 [ b3



Page 4 of 9

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
> SubCLIN I17AH).

4. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is changed as follows:

Paragraph H-10, INCREMENTAL FUNDING OF THE CONTRACT, subparagraph c., is revised as follows:

¢. Pursuant to the LIMITATION OF FUNDS clause, the sum of $965,627,139 is presently allotted to CLIN
0017AA and available for payment to cover the work to be performed hereunder .

Paragraph H-19, INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0017, SYSTEM
DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraphs a_ and b_, are revised as follows:

a. General.

SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item
with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and

Paragraph H-19(c lies only to the Schedule Incentive. contract pri 1,442,028,911 includes a
target cost ich i facilities capital cost of (AXH)
money) and a target incentive fee hich i target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

b. Cost Incentive.

1) The target foc payable under SubCLIN 0017AA ifffJJiof the target cost less facilities capital cost of money (’é)( )
% 4 §

amount equal t

(2) The maximum fee fe under SubCLIN 0017AA i.)f the target cost less facilities capital cost of
amountequaluh

) mo!
3) The minimum fee payable under
amount equal

(4) Fee will be adjusted for actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated
0 ntractor for actual costs less than the target cost, ardd a ratio
ontractor for costs greater than the target cost range applied according to Paragraph H-19(c)(1).

N 0017AA isfiJBf the target cost less facilities capital cost of money @X‘%)

ing a share ratio

t/ (‘b){‘o

{5) Nothing stated in this clause shall fake precedence over the clause 52.2}6-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract

5. The following is an npdale to Modification P00178 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through

Modification P00179:

ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,192,400.00
AH 700,000.00

0033



P

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00

17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00

105,000.00
35,000.00

0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00

0.00

100,000.00

3,396,000.00

550,000.00

19,412,000.00
24,527.878.00

146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00

100,000.00

100,000.00

1.975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00

260,000.00

0.00

125,000.00

103,000.00

10,352,348.00

350,000.00

9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00

190,000.00

118,250.00

192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00

0.00

0.00

386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60.000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00

001634

1lagh » vl 2



LB 12,500.00

LC 200,000.00
LD 7,943,648.00
LE 1,173,850.00
LF 10,000.00
LG 62,000.00
LH 400,000.00
LJ 7,476.00
LK $279,581,447.00
LL $173,798.00
LM $1,227,200.00
LN $1,085,845.00
LP $83,200.00
LQ $235,566.00
LR $125,000.00
LS $6,069,616.00

6. The following is an update to Modification PO0178 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through
Modification PO0179:

CLIN ACRN FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL
CLIN 0001 AA 440,100.00
CLIN 0001 AD 0.00
440,100.00
CLIN 0003 AB 2,298,235.00
CLIN 0003 AC 17,832,987.00
CLIN 0003 AD 0.00
CLIN 0003 AE 7,500,000.00
CLIN 0003 AF 3,300,000.00
CLIN 0003 AG 17,192,400.00
CLIN 0003 AH 700,000.00
CLIN 0003 AM 17,045,000.00
CLIN 0003 AN 5,800.00
CLIN 0003 AP 20,779,000.00
CLIN 0003 AS 0.00
CLIN 0003 AT 6,984,678.52
CLIN 0003 AW 100,000.00
CLIN 0003 AY 550,000.00
94,288,100.52
CLIN 0005 BA 24,527,878.00
CLIN 0005 BB 146,000.00
CLIN 0005 BC 72,000.00
CLIN 0005 BD 85,000.00
CLIN 0005 BE 100,000.00
CLIN 0005 BF . 100,000.00

00/ b55



CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN D017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ

AK
AL

AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU

ERZ&

BW

BY
BX
BW
BZ
KM

KQ
KS
KT

1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,600.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3.455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00

OO0l b5k

Page 7 of 9

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

447,966.00

869,034.00

38,801,110.00

0.00




B

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN C020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

KU

LC
LD
LE
LH

LK
LQ
LS

BZ

KN
KS

LL

KN
KQ

2R@ 2

5R

2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
279,581,447.00
235,566.00

6,069,616.00

118,250.00
190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00
173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

001637

965,627,139.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

rages o1y



CLIN 0022 Kw
CLIN 0023 KX
CLIN 0023 KY
CLIN 0023 KV
CLIN 0023 LB’
CLIN 0023 LF
CLIN 0023 LR
CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 KwW
CLIN 0024 LP
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0026 LN
(End of Summary of Changes)

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
83,200.00

1,173.850.00
1,227,200.00

1,095,845.00

001658

0.00

297,500.00

203,708.00

2,401,050.00

1,095,845.00

ragev 7w s



oo loereedl S S
BY CODE  [We113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Wothor than itemé) CoDE | S2206A

DCMA RAYTHEOM
MISSILE DEFENSE COMMAMD DAPPLE HILL DRVE

M TR
muJﬁ;)(a) l TERSSELRY MA OIS
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Strest, County, m-mpm; 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION NO. |
RAYTHEDN COMPRNY
rﬁ-:—n 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
x| BT R oo
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
IFACILITY CODE.__ X | 30-Jan-1008
11. TRIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIITATIONS
sbove mumbered soliciation is mmmded e oot frth i I 14, The hoor and date speci ficd fx recnipt ofOfr Diu.-l.l. thn-hl.
Oriflr smmet ek Lok it ofthis shusert pricr to the howr md dete spocifed in tee o s emmded by cme offie Gl lowing sethode:
(s) By completing lems & and 15, end returming copics ofthe srvmdmrnt: (b) By recdipt ofthis serndmert oa ech copy afts ofir rubmittod,
o (o) By sopassse Loctar or telegrams which includes a refrencs to the solicrtetion sed semadernt FALURE OF BE
RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOF OFFERS FRIOR TO THE AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REECTION OF YOUR OFFER. iy virtme ofthis susaduont you dexive to ch subitted, mch chamge say be s by trd egrmmar leetey,
pﬁdﬂﬂﬂ_ﬂ“ﬁ—-ﬁm-ﬂﬁ—n received prior $o the opening hoorsad dute specifod.

12. ACOOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i roquired)

ummmurromw'm
FT' MODIFIES THE OONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DES

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify ssthority) THE|{CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT /ORDER IS MODIFIED TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such ss changes in paying
office, sppropristion date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO AUTHORIT Y OF FAR 43.103(B).

. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOAUTHORITY OF:

_|Changes Cimme
Pmmtypu-m-lm)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ | iswot. [X] isroquiredto sign this snd return 1 copics to the issuing office.
umammm {Qrgmized by UCF scction headings, inclding solicitation/contract subjoct matter
Modification Control Nunber: (UGN (b)(6) (6%
mesteral

Ta modify CLINOO17 1o de-scope the Beciro Opical Infrared (BEOR)

(b)(6)

-mﬂﬁ.d-d-ﬁ-dﬁ”‘-ﬂhhn-M-“Mﬂw-‘hﬂuﬂdﬁ.

}’RDVEJBYMII-SA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



POO180
Page 2 of 4

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was decreased by $6,310,846.00 from $1,665,516,875.00 to
$1,659,206,029.00.
2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0017AA

The target cost has decreased b
e s s I, >

The total cost of this line item has decreased by $6,310,846.00 from $1,442,028,911.00 to
$1,435,718,065.00.

This includes a decrease in target cost o cost mﬁes capital cost of (b)(4)
money) and a decrease in target fee o hich target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

The following Section B clauses are hereby revised:

B-17. INCENTIVE FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018 (SEE H-19):
In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled

“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under SubCLIN 0017AA/CLIN
0018 are set forth below:

Target Cost b)(4

Tage Fe Sy

Incentive Arran; : Maximum Fee:

FEe AITIBETENL i Fee: - (b)(4)

(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)

Underrun: or the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until
maximum fee is attained.

Overrun; or the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until minimum
fee is attained.

FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraoh (e)(1), is stated as follows:
(¢) Fee Payable.

(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the target fee increased by
the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased for every dollar
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater or less

for every dollar that  (y)(4)
the total allowable cost
thetargetcost.  (b)(4)

B-18. TARGET COST. TARGET FEE. MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE, MAXTIMUM INCENTIVE FEE

AND INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018:

0060



)

T Poo18o
Page 3 of 4

SUBCLIN 0017AA — (Two SDD JLENS Systems)

a. Target cost:

[
b. Target fee: — {b)(lf)

N

C ]

¢. Minimum incentive fee:
d. Maximum incentive fee:

e. Total target cost and target fee: $1435,718,065

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

Paragraph G-6, IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION
OF FUNDS (LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : B THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,442,028,911 ($6,310,846) $ 1,435,718,065
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs; -— — ( b)( 4)

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee:
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 965,627,139 § 0 $ 965,627,139
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 476,401,772 ($6,310,846) $ 470,090,926

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH).

4. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is changed as follows:

Paragraph H-19, INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0017, SYSTEM
DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraphs a. and b., are revised as follows:

a. General.

SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item

with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and

Paragraph H-19(c) applies only to the Schedule Incentive. The contract pri f $1,435,718,065 includes a

target cost 0 ich inc} £ £ facilities capital cost of (b ()
money) and a target incentive fee hich i target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

b. Cost Incentive.

i 1) The ﬁi fi payable under SubCLIN 0017AA n- of the target cost less facilities capital cost of money

an amount equal t

by
V)] i able under SubCLIN Q017AA i f the target cost less facilities capital cost of ( I )
mo an amount equal t

001 b6 |



P00180
Page 4 of 4

) 3) The minimum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA l.f the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
an amount equal to{ NI (L) ( ‘l)

2
“ will be adjust actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated above ysing a share ratio
Government Contractor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratio o%emmem /(b )(4)
for actual costs greater than the target cosyrange applied according to Paragraph H-19(c)(1).

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract. ’

(End of Summary of Changes)

001 (63



ERSCTER! OF TOURGFREL My nistss ofthia memdiass

uwmuuu.ﬂ

Son Schedels ;
ummv D MODIFRCATIONS OF (1) LTSN

m
mm-“mm “”‘l- NGES RIT FORTH DR ITEM 14 ARS MADS BN THE
CUNTRACT ORIDER MO IM ITEM 18A. 5 .

i R 2 23322, Liveton f
or_mm-”

© |B IMPORTANT: Osstester [] S, h##ﬁt—

0




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00181
Page 2 of 7
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was decreased by $6,310,846.00
from $1,180,531,513.52 to $1,174,220,667.52.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

LK: 219 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M9J730000 S01021 4M9J730000/94MJILE/4MS was
decreased by $6,310,846.00 from $279,581,447.00 to $273,270,601.00

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above decrease of 0.846 is distributed as follows and includes a (b\ (‘\\

decrease in target cost of
decreasc in target incentive fee of

facilities capital cost of money) and a
hich i target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,435,718,065 § 0 $ 1,435,718,065
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: G G ] k\?) (,d()

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: I G ¢l
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: 965,627,139  ($6,310,846) 959,316,293

(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 470,090,926 $6,310,846 $ 476,401,772
* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

2. The following is an update to Modification P00179 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification POO181:

ACRN FUNDING
AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00

00| k6Y



AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
Ad
AK
AL
AM
AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW

AY
AZ
BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY

KL

KM
KN
KQ
KR
KS

KU

17,832,887.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
§50,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,148,000.00
3,880,000.00
180,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00

00! kS

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00181
Page 3 of 7



65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$273,270,601.00
$173,798.00
$1,227,200.00
$1,095,845.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00181
Page 4 of 7

3. The following is an update to Modification P00179 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification PO0181:

CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLiN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

AA

AD

AB

AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP
AS
AT
AW
AY

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

440,100.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

94,288,100.52

00! lolelo



CLiN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0008AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

BA
BB
B8C
BD
BE
BF
BG
B8H
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
8M
BN

AJ
AK
AL
AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU
AY

BJ

BW
KM

BY
BX
BW

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00181
Page 5 of 7

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

447,966.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

869,034.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

38,801,110.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00

00! Ll



CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN GO17AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

BZ
KM
KN
KQ
KS
KT
KU

LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ

LK
LQ

LS

KL

BZ

KN
KS

LL

KN
KQ

2EBZ

0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,843,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7.476.00
273,270,601.00

235,566.00
6,069,616.00

118,250.00
190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

959,316,293.00

118,250.00

180,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0ok b¥

DASGO60-98-C-0001L
P0O181
Page 6 of 7



CLIN 0021AC Kz
CLIN D021AC LA
CLIN 0022 KW
CLIN 0023 KX
CLIN 0023 KY
CLIN 0023 KV
CLIN 0023 LB
CLIN 0023 LF
CLIN 0023 LR
CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 Le
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 KW
CLIN 0024 LP
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0026 LN
(End of Summary of Changes)

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

297,500.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

83,200.00

203,708.00

1,173,850.00
1,227,200.00

2,401,050.00

1,095,845.00

1,085,845.00

00 blt

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00181
Page 7 of 7



| ?
t 1.CONTRACT ID CODB
Aummorwuanuomonmnouoramfmcr I v ":"“I" “‘:“
AMENDMENTMODFICATION NO. rmmm 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE HEQ. NO. : 5. PROJECT NO.(ifapplicsble)
6.ISSUED BY CODE [vmiﬂ 1.anmnm-T|._-.H) copR | S2205A
DCMARAYTHEON :
e
__J(b)(ﬁ) ] TEAKIBURY MA OIS
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, Rtate and Zip Code) AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA’
RAYTHEON COMPAMY
oy 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
[T "
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
X | 30-Jan-1008
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO (I’Hl.ltl'__l'ATlﬂB =
rurmbered solicitation is meradod m sst frth in lam 14. The bowr snd dse epecified b reccipt o fOHEr Dhﬂ Duu—-‘
Offir st acknowledge reccipt ofihis ewendnent prios 0 the boor sed dste spoci fed in the salicitation or s bry one ofthe Bilowing srfhods:
(n) By completing ltoms & sad 15, sed retuming *mﬂﬁw* smncwry om asch copy oftho ol sehosited
uﬁbmhuﬂ—ﬂhﬁhm&“d—“* P OF YOUR BE
RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ifly virtae ofthis mondaent you desirs o change an ofix aready subeitod, muct] change mmy be owde by tcdegrem o letier
prorvidod cuch Lol agrena o fett < the solicitarion aad this ewoed peior to the hour snd duto specifiod.
12. ACOOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
Ses Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF . RACT S'ORDERS.

IT MODIFIES THE OONT RACT/ORDER NO. AS IN ITEM 14.
THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify ssthority) THE CHANGES FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
OONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

|k mmm NUMBERED CONTRACT /ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE TIVE CHANGES (such as chaages in paying
office, sppropristion date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE 'Y OF FAR 43.103(B).

mm&mummwmmm OF:
G-Pﬂmﬁﬂﬂmwdw
lnormmqpu—mnmn

E. IMPORTANT: Coutractor [:] isnot, @ iwbﬁﬂﬁw.ﬁmq 1 copics to the fsssing offior.

&

14, DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION (Orgmnized by UCF scotion headings,
where feasibic. )
To incresse and fund SubCl IN of $530,377 for the addiion of OEM

JLENS JPO Acconwodaion Ssile w hich wes incorporated in the contract via Modification
Accommodation Sals is increased by $530,377 from $7,943,648 10 $8.474.025.

Ramxpt = .--un-—.au—ua.h.mh—m-umum\- %**ﬁd-ﬂhd-@

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

JROVED BY OIRM 11-84

el



DASG60-98-C-0001
PO0O182
Page 2 of 9
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

I. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $530,377.00 from $1,659,206,029.00 to
$1,659,736,406.00.
2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0017AA

The target cost has increased by rom $1,318,600,058.00.

The target profit/fee has in Yy m $117,648,384.00.

The total cost of this line item has inc by $530,377.00 trom $1,435,718,065.00 to Lb) lLD
$1,436,248,442.00.
This includes an increase in target cost f cost
and an increase in target fee ofuv 11 get cost less
The following Section B clauses are hereby revised:

B-17. INCENTIVE FEE FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018 (SEE H-19):

facilities capital cost of money)
ilities capital cost of money.

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled
“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under SubCLIN 0017AA/CLIN
0018 are set forth below:

e -
Target Fee {ﬂ L ‘l\
Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee: -

Minimum Fee:

(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)

Underrun: [Jlfor the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until
maximum fee is attained.

Overrun: [JJlfor the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until minimum
fec is attained.

FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragrach (e)(1), is stated as follows:
(¢) Fee Payable.
(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the fee increased ts for every dollar that (
the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased for every do the total allowable cost b) L‘ﬂ
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater :ortessm.eroemofummgam.

B-18. TARGET COST, TARGET FEE, MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE, MAXTMUM INCENTIVE FEE,
NT F LIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018:

00! LTI



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00182
Page 3 of 9

SUBCLIN 0017AA — (Two SDD JLENS Systems)

a. Target cost:

b. Target fee:

(0 )&

¢.  Minimum incentive fee:

d. Maximum incentive fee:

e. Total target cost and target fee: $1,436,248,442
3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Sumumary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $530,377.00 from
$1,174,220,667.52 to $1,174,751,044.52.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

LT: 2192040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M9J731300 S01021 4M9J731300/94MILE/4MS5 was increased
by $530,377.00 from $0.00 to $530,377.00
The contract ACRN LT has been added.

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $530,377 is distributed as follows and includes a
increase in target cost cost facilities capital cost of money) and a increase in k\?\ L\-ﬂ
target incentive fee o ich i target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

Target Cost

Target Fee

Total 0,377

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $ 1,435,718,065 $530,377 $ 1,436,248,442

(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: - - — U)\ ( %

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: P
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 959,316,293 530,377 $ 959,846,670
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 476,401,772 $ 0 $ 476,401,772

~ * These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

oo 113



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00182
Page 4 of 9

4, SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is changed as follows:

Paragraph H-19, PA 17,
DEVEL N TT D), subparagraphs a. and b., are revised as follows:
a. General.

SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item
with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and (b) L \
%

Paragraph H-19(c) applies only to the Schedule Incentive. contract price $1,436,248,442 includes a
target cost o which includes f cost and f facilities capital cost of
money) and a target incentive fee o ichi target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

b. Cost Incentive,

ili The % fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA i’f the target cost less facilities capital cost of money

an amount equal t

(2) The maxim able under SubCLIN 0017AA i the target cost less facilities capital cost of
mo: an amount equal to

3) The minimum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA i.yf the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
an amount equal to

(o)

(4)_Feg will be adjusted for actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated above using a share ratio b)(;_()
of I Government / JJllContractor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratio ernment /
ntractor for actual costs greater than the target cost range applied according to Paragraph H-19(c)(1).

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract.

5. The following is an update to Modification P00181 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification PO0182:

ACRN EUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,1982,400.00
AH 700,000.00
AJ 200,000.00
AK 85,000.00
AL 45000.00
AM 17,045,000.00
AN 5,800.00
AP 20,779,000.00
AQ 105,000.00
AR 35,000.00

00l k13



0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00

0.00

100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
B85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,148,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00

0.00

92,811.00

0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00

0ol L4

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00182
Page 5 of 9



LK
LL
LM
LN
LP
LQ
LR
LS
LT

$273,270,601.00
$173,798.00
$1,227,200.00
$1,085,845.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,068,616.00
$530,377.00

DASG6U-Y8-L-uvut
P00182
Page 6 of 9

6. The following is an update to Modification P00181 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification PO0182:

CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

ACRN

AA
AD

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP
AS
AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
8D
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
B2

BP

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17.,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

001615

440,100.00

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00




CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0008AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0008AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0008AB
GLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ

AK
AL
AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU

AY

BJ

BW
KM

BY
BX
BW
BZ
KM
KN
KQ
K8

KU

LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00

9,000.00 -

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00

Fuvsve

Page 7 of 9

10,352,348.00

447,968.00

869,034.00

38,801,110.00

0.00

O0I 76



CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN Q017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

LK
La
LS
LT

KL

BZ

KN
KS

LL

KN
KQ

2R63Z

5 R

Kw

273,270,601.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

969,846,670.00

118,250.00

180,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

ool L17

ruviva

Page 8 of 9



CLIN 0023 KX
CLIN 0023 KY
CLIN 0023 KV
CLIN 0023 LB
CLIN 0023 LF
CLIN 0023 LR
CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 - KW
CLIN 0024 LP
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0026 LN
(End of Summary of Changes)

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,.227,200.00

1,095,845.00

001 (T8

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00182
Page 9 of 9

297,500.00

203,708.00

2,401,050.00

1,095,845.00




I!

: 1.CONTRACT 1D CODE AGE OF PAGES
AMMOFMAWMAHONOFW [ v " | g A
2, AMEN DMENT/MODIFICATION NO. T;m“ amrm imw)
6. BSUED BY T I = it 6) CoDE | 82205A
DCMARAYTHEON !
::uem
b
Eﬁ( )©) ] v
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR. (No., Strect, Comnty, Rtate and Zip Code) [9A- AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION NO. |
RAYTHEDN COMPAMY x
v SR 98, DATED (B ITEM 11)
L 50
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
|CODE 05716 X | 30-Jan-1908
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO tlra:uurxrm
scbared solicitarion is smsmbed a8 2wt Enths i Hoen 14, The how amd date spocifed B eompt ofORE | Dh.—u. [ji--.—u.
Ol et scknow lodg o roceipt oftis deart pricr b the b d dutc spesifod in tha soli citation o7 ee mecrddmd by onc ofthc Bllowing srbods:
(x) By conpleting e § and 15, sad werning copies ofthe sseadmont, (b) By aknow ledging ramipt smmmdmest on weh copy oftis offx suborttod:
or (<) By scperste lettor or tedogrem which indudes » rekrance to the solicitstion eod smondmoat sumbers. F. 3 BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DA 16 SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REECTION OF VOUR OFFER. [fby vistuo ofthis summdnont you desim to dmng e ofis slredy subesittod, oyl changn sy bo o by tel o ox loticr,
provided ssch selcgrmacx kice re e solicitwtion and i demmt, wnd is mosived pior to fourand date spacified
12. ACOOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If rogeired) s
13. THIS ITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify suthority) THE
OONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

THE ABOVE NUMBERED OONT RACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE
offfice, sppropuistion date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE

! TTVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
OF FAR 43.103(B).

X ﬂM&Mlmmmm OF:
typcf-m-lm I :

E. IMPORTANT: Comtractor [ ] ismot, [X] h-ﬂdni—dﬁb--udu-i 5 1  copiesto the isming office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT MODIFICATION (Orgeized by UCF soction headings, solicitation/contrect sbject matter

T (8)%)
To incorporate Revision C, dated 09 2000, o the GFEGFAGFS st for SDD, LN

|
horcin, il o ol conditions ofths dossmmt pelmscnd in Rem9A or 10A, su ,é#‘iﬁhﬂ-ﬁ
. > }
1 16C.
./ -y 9 T 8 Opi-01{44g)

30-105-04
APPROVED BY OIRM [1-84

|

0010674

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Proscribod by GSA
FAR (48 (FR) 53.243



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00183
Page 2 of 4

SECTION J - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS

The following have been modified:

TITLE

Contract Security Classification Specification (DD Form 254)
REVISION 10 (P00149) DD 254 Mailed via US Postal Service.

NOTE: Last Revision see PO0106 Rev. 8 (Rev. 9 deleted)

DATE # OF PAGES

26 Dec 2007 11

JLENS Software Source Code Specifically Negotiated License, 04 Sep 08 8

License Number JLENS-SWLA-01
(Added per Madification PO0166)

CLINO0017:

JLENS System Development and Demonstration
(SDD) Program Statement of Work (Revised by
Incorporating CSDR Plans dated 20 Febr 2007 in
Appendix C per Modification P00136)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423)
Exhibit A with Distribution List & Data Item

Nos. B001 through B062

(Replace Data Item Nos. B026 and B027, only
Per Modification P00136)

(Replace Data Item Nos. B048 and B049, only
Per Modification P00143 & to add statement in
Section A of Modification P00143)

(Replace Data Item No. B033 only, per
Modification PO0O161)

*Added statement below to address weekends/Holidays:
(In Mod P00143)

30 Nov 06 - 37
Revised 20 Feb 07

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

March 08

01 Dec 06 63

Revised 05 Apr 07

Revised 24 Oct 07

Revised 11 Jul 08 1

24 October 07

*Per a mutual agreement between Raytheon and JLENS Product Office all Contract Data Requirements List
(CDRL’s) (DD Form 1423) are due on the next business day after the required due date if the due date falls on
Saturday, Sunday or a Government Holiday. In addition, for any CDRL with a requirement to resubmit within 10
days or less after receipt of comments, where Raytheon receives the comments on a Friday, the timeframe for

resubmittal will begin on the next business day. Statement added in Mod P00143 on 24 Oct. 2007.

GFE/GFP/GFS List for SDD 28 Nov 06 2
Replaced with Rev. B List 15 Oct 07 6
**Add iters below Revised 22 Oct 07

For record-keeping purposes

(Per Mod P00143)

Replaced with Revision C List (Per P00183) 09 Mar 09 12

00180



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00183
Page 3 of 4

**¥Per the DCMA and— Raytheon is authorized rent free use ona non-interference use of (b)(4)
the equipment listed below for utilization on JLENS Fire Control Radar Prime Contract DASG60-98-C-

0001 for the period from 19 April 2007 through 30 September 2011.

(b)(3)(A)

(b)(3)(A)

(b)(3)(A)

Hereby added in Mod P00148 for tracking purposes:
Originated in Basic Contract:

Government Furnished Equipment - Spiral 1 20 Jun 03 1 List
(Spiral 1 Equipment Transferred to Government 25 Mar 07* 34 pages
Contract DASG60-00-C-0091. DD Form 1149 (attached) (Revised 21 Nov 07)* 34 pages
Gov’t Technical POC: _ (b)(6)

o address:

(b)(4)

*NOTE: Items 1-1060 transferred to Contract DASG60-00-C-0091 per revised GFE list dated 21 Nov 07. Items
1061 — 1116 GFE items retained on Contract DASG60-98-C-0001 for Spiral 2 per GFE list dated 25 Mar 07.

JLENS Performance Specification, MIS-PRF-55628, 27 Jun 08 136
Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification P00168)

Annex A to the JLENS Performance Specification, 27 Jun 08 10

MIS-PRF-55628, Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification P00168)

CLIN 0021
JLENS Simulation Support 28 January 2008 2 pages

2008
Simulation Support !!s (b)(3)(A)
(Added per Mod P00153)

CLIN 0025

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 14 Jan 08 3
Statement of Work, Revision 3

0010681



(Added per Modification P00165)

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 25 Jul 08
Program and Technical Clarification Description,

incorporated herein by reference

(Added per Modification P00165)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) 16 Oct 07
Exhibit B, Data Items Nos. B001 through B004, with

Data Item Descriptions
(Added per Modification P00165)

(End of Summary of Changes)

001 b

DASG60-98-C-0001

17

19

P00183
Page 4 of 4



(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
[ 10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i) &Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i) &Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

D
o
o
o
3
o
oy
g
Q
3
=3
0
O
0
<
Q
-
Q
<
e o
[
=
Q
o
o
o
7]

(b)(3)(A)
(i) &Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)




22]
5
3
3
(=
P
=3
8
Q
©
2
Q
©
O
L]
<
(]
-
O
E
o
&
o
Q
w

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10:
Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10

Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(1)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i) &Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(®)(3)(A)
(1)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
() &Title
10 Sec
130 (a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)
(1)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(1)&Title
10 Sec 130

(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

d)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)
()&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)Y(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130

(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i) &Title
10 Sec 130
(2)(b)




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

b)(3)(A)
()&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(®)(3)A)
(1) &Title
10 Sec
130 (a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(1) &Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
()&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)
(1)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

B3)A)
(1))&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(B)(3)(A)
(1)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)




1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v ; I g
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVEDATE |4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROIECT NO (Ifspplicable)
0184 29-Apr-2009
6.ISSUED BY CODE  |WS113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother then item 6) CODE | S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
50 APPLE HILL DRIVE
I(b)(ﬁ) I MST2FR2
TEAKSBURY MA 01876
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
3650 LOWELL ST
ANDOVER MA 01810-4400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
N g
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE_ 05716 _IEACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
Dmm.w»mam-ummmu.mw-aauq—iuaworo& Diun-uhl. Dhmm
Offer must scknow ledge receipt ofthis asmendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitstion or as emended by one ofthe bilowing methods:
() By completing Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe ofier submitied;

or (¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes s rerence to the solicitation and smendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer slready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,
provided each telegmm or letter makes reference to the solicitstion and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONT RACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
OONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

.BATHE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
| office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

ICTHISSJPPLEMENI‘AL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INT O PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and suthority)
UNLATERAL: FAR 52232-22, "Limitation of Funds”

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, |-:| is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

- L))

To incremenatily fund SubCLIN 0017AA in the amount of $9,100,000.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, uhmﬁnmmed,mnwndmﬁllbmmdabu
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) NT &

15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person suthorized to sign) Sgnature ffice

ENCEPTION TO SF 30 N 1NS 04 ST ANTIART FORM 0 (Rev 1N-87)

00( k%5




g

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00184
Page 2 of 7

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $9,100,000.00
from $1,174,751,044.52 to $1,183,851,044.52.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:
LU: 21 92040 0000 5L 5L57 64332753451 255Y S01021 94NS34/4N91 AM194N/4N000O was increased by
$9,100,000.00 from $0.00 to $9,100,000.00
The contract ACRN LU has been added.

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $9,100,000 is distributed as follows and includes a (‘9) (\.&\

increase in target cost of ost and facilities capital cost of money) and a
hich i target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

increase in target incentive fee o

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total $9,100,000

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : _ THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,436,248442 $ 0 $ 1,436,248 442
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause (19)@()
for Payment of Costs: — - L]

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee *— G
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 959846,670 39,100,000 $ 968,946,670

(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 476,401,772  (59,100,000) $ 467,301,772

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

2. The following is an update to Modification P00182 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00134:

AGRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00

6016 L



AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AJ
AK
AL
- AM
AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW

AY
AZ
BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ
KL
KM
KN
KQ
KR
KS
KT

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,9756,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00

00/ LT

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00184
Page 3 of 7



2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$273,270,601.00
$173,798.00
$1,227,200.00
$1,095,845.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00184
Page 4 of 7

3. The following is an update to Modification P00182 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00184:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 00G3
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

AA
AD

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP
AS
AT
AW
AY

440,100.00
0.00

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
§50,000.00

Q0 b9k



CLiIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ

AK
AL

AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

ERXXE

BW
KM

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00184
Page 5 of 7

94,288,100.52

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

10,352,348.00

45106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

447,966.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

869,034.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

38,801,110.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

00619



CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

BY
BX
BW
BZ
KM
KN
KQ
KS

KU

LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ

LK
LQ
LS
LT
LU

KL

BZ

KN
KS

LL

KT

KN
KQ

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
273,270,601.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

00['100

968,946,670.00

118,250.00

1980,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00184
Page 6 of 7



CLIN 0021AB KV
CLIN 0021AB LB
CLIN 0021AB KX
CLIN 0021AB KY
CLIN 0021AC KZ
CLIN 0021AC LA
CLIN 0022 KwW
CLIN 0023 KX
CLIN 0023 KY
CLIN 0023 KV
CLIN 0023 LB
CLIN 0023 LF
CLIN 0023 LR
CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 Kw
CLIN 0024 LP
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0026 LN
(End of Summary of Changes)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,227,200.00

1,095,845.00

00/10]

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

203,708.00

2,401,050.00

1,095,845.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00184
Page 7 of 7



1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMIENT OF SOLICITATION/ v 1] e

| 2 ANGEND S PROMSCTNO (Hipgliodie)
PODIZS
BSUEDBY coDE |S2208A
N TIVELIAL S90T-3801
. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. Stieet, County, Stato snd Zip Cods) FA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. |
RAYTHEON CORMPANY ) -
e RO . ‘9B, DATED (SEE ITHEM 11)
| BT o o
108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

IF, X | 30-Jun- 1908
11 THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
oy memed acdice tat i in smmacded et Bk o Foowt 4. Tt Mot s it i o g O Dn—u. Dh——l-l.

o135 wemndspnt (b) By mtnowlodglag rospt oftiis eonadeest on ek Gopy ofiko oty asboinal,
e aedinitetion oo semadurt msben. FARLUKE OF YOUR | ]

T OF OFFERS PRIOR 10 THE HOUR AND DATE SPECWIED MAY RESILTRN

RERCTION OF YOUROFFER. Hiby vikeue ofii: ety oo dass clanags an oSx shady medonived, sach cheagu my bo mmbe by sl sgrmm o betex,
_ﬂﬂ_’“_-“#ﬂﬂ“ﬂmhﬁ“wh#

* [12. ACOOUNTING AND APPROPRIATEON DATA. (If roquised)
See Bohedude |

13. THIB ITEM
IT MODIFIES OONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS BSUED FURSUANT TO: (Spesify suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADR IN THE
OONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. ' .

THE ABOVE NUMBERED OONTRACT IS MODEFTED TO REFLBCT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sech a0 changss in paying
affice, ilsic, clo.) S5T PFORTH IN 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIT ¥ OF FAR 43. 1

x |C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS INTO PURSLIANT TO AUTHORITY OF
Cimme and FAR 52.252-22. "Linvilaion : 2

.Pmmw«—m-‘

E. IMPORTANT: Comtraster [ ] inet, [X] *“u*ﬁﬁ—-ﬁﬁl 4 espimto the smming 0ffice.

Y s (b)) |
To Icreame anc fured SVUCLIN QOTIAA I T aoust of 91,957,205 for o ncketon of o [ = 1) 3) 1)
priwry rebmying rthod for e Mfunconsl Distrostion Syster (MDB) il

14, wamm Mwm-&-waﬂnm*“

| 20 ARDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
H " w'
Ik _ FAR(48 CFR) 53.243

e R

AFFROMED BY ORM 11-84

R 16C. DATE SGNED
N
icy

(b)(6)



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00185
Page 2 of 9
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $1,957,265.00 from $1,659,736,406.00 to
$1,661,693,671.00.
2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0017AA
The target cost has increased by $1,796,430.00 from $1,318,600,058.00 to $1,320,396,488.00.

The target profit/fec has increased by from 0 $117,809,219.00.
The total cost of this line item has increased 0 ( \O)N\

$1,438,205,707.00.

This includes an increase in target cost of cost facilities capital cost of
money) and an increase in target fee of ich i target ess facilities capital cost of money.
The following Section B clauses arc hereby revised:

B-17. INCENTIVE FEE FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018 (SEE H-19):

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled
“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under SubCLIN 0017AA/CLIN
0018 are set forth below:

Target Cost
Target Fee ( ‘0) (\&\
Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee:

Minimum Fee:

(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)

Undernun: -)r the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until ~
maximum fee is attained. &\g.) L\\'

Overrun: (B the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until minimum
fee is attained.
FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraoh (€)(1), is stated as follows:

(e) Fee Payable.

(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the feeincreasedbylgemsforeverydoﬂardm (\,,)M
the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased nts for every dollar that the total allowable cost
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater than orlwsthm.rceﬂofthetargetcoa.

B-18. TARGET COST, TARGET FEE, MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE, MAXTMUM INCENTIVE FEE,
AND INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018:

00/703




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00185
Page 3 of 9

SUBCLIN 0017AA —~ (Two SDD JLENS Systems)

a. Target cost:

b. Target fee:

(1)

¢.  Minimum incentive fee:

d. Maximum incentive fee:

e. Total target cost and target fee: $1,438,205,707

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $1,957,265.00
from $1,183,851,044.52 to $1,185,808,309.52.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

LV: 2192040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M9J732000 S01021 4M91732000/94MJLE/4AM35 was increased
by $1,957,265.00 from $0.00 to $1,957,265.00
The contract ACRN LV has been added,

Target Cost, Target Fee, gpd Total for the above increase of $1,957,265 is distributed as follows and includes a

increase in target cost of of cost facilities capital cost of money) and a (
increase in target incentive fee of ich { cost less facilities capital cost of moncy. vy
Target Cost
Target Fee

Total 1,957,265

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : B THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOQTAL*
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,436,248,442 $1,957,265 $ 1,438,205,707
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: [ (b) m

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: P
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: S 968,046,670 $1,957,265 $ 970,903,935
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 46730772 § 0 $ 467,301,772

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include

00709



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00185
Page 4 of 9

4. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is changed as follows:

Paragraph H-19, INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0017, SYSTEM
DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraphs a. and b., are revised as follows:

a. General.

SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item

with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and L )
Paragraph H-19(c) applies only to the Schedule Incentive. The contract price amount of $1,438,205,707 includes a (b) &
target cost which jncludes f cost facilities capital cost of

money) and a target incentive fee of ichi f target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

b. Cost Incentive.

(1) The target fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA is-of the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
an amount equal

(2) The maximum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA i the target cost less facilities capital cost of L
mouuan amount equal Y L\)

i3i The minimum fee payablc under SubCLIN 0017AA - the target cost less facilities capital cost of money

an amount equal t

(4) Fee will be adjusted for actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated above using a share ratio
mment for actual costs Iess than the target cost, and a ratio o emment /
or for costs greater than the target cost range applied according to Paragraph H-19(c)(1).

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract.

5. The following is an update to Modification POO184 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification PO0185:

ACRN FUNDING
AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,192,400.00
AH 700,000.00
AJ 200,000.00
AK 85,000.00
AL 45,000.00
AM 17,045,000.00
AN ' 5,800.00
AP 20,779,000.00
AQ 105,000.00

6011705



AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW

AY
AZ
BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
Bv
BW
BX
BY
BZ
KL
KM
KN

KR
KS
KT
KU

CERRE5RSAZZES

35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,783,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00

001706

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00185
Page 5 of 9



LJ

LK
LL

LM
LN
LP
LQ
LR
LS
LT
LU
Lv

7.476.00
$273,270,601.00
$173,798.00
$1,227,200.00
$1,095,845.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00185
Page 6 of 9

6. The following is an update to Modification P00184 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification POO185:

CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP
AS
AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

FUNDING AMT

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

00/107

CLIN TOTAL

94,288,100.52




CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ
AK
AL
AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
B8v

AU
AY

BJ

Bw
KM

BY
BX
BW
BZ
KM
KN
KQ
KS

KU

LC
LD

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7.970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00

00170%

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00185

Page 7 of 9
65,025,107.00
10,352,348.00
447,966.00
869,034.00

38,801,110.00

0.00




CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

LE
LH
LJ

LK
LQ
LS
LT
Ly
Lv

KL

BZ

KN
KS

L

KT

KN
KQ

2R@2

5>

0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
273,270,601.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,967,265.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

00/709

970,903,935.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00185
Page 8 of 9



CLIN 0022 KW
CLIN 0023 KX
CLIN 0023 KY
CLIN 0023 KV
CLIN 0023 LB
CLIN 0023 LF
CLIN 0023 LR
CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 KW
CLIN 0024 LP
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0026 LN
(End of Summary of Changes)

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,227,200.00

©1,095,845.00

00/[71(0

0.00

297,500.00

203,708.00

2,401,050.00

1,085,845.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00185
Page 9 of 9



IJI

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ,""”""‘v"’"’“’“ ":"“l"' ":"
Wﬂm EFFECMIVEDATE  |4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ|NO. 1. PROJECT NO.{1fappliosble}
liémq il
6. ISSUED BY Me113M |7 ADMNSTERED BY item6) CODE | 52208
DCMMA RAYTHEON
S TR
‘:J(b)(ﬁ) | TEWGEURY MA D178
%. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Stroct, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. SOLIGITATION
RAYTHEON COMPANY
ANDOVER WA CIE10-4400 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
| BRI o
10B. DATED (SEB ITEM 13)
CODE 05716 [EAQIITY CODE N X | 30-Jon-1008
11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
shove nunbered solicitation is amended as sot firth n Tom14. The hour sd deto spesifed Brmceipt ofORr | D""""'" [ et e

Offir st ack vowledgo rocsipt of s smsndumet prior to the howr mad dets specifiod in the solicitstion or ss ssmded by one ofthe bllowisg mmthods:
(2) By cosspleting lbems 8 and 13, and retaming copies ofthe ssendrmnt; (b) By scknowledging receipt arendsrent on aach cepy ofthe ol submitted;
or (o) By scpasste letter or tol egranwhich includes s reficmco o the solicitation and scendawnl nurbers. FAILURE OF YOUR BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED POR THE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE S MAY RESULTIN
REECTION OF YOUR OFFER Hby virtue ofih & dexire to dhamgo s offir shroady sobemitted, such mwy be mmdse by tel cgan ox letter,
peavided cuch tel egremor letter pukes ‘—uﬂ-“dﬁ—-gdﬁ—vd peiorto ering hour snd dete specified.

T

12. ACOOUNT ING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If roquired)

See Schaduls
13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF
IT MODIFIES THE OONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS IN ITEM 14.

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUBD PURSUANT TC: MM}MMS}' IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 1

1

ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT /ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES changes in paying
t&mmmm PORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43, 103(B). i

Cimuse and FAR 52 232-22, “Limiation of Funds™

mmumnmmmmmm
Emmw«mm i
1

E. IMPORTANT; Contractor [] isnot, [_'J_E| s roquired to sign this document gnd retum copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orgmnized by UCF section headings, i solicitstion/contract miject matter
where feasitic.)

V)

hm@mamhmu

)
1
!
i
|
i
]

| (b)(3.)(A)(i)8}Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

JPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA
00 ’(71 l ; FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83]




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00186
Page 2 of 11
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $323,567.00 from $1,661,693,671.00 to
$1,662,017,238.00.

The following have been added by full text:
PURPOSE
SUBCLIN 0017AA is hereby modified to provide funding in the not-to-exceed (NTE) amount of $323,567 to (B)(3)(A)
contnue ith e SRS Tc sl o e rad sty ar due December 31, 2009, ()
Total cost of the study shall not exceed a total amount of $323,567.

Sec 130 (a)(b)
The trade study shall address the following arcas:

Statement

The effort assessed both technical feasibility and
consistent and complementary (minimally disruptive) with
i cly assessed:

already planned J] onal constructs. The JLENS
1) Forthe d(3)(A)
& (i)&Title 10
Sec 130 {a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
()&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

3) The study recommended key next steps for additional data collect and demonstrations.

Taskings:
1. Execute a tech development and demonstration project to demonstrate the

identified in referenced studies. The effort will initially focus on recording stimulant release and other applicable
field data, and then re-process the data Up to 3 data collection events will be
planned during the 12 month period at r other locations as may provide sufficient datato  (b)(3)(A)

compare to analytic work previously conducted. (i)&Title 10
2. Create a demonstration plan to cover the sequence of planned activities from FY09 through FY11 that Sec 130 (a)(b)

could be overlaid on aiready planned JLENS development activities with minimal or no disruption, yet would yield
some initial data collections and demonstrated capability in support of
L ,
3. If applicable and results warrant, su a demonstration oach to the JLENS sensor to allow (b)(3)(A)
ing of i datatoi 1t of “
processing of real time sensor in suppott o (i)&Title 10
OO/’7I& Sec 130 (a)(b)




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00186
Page 3 of 11

Fire Control Radar Study (9 Man Month Study)
Continue study from 2008, Study performance of the sensor given different agent volumes (height extent of
the cloud) (do not assume agent volume fills the radar beam)
O Continue waveform design to improve detection performance
0 Continue signal processing filter design and detection algorithms
o Better antenna model

o Model oscillator noise and impact on clutter
0  Study should include performance in current JLENS missions and performance in a _only (b)(3)(A)
(continuously searching a region and monitoring changes over time) (i)&Title
10 Sec 130

Surveillance Radar Study (3 Man Month Study) _ (a)(b)
0 Perform initial stuﬁ to determine if the Survcillance Radar provides additional capability a

Test/Demonstration Planning (5 Man Month Study)
O Planning for a demonstration with JLENS (possible-or other location where JLENS will be (b)(3)(A)
available) to include the following: ()&Title 10
o Coordinate activities with current JLENS activities Sec 130 (a)(b)
Design possible scenarios
Study impact to current software (special SW builds?)
Data collection
Post mission analysis
Estimate costs for such an event

00000

CY09 Deliverables:
Support working group meetings with DTRA and Documentation (2 Man Months)

O Suppo;i wiii ﬁiﬁ technical meetings
0 JLEN July 2009 (b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10

0 JLENS in December 2009
O JLENS in December 2009 Sec 130 (a)(b)
1) Short monthly praject financial and performance status reports via e-mail (b)(3)(A)
2) Quarterly project slatus reviews (telcon or hosted meetings, no more than one half day each) (i)&Title 10
3) Demonshanon Plan Top level documcnt (PPT package is acceptable) describing project plan of action. As part
of this, inclyges ational Concept Mockup/visualizations for demonstration capability in Sec 130 (a)(b)

Z)hngdmauonon-stauoncwnter
support. And also a Security Plan if required, v lescribes methods to ensure appropriate protection of JLENS
information (b)(3)(A)

4) Initial capability demonstration. Non real time, in-the- jon of performance using ) &Titl
measured/recorded data re-processed for the two counter ()&Title 10

Sec 130 (a)(b)

2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0017AA
The target cost has increased by (b) (4)
The target profit/fee has increased by 117,835,724.00.
The total cost of this line item has i kb“) Q\’w
$1,438,529.274.00.

This includes an increase in cost of facilities capital cost of money)
and an increase in target fee ':E target cost less cilities capital cost of money.

The following Section B clauses are hereby revised:

001713



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00186

Page 4 of 11

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitied
“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under SubCLIN 0017AA/CLIN
0018 are set forth below:

Target Cost

Target Fee

Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee:
Minimum Fee:

(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)

Un::t:-mﬂnmmbywmnzmmowablemhmumﬂxmmm
maximum fee is

(b)(4)

FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraoh (e)(1), is stated as follows:

fee is

(e) Fee Payable.
(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the fee increased for every dollar that
the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased for every that the total allowable cost
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater or less thadfffercent of the target cost

c. Minimum incentive fee: UG
d. Maximum incentive fee: e

e. Total target cost and target fee: $1,438,529,274

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
. ing and A Eoe
Summary for the Payment Office
As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $323,567.00 from

$1,185,808,309.52 10 $1,186,131,876.52.
00/71Y

(v))



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00186
Page 5 of 11

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

LW: 21 9 2040 SL 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M9J7CUSTO1 S01021 4M9J7CUSTO01/94MCB1/4M5 was
increased by $255,567.00 from $0.00 to $255,567.00
The contract ACRN LW has been added.

LX: 21 9 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M9J7CUSTO02 S01021 4M9JTCUST02/94MCB2/4M5 was

increased by $68,000.00 from $0.00 to $68,000.00
The contract ACRN LX has been added.

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $323,567 is distributed as follows and includes a i
increase in target cost of f cost and ilities capital cost of money) and a increase in LY)} ‘-‘c\
target incentive fee of target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

Target Cast
Target Fee
Total

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LLOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Inchuding Fee: $1,438,205,707 $323,567 $ 1,438,529,274

(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: D _ (b\ (‘5(\

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee:
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 970,903,935 $323,567 $ 971,227,502
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 467,301,772 $ 0 $ 467,301,772

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)
4, SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is changed as follows:

Paragraph H-19, INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0017, SYSTEM
DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraphs a. and b., are revised as follows:

a. General,

SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item
with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and

Paragraph H-19(c i to the Schedule Incentive. contract price amount of $1,438,529,274 includes a
target cost hich includes cost ;néh facilities capital cost of
money) and a target incentive fee of] ich is cost Iess facilities capital cost of money. (b\( \Q

b. Cost Incentive.
1) The target fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA is -of the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
an amount equal oD

QoI5



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00186
Page 6 of 11

able under SubCLIN 0017AA i the target cost less facilities capital cost of
an amount equal

(2) The maximum fee
money

(3) The mini fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA i’f the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
amount equal ta- (
(9)(4)

(4) Fee will be adjusted for actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated ¢ using a share ratio
Government ntractor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratio emnment /
or for costs greater than the target cost range applied according to Paragraph H-19(c)(1).

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract.

5. The following is an update to Modification PO0185 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification PO0186:

ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,182,400.00
AH 700,000.00
AJ 200,000.00
AK 85,000.00
AL 45,000.00
AM 17,045,000.00
AN 5,800.00
AP 20,779,000.00
AQ 105,000.00
AR 35,000.00
AS 0.00
AT 6,984,678.52
AU 7,970,000.00
AV 0.00
AW 100,000.00
AX 3,396,000.00
AY 550,000.00
AZ 19,412,000.00
BA 24,527.878.00
BB 146,000.00
BC 72,000.00
BD 85,000.00
BE 100,000.00
BF 100,000.00
BG 1,975,321.00
BH 38,018,908.00

001716



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00186
Page 7of 11
BJ 8,023,110.00
BK 260,000.00
BL 0.00
BM 125,000.00
BN 103,000.00
BP 10,352,348.00
BU 350,000.00
BvV 9,000.00
BW 84,896,852.00
BX 1,146,000.00
BY 3,880,000.00
BZ 190,000.00
KL 118,250.00
KM 192,793,000.00
KN 0.00
KQ 92,811.00
KR 0.00
Ks 0.00
KT 386,377,998.00
KU 2,203,183.00
KV 65,000.00
KW 20,000.00
KX 60,000.00
KY 25,000.00
KZ 25,000.00
LA 13,508.00
LB 12,500.00
LC 200,000.00
LD 7,943,648.00
LE 1,173,850.00
LF 10,000.00
LG 62,000.00
LH 400,000.00
LJ 7,476.00
LK $273,270,601.00
LL $173,798.00
LM $1,227,200.00
LN . $1,095,845.00
LP $83,200.00
LQ $235,566.00
LR $125,000.00
LS $6,069,616.00
LT $530,377.00
LU $9,100,000.00
LV $1,957,265.00
Lw $255,567.00
LX $68,000.00

6. The following is an update to Modification P00185 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

0017117



Modification P0O0186:

CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0D009AA

CLIN 0009AB

53 {c’s
Y
Z

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP
AS
AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
§50,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00186
Page 8 of 11

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

447,966.00

O01171¢



CLIN 000SAB
CLIN 000SAB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 000SAB
CLIN 0008AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

AK
AL
AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU

AY

BJ

BW

KM

BY
BX
BW
BZ
KM
KN
KQ
KS
KT
KU

LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ

LK
LQ
LS
LT
LU
Lv

LW
LX

85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00
3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
273,270,601.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00

60/7/9

869,034.00

>

- 38,801,110.00

0.00

971,227,502.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00186
Page 9 of 11



CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN G017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

KL

BZ

KN
KS

LL

KT

KN
KQ

Kv
LB

QR

KW

w22RR

LF
LR

118,250.00
190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

00[73.0

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00186
Page 10of 11



CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 Kw
CLIN 0024 LP
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0026 LN
(End of Summary of Changes)

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00186
Page 11 of 11

83,200.00

203,708.00

1,173,850.00
1,227,200.00

2,401,050.00

1,095,845.00

1,095,845.00

O0[Tl



1. CONTRACTID CODE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/'MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v

PAGE OF PAGES
1| 10

AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(Ifspplicable)

187 01-Jun-2009

o.ISSUED BY CODB 13M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item 6) CODE | S2205A

DCMA RAYTHEON
50 APPLE HILL DRIVE

o® v e an

RAYTHEON COMPANY

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT ATION NO.

350 LOWELL 8T,

sy S 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

N

CODE__ 05716 _TEACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1598

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

Offier must acknow|edge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitstion or as amended by one ofthe bllowing methods:

() By completing Items 8 and 15, snd retuming copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe ofier submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a refe to the solicitation and d bers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. [fby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telcgram or letter,
provided esch telegram or letter makes relerence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

above numbered solicitation is amended as set brth in Jtem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer Di:mmded. Dum:m

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICAT IONS OF CONTRACT S'ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONT RACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL, AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INT O PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

x|D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and suthority)
UNILATERAL: FAR 52.243-2, Changes

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E] isnot, ]:] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF /MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

where feasible.)

Modification Control Number: (| | N NN EEEEND
To revise the DD Form 254, Contract Security Classification Specification; to revise the Statement of Work (SOW) and Contract Data
Requirements List (CDRL) associated with CLIN 0017AA, JLENS System Development and Demonstration (SDD) Program; to extend the
period of performance for CLINOO17AA to 30 Sep 2013. No additional funding is provided.

Extept as provided herein, ail terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in tem 9A or 10A, ss heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fill force and eflect.

(0,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Wmmmaypm print)

O))

15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16/ CA 16C. DATE SIGNED
01-Jun-2009 (
(Signature of person authorized to sign) of Contracting Officer)
ENCEPTION TO SF 30 2 10% A QT ANDARD FORM A0 (Rew 10-R7)

00Tl



L2AITVU=F O\ ~UUV i

P00187
Page 2 of 10

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM
The total cost of this contract was increased by $149,926,212.00 from $1,662,017,238.00 to
$1,811,943,450.00.
2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES
SUBCLIN 0017AA
The target cost has increased by om 0 {b (q,\
The target profit/fee has increased by
The total cost of this line item has in 149,926,212.00 from $1,438,529,274.00 to
$1,588,455,486.00.

This includes an increase in target cost of cost andm facilities capital (b) (\‘)
cost of money) and an increase in target fee o C f target cost less facilities capital cost

of money.

The following Section B clauses are hereby revised:

B-1.LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION: In accordance with this contract, the contractor, independently and not as
an agent of the Government, shall provide all necessary materials, Iabor, equipment, and facilities, except as specified
herein to be furnished by the Government, and shall do all that which is necessary or incident to the satisfactory and
timely performance of the following Contract Line Item Number (CLIN):

CLIN SUPPLIES OR SERVICES QUANTITY  UNIT AMOUNT

BASIC (SEGMENT 1)

0017 JLENS SDD Program
Effort in accordance with Statement of Work entitled
"Joint Land Attack Cruise Missile Defense Elevated
Netted Sensor System (JLENS) System Development
and Demonstration (SDD) Program", SW-JLENS-SDD-
2006, 30 November 2006, revised 06 April 2009,
incorporated herein and atiached as set forth in Section J
hereof.

0017AA SDD JLENS System $1,588,455,486

Design,  development,  procurement, fabrication,
integration, testing, and delivery of two (2) SDD JLENS
Systems

$118,250
0017AB JLENS SDD Systems Studies/Exercises (b)(3)(A)

To provide funding fo— (1)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)
001113



DASGOU-98-L-000 1

P00187
Page 3 of 10
CLIN SUPPLIES OR SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
I e
Sec 130 (a)(b)
JLENS SDD Systems Studies/Exercises $190,000
ide funding for JLENS Support to—
0017AC (b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

0018 Contract Data Requirements List (CDRLs), DD Form I Lot Not

1423, Exhibit A, consisting of Exhibit Line Item Nos. -

B001 and B014, dated 07 May 09, and B002 through Separately

B062 (less B014), dated 20 Mar 09, incorporated herein Priced

and attached by reference as set forth in Section J hereof.

OPTION 6
0019 5™ Aerostat Platform Effort in accordance with

Statement of Work entitled "Joint Land Attack Cruise

Missile Defense Elevated Netted Sensor System

(JLENS) System Development and Demonstration

(SDD) Program" incorporated herein and attached as set

forth in Section J hereof.

th

0019AA O Aerostat Platform See B-20 $22,195,610

B-17. INCENTIVE FEE FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018 (SEE H-19):

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled
“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under SubCLIN 0017AA/CLIN
0018 are set forth below:

Target Cost

Target Fee

Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee: k v \ (W\
Minimum Fee:

(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)

Underrun:-or the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until
maximum fee is attained (\D)Q,(\

Overrun; r the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until minimum
fee is attained.

FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraoh (e)(1), is stated as follows:

(¢) Fee Payable.

001744



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00187
Page 4 of 10
(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the target fee increased nts for every dollar that
the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased ts for every dollar that the total allowable cost ( \O)L\}\
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater than! t or less tharfffJircent of the target cost.

B-18. TARGET COST. TARGET FEE, MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE, MAXIMUM INCENTIVE FEE,
AND INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018:

SUBCLIN 0017AA - (Two SDD JLENS Systems)

a. Target cost: (]

b. Target fee:

[
c. Minimum incentive fee: L] ( \0) (‘D
G

d. Maximum incentive fee:

e. Total target cost and target fee: $1,588,455,486

3. SECTION F — DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE is changed as foliows:
a. Paragraph F-1, COMPLETION OF REQUIREMENT, is revised as follows:

2. The contractor shall complete the task required by SubCLIN 0017AA and complete delivery of all
data and reports required by CLIN 0018 by 30 SEP 2013.

b. Paragraph F-5, MILESTONE EVENTS AND PERFORMANCE PERIOD:

MILESTONE EVENT TIME PERIOD
CLIN 0017

Orbit SRR First Quarter FY07
Orbit SFRR First Quarter FY07
Orbit SFR Second Quarter FY07
Platform PDRR : Second Quarter FY07
FCR PDRR/CDRR Third Quarter FY07
SuR PDRR First Quarter FY08
Processing Station & CP PDRR First Quarter FY08
Platform CDRR Second Quarter FY08
Orbit PDR Second Quarter FY08
SuR CDRR Fourth Quarter FY08

001735



LAMNIOU=-FOo=L Ut

P00187
Page 5 of 10
Processing Station & CP CDRR Fourth Quarter FY08
Orbit CDR Second Quarter FY09
Fire Control System Ground TRR Fourth Quarter FY10
SuR System Ground TRR Fourth Quarter FY10
System Capability Review #1 First Quarter FY11
Orbit #1 Elevated Test Complete First Quarter FY11
Production Readiness Review First Quarter FY11
System Capability Review #2 Third Quarter FY11
Orbit #2 Elevated Test Complete Third Quarter FY11
Elevated Test Report Third Quarter FY11
Limited User Test (LUT) TRR Third Quarter FY11
CPG SW (CID, TBM, SMTI, LCR) Build 4 Demo Third Quarter FY11
LUT Fourth Quarter FY11
System Capability Review #3 First Quarter FY12
Logistics Demo #1 First Quarter FY12
Milestone C (Information Only) Second Quarter FY12
Product Qualification Test (PQT) Second Quarter FY12
Logistics Demo #2 Third Quarter FY12

First Unit Equipped (FUE) (Information Only)

Fourth Quarter FY12

Orbit #1 DD250 First Quarter FY12
Orbit #2 DD250 First Quarter FY13
End of Contract (Information Only) Fourth Quarter FY13

4. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : R THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,438,529,274  $149,926,212 $ 1,588,455,486

00!y



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00187
Page 6 of 10

(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: —— (] k . (\
o)

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fe: T — i
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: 971,227,502 0 2227

(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 467,301,772  $149,926,212 § 617,227,984

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

5. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is changed as follows:

Paragraph H-19, [NCI ] JRE A PAYME E “LINGO17, SYSTEM
P E N (SDD), subparagraphs a. and b., are revised as follows:

a. General.

SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item
with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and ( VJ) (W\

Paragraph H-19(¢ i to the Schedule i contract price amount of $1,588,453,486 includes a
target cost of ich includes f cost and facilities capital cost of
money) and a target incentive fee of hich i target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

b. Cost Incentive.

(1) The target fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA is- the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
*an amount equal t

(2) The maximum able under SubCLIN 0017AA i the target cost less facilitics capital cost of
mon amount equal \
The minimum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA i.of the target cost less facilities capital cost of money (b) (4
amount equal ¢
(4)_Fee will be adjusted for actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated using a share ratio
0! vernment ntractor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratio vernment /
ntractor for a costs greater than the target cost range applied according to H-19(cX1).

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract.

¢. Schedule Incentive,

(1) A maximum
conduct of milesto

“flat zone” will be established at the target cast value of mth the [ \O (L{,}
3 “flat zonc” over which the contractor will earn target1¢¢ 15 tor eligible costs from
ce the program milestones set forth below are conducted.

(a) —-of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the SDD System

Functional Review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2007. (It is hercby acknowledged by the government that

Raytheon completed the requirement for this flat zone and eamed the “Flat Zone™ schedule incentive of

Final determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made atthe  (D)(4)
Ci contract. Reference letter, dated 5 March 2007 from TN (b)(6)

00/747



[P 22V LU IVIVAS Ji Ly WLV VIVEY

POC187
Page 7 of 10

®) mehnum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of SDD Orbit Critical (b)(4)
Design , Fiscal Year 2009. (It is hereby acknowledged by the mcmm

completed the requirement for this flat zone and eamed the “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of Final (b)(4)
determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “F} " i made at the conclusion
Mfemnoe letter, dated 12 January 2009, fro (b)(6)

(2) An additional schedule incentive fee pool of w (maximurn) is estabislied and will be awarded to the (b)( 4)
contractor for conducting Test Readiness Review to allow for the Limited User Test Effort according to the

schedule below:

(a) of the schedule fee pool, an amount of-will be awarded to the contractor if the contractor (b)(4)
conducts the Test Readiness Review for the Limited User Test NLT 31 March 2011
(b)(4)

(b) f the schedule fee pool, an amount o will be awarded to the contractor if the contractor
conducts the Test Readiness Review for the Limited User NLT 28 February 2011.

©) f the schedule fee pool, an amount o will be awarded to the contractor if the contractor (b)(4)
conducts the Test Readiness Review for the Limited User Test NLT 31 January 2011.

(d) *l?f the schedule fee pool, an amount of -will be awarded to the contractor if the contractor  (b)(4)
conducts the Test Readiness Review for the Limited User Test NLT 31 December 2010,

(e) If the contractor conducts the Test Readingss Review for the Limited User Test on or after 01 April 2011, the
contractor is not entitled to any of the schedule fee incentive pool.

(D If the contractor achieves an early milestone as listed in (a) through (d), the contractor shall submit a letter to
the government Contracting Officer notifying him/her of the completion of the milestone and the claim for the
incentive fee.

(3) For Earned Value and cost reporting purposes, the target cost value of _ll be used. (\9){1\-\

(4) If schedule incentive fee listed above is earned, the additional contract value will be added to the total value of
this contract at the time the incentive is earned.

d. Changes issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement
In the event of a change issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement, it is agreed that changes to the
performance and schedule incentive may be considered a part of the equitable adjustment. In the event that any
Options to CLIN 0017 are added and exercised, the incentive fee for cost and schedule/performance applicable to
the Option will be incorporated in accordance with the incentive fee structure of this provision.
6. SECTION J - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS

The following have been modified:

TITLE DATE # OF PAGES
Contract Security Classification Specification (DD Form 254), 14 May 2009 11

Revision 11 (Added per Modification P00187)
(DD Form 254 mailed via US Postal Service)

JLENS Software Source Codc Specifically Negotiated License, 04 Sep 08 8

0017748



License Number JLENS-SWLA-01
(Added per Modification P00166)

CLIN0017:

JLENS System Development and Demonstration
(SDD) Program Statement of Work (Revised by
Incorporating CSDR Plans dated 20 Febr 2007 in
Appendix C per Modification P00136)

JLENS System Development and Demonstration

(SDD) Program Statement of Work
(Added per Modification P00187)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423)
Exhibit A with Distribution List & Data Item

Nos. B001 through B062

(Replace Data Item Nos. B026 and B027, only
Per Modification P00136)

(Replace Data Item Nos. B048 and B049, only
Per Modification P00143 & to add statement in
Section A of Modification P00143)

(Replace Data Item No. B033 only, per
Modification PO0161)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423)

Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B001 and B014
(Added per Modification P00187)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423)
Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B002 through B062 (less B014 )

(Added per Modification P00187)

*Added statement below to address weekends/Holidays:

(In Mod P00143)

30 Nov 06 -
Revised 20 Feb 07

Revised 06 Apr 09

March 08

01 Dec 06

Revised 05 Apr 07

Revised 24 Oct 07

Revised 11 Jul 08

Revised 07 May 09

Revised 20 Mar 09

24 October 07

LIADTVU=ZO=L~VUVL

37

38

63

60

P00187
Page 8 of 10

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

*Per a mutual agreement between Raytheon and JLENS Product Office all Contract Data Requirements List
(CDRL’s) (DD Form 1423) are due on the next business day after the required due date if the due date falls on
Saturday, Sunday or a Government Holiday. In addition, for any CDRL with a requirement to resubmit within 10
days or less after receipt of comments, where Raytheon receives the comments on a Friday, the timeframe for
resubmittal will begin on the next business day. Statement added in Mod P00143 on 24 Oct. 2007.

GFE/GFP/GFS List for SDD
Replaced with Rev. B List
**Add items below

For record-keeping purposes
(Per Mod P00143) ’
Replaced with Revision C List
(Per Modification PO0183)

001749

28 Nov 06
15 0ct 07
Revised 22 Oct 07

09 Mar 09

2
6

12



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00187
Page 9 of 10

Raytheon is authorized rent free use on a non-interference use of

**Per the DCMA and
on on JLENS Fire Control Radar Prime Contract DASG60-98-C-  (b)(4)

the equipment listed below for u

0001 for the period from 19 April 2007 through 30 September 2011,

(b)(3)(A)

(b)(3)(A)

Hereby added in Mod P00148 for tracking purposes:
Originated in Basic Contract:

Government Furnished Equipment - Spiral 1 20 Jun 03 I List
(Spiral 1 Equipment Transferred to Government 25 Mar 07* 34 pages
Contract DASG60-00-C..009 i 1149 (attached) (Revised 21 Nov 07)* 34 pages
Gov’t Technical POC: W (b)(6)

Ship to address:

(b)(4)

*NOTE: Items 1-1060 transferred to Contract DASG60-00-C-0091 per revised GFE list dated 21 Nov 07. Items
1061 — 1116 GFE items retained on Contract DASG60-98-C-0001 for Spiral 2 per GFE list dated 25 Mar 07.

JLENS Performance Specification, MIS-PRF-55628, 27 Jun 08 136
Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification P00168)

Annex A to the JLENS Performance Specification, 27 Jun 08 10
MIS-PRF-55628, Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification P00168)

CLIN 0021
JLENS Simulation Support 28 January 2008 2 pages

ﬂ ialcd 28 Janiﬁi 2008
(b)(3)(A)

Simulation Support Tasks
(Added per Mod P00153)

CLIN 0025
JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 14 Jan 08 3

Statement of Work, Revision 3
(Added per Modification P00165)

001730



L7 AUV Z 0™\ "UUv L

P00187
Page 10 of 10

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 25 Tl 08 17
Program and Technical Clarification Description,

incorporated herein by reference

(Added per Modification P00165)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) 16 Oct 07 19
Exhibit B, Data Items Nos. B001 through B004, with

Data Item Descriptions
(Added per Modification P00165)

(End of Summary of Changes)

001173/



CONTRACT SECURITY CLASSIFICATION SPECIFICATION

(The requirements of the DoD Industrial Security Manual apply

(b))

g

to all securily aspects of this effort.) (bY7)E)
THIS SPECIFICATION IS FOR: (x snd compiete as apphicable) 3. THIS SPECIFICATION IS: (x and complete as appiicable)
“Ta MBE DATE (VVAIMDD] |
(X | DASG60-98-C-0001 (] |  oriciNaL (Compiete dato in st cases) 19980113
b SUBCONTRACT NUMBER & REVISED (Supersedos | Rewision No. DATE (YYMMDD)
] ] | 2 provious specs) 11 20090514
o SOLICITATION OR OTHER NUMBER CUE DATE (YYMMDD) CATE {YYATMDDY
-Q D ¢. FINAL {Complete ltem 5 in aH cases)

Classified material received or generated under

4. THIS 1S A FOLLOW-ON CONTRACT? |_|ves DX] No. i Yes, complete the following:

(Preceding Contract Number} Is transferred to this follow-on contract.

5. 1S THIS A FINAL DD FORM 2547

N/
E] ves X} NO. if Yas, complete the following:

In rasponae to the contractor's request dated. retention of the identified classified matarial is authorized forthe periodof_______________
8. CONTRACTOR C and G ! Ently (CAGE) Coab) :
[7a NAMIE, ADDRESS. AND ZiF COOE B CAGE CODE © COGNIZANT SECURITY OFFICE (Name, Addmss, 8nd Zp Co0a)
Raytheon Company Defense Security Service
Integrated Defense Systems 05716 187 Ballardvale Street
350 Lowell Street Suite B-205
Andover, MA 01810-4400 Wilmington MA 01887-1062
7. SUBCONTRACTOR
"a. NAME, ADDRESS, AND ZIP CODE b. CAGE CODE © COGNIZANT SECURITY OFFICE (Name, Address, and 2ip Code)
8. ACTUAL PERFORMANCE
. GAGE COOE < COGNIZANT SECURITY OFFICE[Nams, Addresy, sad Jp Coda)

= LOCATION

ne as Block 6a and secondary Test Sites as
.ected by the JLENS Product Office

T T et gt Y Ry e el gt o
9. GENERAL IDENTIFICATION OF THIS PROCUREMENT

Office.

10. THIS CONTRACT WILL REQUIRE ACCESS TO:
a. COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY (COMSEC) INFORMATION

b. RESTRICTED DATA
<. CRITICAL NUCLEAR WEAPON DESIGN INFORMATION
d FORMERLY RESTRICTED DATA
e, INTELLIGENCE INFORMATION:
(1) Senstive Compartimeniad nfarmation (SCI)
{2) Non-SCI

1. SPECIAL ACCESS INFORMATION

9. NATO INFORMATION

h. FOREIGN GOVERNMENT INFORMATION
I. LIMITED DISSEMINATION INFORMATION
j. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY INFORMATION

K OTHER (Speciy}

System Development and Demonstration (SDD) for the Joint Land Attack Cruise Missiie Defense Elevated Netted Sensor (JLENS) Systems Product

11. IN PERFORMING THIS CONTRACT, THE CONTRACTOR WILL:

s, HA Cl
FACILITY OR A GOVERNMENT ACTVITY

ATION ONLY AT ANOTHER CONTRACTOR'S

b. RECEIVE CLASSIFIED DOCUMENTS ONLY

¢ RECEIVE AND GENERATE CLASSIFIED MATERIAL

d. FABRICATE, MODIFY, OR STORE CLASSIFIED HARDWARE

o. PERFORM SERVICES ONLY

1. HAVE ACI

S LS. 8|
PUERTO RICO, U.S. POSSESSIONS AND TRUST TERRITORIES
TO USE THE SERV| OF DEFENSE TECHNICAL INFORMATION
)} OR OTHER SECONDARY DISTRIBUTION CENTER

[
CENTER

U \TTON OUTSIDE THE U.8.,

h. REQUIRE A COMSEC ACCOUNT

{ HAVE TEMPEST REQUIREMENTS

. HAVE OPERATIONS SECURITY (OPSEC) REQUIREMENTS

k BE AUTHORWED TO USE THE DEFENSE COURIER SERVICE

2 (Soecty)
Require classifisd computer processing

DD FORM 254 Front

0073

(b)
(7)
(E)

(b)
(7)
(E)



to the Di (ar Freedam of t jon and & ity Reviaw, Otfics of the Assi S ,ull“ {Public Affaim)" for review.
*in the casw of non-0oD User Agencies, mmmuwm
13, SECURITY GUIDANCE. The sacurily dsssification quidance needed for this classified effor is identiiad balow. Hf any dificulty is. encounlerod in applying this guidanca or it any cther
conrbuling factor indicates a neen ror dwrw in this guidance. the is and d to provide the guidi ar the ciassification
i 1o any d or generaled under this contract; and 1o submil any qmshms for intarpretation of ihis mdance lo ihe official iuemmad below. Panding final
dedlinn the |riormﬂllm imﬂhlid shallbe hlnded and pm!aoted at \ha highest lave) of o F ed. (Fif i as applwdare for the classified effort. Altach, or

Technical POC

d under sep 5 , any o g frecein. A addlona! £5ges as needed (D provide Comp ) [b}(é/

Estimatad date of completion of the contract is 30 September 2013,

See continuation pages for additional security guidance.

14. ADDlTIONAL SECURITY REQUIREMENTS Requirements, in addition 1o NISPOM requirements. are established for this contract, (if Yes, identify the Yea No

{ wthe ! Hsal, or provide any apINDDHste Stalement which identifes the sdditionel requiremenis. Prowde
irements (o the cognizan! securily office. ‘Use itam 13 i additional space iz neadaed.)

a copy of the

15. INSPECTIONS. Eiomers of ihs cantract sra cutsida the in i ibility of tha cognizant security office. (If Yes, explain and idantify specific Yes No
arees or slemends carved aut and the activily responsibla for inspections. Use lfem 13 if addiional space is needed.}

‘ 'or. t;l;sa ltAﬁu_u;a‘c; ;apuva::l for pu;ilcrn}eaS; D}a&pmp-ﬂm us. ! e | . Prop pubic rok shaf ba submltted for w&vu pmf to release
[ owea DX theouch (spectn:
Commander, US Army Aviation and Missile Command, ATTN: AMSAM-PA, Redslone Arsenal AL 35898-5000. (b)

()
(E)

(b)
(7)
(E)

16. CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE. Security requirements stated herein are complete and adequate for safeguarding the classified
information to be released or generated under this classified effort. All questions shall be referred to the official named below.

a.  TYPED NAME OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL TITLE Codo)

(v

17. REQUIRED DISTRIBUTION

ADDRESS (Include Zip Code)
Cruise Missile Defense Systems Project Office % & CONTRACTOR
SFAE-MSLS-CMDS-JLN-SO b. SUBCONTRACTOR

Bidg §308, Room 8050 m ¢. COGNIZANT SECURITY OFFICE FOR PRIME AND SUBCONTRACTOR
Arsenal, AL 35898 [ u.5. ACTMTY RESPONSIBLE FOR OVERSEAS SECURITY ADMINISTRATION
. ADMINSTRATIVE CONTRACTING OFFICER
(. OTHERS AS NECESSARY

(%)

‘ORM 254 Reverse

00/733



Contract #DASG60-98-C-0001
DD254 Rev 11
Continuation Sheet

(b)(7)(E)

(b)(7)(E)

(b)(7)(E)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

001734



Contract #DASG60-98-C-0001
DD254 Rev 11
Continuation Sheet

()7(E)

(b)(7)(E)

(b)7)(E)

00(735



Contract #DASG60-98-C-0001
DD Form 254 Rev 11
Attachment 1




Contract #DASG60-98-C-0001
DD Form 254 Rev 11
Attachment 2




Contract #DASG60-98-C-0001
DD Form 254 Rev 11
Attachment 2

(b)(7)(E)

(b)(7)(E)

(b)(7)(E)




Contract #DASG60-98-C-0001
DD Form 254 Rev 11
Attachment 2

(b)(7)(E)

(b)(7)(E)

(b)(7)(E)




Contract #DASG60-98-C-0001
DD Form 254 Rev 11
Attachment 2

(b)(7)(E)

(B)(7)(E)

(b)(7)(E)

(o)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 4

O0I140



Contract #DASG60-98-C-0001
DD Form 254 Rev 11
Attachment 3

(b)(7)(E)

(b)(7)(E)

(b)(7)(E)




Contract #DASG60-98-C-0001
DD Form 254 Rev 11
Attachment 3

(b)(7)(E)

(b)(7)(E)







DASG60-98-C-0001
P00188
Page 2 of 3
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

The distribution of target cost and target fee funding decreased from SubCLIN 0017AA in Modification PO0181 is
hereby revised as follows:

FROM:
Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above decrease of $6,310,846 is distributed as follows and includes a

decrease in target cost of; cost facilities capital cost of money) and a
is get cost less facilities capital cost of money. ’ v ) Q_ﬂ

decrease in target incentive fee o
Target Cost

Target Fee
Total

TO:

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above decrease of $6,310,846 is distributed as follows and includes a

decrease in target cost o facilities capital cost of money) and a

decrease in target i Ve fec » target cost less facilities capital cost of money. (b)(‘-&\

Target Cost

Tarpet Fee
Total ,310,846

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised as follows to adjust the amounts allotted for
payment of costs and fee based on the redistribution of the decreases shown above:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : _ THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,588,455486 $ 0 $ 1,588,455,486
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: —_ _ t b) L\*\

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: G I
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 971,227,502 0 $ 971,227,502

(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 617,227984 § 0 $ 617,227,984
* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

2. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS

Paragraph H-14, KEY PERSONNEL, paragraph b., is revised as follows to change the Program Manager from

01744



DAdUOU-YE-L-UUUL

P0O0188
Page 3 of 3
I
Kev Personnel List: (b)(6)
NAME POSITION
T = 0

Paragraph H-19, INCE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0017, SYSTEM
DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraph c., is revised as follows to reflect
increases/decreases in target cost value in Modifications P00156, P00157, P00168, P00169, P00176, PO0O179,
P00180, PO0182, P001835, P00186, and POO187.

¢. Schedule Incentive.

(1) A maximuro IUSFEYINE-flat zone” will be established at the target cost value ofmlhlhe N
conduct of milestones below. t zone” over which the contractor will earn target or eligible costs from k\() L‘\
the program milestones set forth below are conducted.

(End of Summary of Changes)

0011145



P 1. CONTRACTID CODE OF
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 3 "‘:‘"‘l "“‘a’“
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 3 5. PROIECT NOﬂfqp] icahle)
0189 29-Jun-2009
6.ISSUED BY CODE l\w'l‘lm 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item 6) CODE Im
DCMA RAYTHEON
S0 APPLE HILL DRIVE
J(b)(6) et SRS
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT ATION NO.
m;ﬂnm
350 LOWELL ST.
ANDOVER MA D1810-4400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

[CODE 05716 JEACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

meawwﬁdﬁmhﬂmddsummhu. ‘The hour and date specified e receipt o fOfer Dism Dismtm

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe bliowing methods:

(a) By completing Iters 8 and 1 5, and retuming copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offer submitted;
ar (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a refvence to the solicitstion and smendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis smendment you desire to change an offer slready submitted, such change muy be made by telegram or letter,
provided each telegram or letter makes refevence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received priorto the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS'ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONT RACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
OCONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such ss changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

IC THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

 [X[D- OTHER (Specify type of modification snd suthority)
UNLATERAL: FAR 52232-22 “Limiation of Funds”

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor isnot, D is required to sign this document and return copics to the issaing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

To incrementally fund SubCLIN 0017AA in the amount of $6,000,000.

e st st (D (b)l¢

-~

Esxcept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ftem 9A or 10A, as haretobre changed, renmins unchanged and in fall Bree and efibct.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 2 AN NT R

15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

EXCEPTIONTO SF 30 N 10 N4 STANTIART FORM 20 (Rav 10.8T)

001174




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00189
Page 2 of 8
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $6,000,000.00
from $1,186,131,876.52 to $1,192,131,876.52.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

LK: 21 9 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M9J730000 S01021 4M9J730000/94MJLE/4MS5 was increased
by $6,000,000.00 from $273,270,601.00 to $279,270,601.00

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $6,000,000 is distributed as follows and includes a

increase in target cost of cost and cilities capital cost of money) and a

increase in target incentive fee o ich i target cost less facilities capital cost of money. ( b) LLO
Target Cost | ~

Target Fee
Total ,000,000

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,588,455486 S 0 $ 1,588,455,486
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: ﬁ C ] (b) (})

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee:
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 971,227,562  $6,000,000 $ 977,227,502
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 617,227,984 ($6,000,000) $ 611,227,984

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

2. The following is an update to Modification P00186 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Maodification P00189:

ACRN FUNDING
AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00

Q01741



AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AJ
AK
AL
AM
AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW

AY
AZ
BA
BB
BC
8D
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BvV
BW
BX
BY
BZ
KL
KM
KN
KQ
KR
KS

KU

17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7.970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
8,023,110.00
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,352,348.00
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00

386,377,998.00

2,203,183.00

00I14¢

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00139
Page 3 of 8



65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$279,270,601.00
$173,798.00
$1,227,200.00
$1,095,845.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00189
Page 4 of 8

3. The following is an update to Modification P00186 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification PO0189:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

AA
AD

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP
AS
AT

EUNDING AMT

440,100.00
0.00

CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52

001749



CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN GO09AA
CLIN D0D9AA

CLIN O009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ
AK
AL
AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU

AY

BJ

Bw
KM

100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,352,348.00

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
8,023,110.00

0.00
0.00

001150

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00189
Page 5 of 8

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,352,348.00

447,966.00

869,034.00

38,801,110.00






